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1.0 INTRODUCTION

PANDEY Environmental, LLC (PANDEY) performed a Phase | Property Assessment following Ohio
Environmental Protection Agency’s Voluntary Action Program (OEPA-VAP) standards for the
properties located at 921-925 & 941-945 Ferndale Place in Bexley, Ohio 43209 (hereafter referred to as
the subject property). This assessment was performed on behalf of the City of Bexley.

1.1  General and Purpose

PANDEY Environmental, LLC (PANDEY) was retained by the City of Bexley to perform a Phase |
Property Assessment following the Ohio EPA’s Voluntary Action Program standards for the properties
located at 921-925 & 941-945 Ferndale Place in Bexley, Ohio. This report has been prepared pursuant to
the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-300-06, effective 6/26/2016 (Phase | Property

Assessment for the VVoluntary Action Program).

This Phase | Property Assessment was performed as part of the Voluntary Action conducted at the
property. The purpose of this Phase | Property Assessment is to evaluate the subject property to
determine if releases of hazardous substances and/or petroleum have occurred, are underlying, or are

emanating from the property.

This Phase | Property Assessment report is not intended to wholly eliminate uncertainty regarding the
potential for recognized environmental conditions or identified areas at the property. It is, instead,
intended to provide a duly diligent inquiry that reduces uncertainty regarding the potential for recognized
environmental conditions or identified areas at the subject property. The purpose of this Phase | Property
Assessment is to evaluate the subject property for environmental conditions that would indicate a known
or potential release of hazardous substances and/or petroleum. The conclusions of this report are based
on reasonably ascertainable data in the public and/or private domain and are intended to present a general
summary of environmental conditions that could affect the subject property.

PANDEY 6
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The subject property for the purposes of the Phase | Property Assessment is defined as follows. It

consists of two (2) distinct parcels. Figures 1, 2 and 3 depict the subject property of this Phase | Property

Assessment. In addition, property records for the subject property are included in Appendix A.

Parcel I.D. Acreage Current Owner Street Address (Per Auditor’s Records)
020-004517 0.14 Bexley CIC 925 Ferndale Place
020-004514 0.15 Bexley CIC 941-945 Ferndale Place

The report format is designed to facilitate cross-referencing information within this report to various

sections of the VAP Phase | rule. Table 1 summarizes the various report sections and the corresponding

sections of OAC Rule 3745-300-06.

1.2 Contributing Professionals

PANDEY personnel contributing to the preparation of this Phase I report include the following:

PANDEY Personnel

Atul Pandey, P.E.

Certified Professional #224

Nick Vallera

Environmental Scientist

PANDEY resumes are presented in Appendix M of this report.
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1.3 Correlation to VAP Rules

The report format is designed to facilitate cross-referencing information within this report to various

sections of the VAP Phase | rule. The following table summarizes the various report sections and the
corresponding sections of OAC Rule 3745-300-06.

Table 1

Cross-Reference between the Report Table of Contents
and the Corresponding Citations in Rule 3745-300-06, Effective Date 6/26/2016

Report Section Report Table of Contents (?20A0C0|§lgft:t7|§i
1.0 Introduction A
1.1 General and Purpose A, G(1)
1.2 Contributing Professionals A, G(1)
1.3 Correlation to VAP Rules A, D
1.4 Definition and Scope of Services A, G(1)
15 Phase | Property Assessment Procedures A, G(1)
2.0 Property Description G(1), C(1)(a),
C(4)(e)
2.1 Site Location G(1)
2.2 Site Description G(1)
2.3 Geologic and Hydrogeologic Review C(2)(a)
2.4 Adjoining Parcels C(4)(e)
3.0 Historic and Current Uses of the Property C(D)(@), C(1)(b),
C(1)(c). C(3)
3.1 USGS Topographic Map Review C(1)(a)
3.2 Aerial Photograph Review C(1)(a)
3.3 Sanborn Fire Insurance Map Review C(D)(@)
3.4 Deed Records C(1)(b)
3.5 Franklin County Auditor's Office C(1)(a)
3.6 Interviews C(D)(c), C(3)
3.7 City Directory Review C(1)(a)
4.0 Environmental History Review C(2)(a), C(4)
4.1 Previous Environmental Assessments C(2)(a)
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Report Section Report Table of Contents OAC Rule 3745-
300-06 Citation
4.2 Site Inspection C4)
5.0 Environmental Database Review C(2)(c), C(2)(d),
C(2)()
6.0 Regulatory Agency Inquiry C(2)(b), C(2)(c),
C(2)(d), C(2)(e)
6.1 United States Environmental Protection C(2)(b)
Agency
6.2 Ohio EPA-Central District Office/Office of C(2)(b)
the Director
6.3 Ohio Bureau of Underground Storage Tank | C(2)(c)
Regulations
6.4 Ohio Department of Natural Resources C(2)(b)
6.5 Columbus Public Health C(2)(e)
6.6 Columbus Division of Fire C(2)(e)
6.7 Franklin County LEPC C(2)(e)
7.0 Additional Records C(1)(a), C(2)(c)
7.1 FEMA Flood Insurance Map C()(@)
7.2 US DOI National Wetland Inventory Map C()(@)
7.3 Groundwater Resources of Franklin County | C(1)(a)
Map
7.4 ODNR Well Log Search Information C(2)(f)
8.0 De Minimis Releases E(2)(a)
9.0 Voluntary Action Program Site Eligibility OAC 3745-300-
Determination 02
10.0 Identified Areas C(), G(2), E
11.0 Findings and Conclusions G(2), G(6), G(7)
12.0 Report Limitations G(6), G(8)
13.0 References G(10)
Figures Figures H(3)(a), H(3)(b),
H(3)(c)
Appendix A Property Records C(1)(b), H(1)
Appendix B USGS Topographical Maps C(1)(a), G(5)
Appendix D Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps C()(@), G(5)
Appendix C Aerial Photographs C()(@)
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Report Section Report Table of Contents 20A0C0§lg?t2;§i
Appendix F FOIA Requests gggggg, 6(2)(c),
Appendix G FEMA Flood Insurance Rate Map C()(@)
Appendix H National Wetlands Inventory Map C()(@)
Appendix I Soil Survey Information C(1)(a)
Appendix J Groundwater Resources of Franklin County | C(1)(a)

Map
Appendix K ODNR Well Log Information C(2)(c)
Appendix L Site Photographs H(9)
Appendix M Resumes of Key Project Personnel A
Appendix N City Directory Documentation C(1)(a)

1.4 Definition and Scope of Services

An environmental property assessment is a comprehensive approach to investigating site conditions and
identifying existing and potential environmental issues. This assessment identifies the environmental
condition of the subject property through background research, physical observation, interviews, and
review of regulatory compliance. Every property does not warrant the same level of assessment. The
appropriate level of inquiry undertaken by the environmental professional is guided by the type of
property, judgment of the environmental professional, information developed during the assessment and

client requirements.

The purpose of this Phase | Property Assessment is to present opinions pursuant to the process described
in OAC Rule 3745-300-06, concerning the likely presence or absence of “identified areas” on the
property. The term “identified areas” means the presence or likely presence of hazardous substances
and/or petroleum products on the property under conditions that indicate an existing release, a past
release, or a material threat of a release into structures on the property or into the ground, groundwater, or
other environmental media on the property. The term includes hazardous substances and/or petroleum
products even under conditions currently in compliance with applicable laws. This term is not meant to
include “De Minimis” conditions that generally do not present a material risk of harm to public health or
the environment and that generally would not be the subject of an enforcement action if brought to the
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attention of appropriate government agencies. Conditions determined to be “De Minimis” are not
included in the concept of identified areas. These conditions may be discussed at the appropriate
locations within this report, but are not included in the findings of this report.

This Phase | Property Assessment was performed in conformance with VAP standards for Phase |
Property Assessments as presented in OAC Rule 3745-300-06, effective 6/26/2016 and included the
following specific activities within the scope of services:

e Conducted a visual reconnaissance of the subject property and observation of adjoining parcels to
visually ascertain the risk or likelihood of environmental contamination of the site soils or
groundwater. The reconnaissance also included visual observations to evaluate whether
Underground Storage Tanks (USTs), Aboveground Storage Tanks (ASTs) and transformers
containing Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) existed on the subject property.

e Conducted a review of available geologic and hydrogeologic information for the subject property
and its immediate vicinity.

e Conducted a site history review including reviewing the current and historical USGS topographic
maps, historical aerial photographs, reasonably ascertainable property tax information from the
County Auditor’s office, available Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps, historic city directories and
performed interviews with representatives of the current property owner or others knowledgeable
about site operations.

e Conducted a review of reasonably ascertainable local, state, and federal databases for sites of
known and suspected environmental contamination. This included a review of databases
associated with registered USTs, Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) sites, Resource
Conservation and Recovery Information System (RCRIS), National Priority Lists (NPL) sites,
Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability System (CERCLIS) sites,
No Further Remedial Action Plan (NFRAP) sites, Solid Waste Facilities, Emergency Response
Notification System (ERNS) sites, and Spills sites.

e Inquired at the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Ohio Environmental Protection Agency,
Ohio Bureau of Underground Storage Tank Regulations (BUSTR), local Health Department,

PANDEY 1
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Ohio Department of Natural Resources, and/or the local Fire Department to identify whether the
subject property or adjoining parcels have had past spills and/or releases of hazardous substances
and/or petroleum. This inquiry also included investigation into whether USTSs are currently
present at the subject property or adjoining parcels and to identify whether these tanks, if any,
have been reported as leaking.

e Reviewed all previous environmental information for the Property.

e Prepared a summary report documenting our assessment, our assessment findings and our

evaluation of the risk for environmental contamination.

The following services are specifically excluded from the scope of services performed for this Phase |
Property Assessment:
e Sampling and analysis of environmental media including soil, water, groundwater, waste
materials, or biological pollutants.
e Indoor testing for radon gas or testing for indoor air quality.
e Testing for lead based paint or lead in drinking water.
e Sampling or testing of building materials.
e Measurement of quantities of waste, if any, at the subject property.
e Compliance audit of former or existing businesses at the subject property.
e Survey of property for the presence of jurisdictional wetlands, although a cursory examination
during site reconnaissance may be performed.
e Check for oil/gas well records or mineral rights records.
e Industrial hygiene or health and safety audit at the property.
e Sampling and testing of asbestos containing materials, although a cursory visual examination of
building materials for the presence of asbestos may be conducted during the site reconnaissance

by the environmental professional.
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1.5  Phase | Property Assessment Procedures

The procedures used in performing this Phase | Property Assessment are based on the requirements in the
Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-300-06, effective 6/26/2016 and the ASTM Standards on

Environmental Site Assessments for Commercial Real Estate (E1527-13). They include:

e Acquisition and review of state and federal databases and records regarding the property
ownership, use, and environmental compliance;

e Property inspection;

e Review of adjoining property’s records and cursory inspection of these properties;

e Review of previous environmental assessment studies;

e Interviews with current and former occupants of the subject property;

e Review of geologic and hydrologic data from prior property investigations and public records.
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20 SITE IDENTIFICATION

The subject property is situated in a commercial and residential area located on the west side of Bexley,
Ohio. Located at 921-925 & 941-945 Ferndale Place, the subject property is comprised of two (2)
parcels totaling approximately 0.29 acres. The two (2) addresses are not contiguous, but are being
assessed together in this Phase | Assessment Report. The subject property was developed for residential
use and has served as the location of apartments / multi-family housing for approximately 60 years.
According to historical aerials, it appears that the subject property may have been the location of a
landfill prior to being developed for residential use between 1957 and 1964. Owned by Bexley CIC, the
subject property is currently the location of two apartment units / two multi-family residential buildings.

The property belongs to a complex of multi-family residences which are situated along Ferndale Place.
Each residence contains a small driveway area for parking 2 cars. Small grass yards surround each
residential building. The on-site buildings at 921-925 & 941-945 Ferndale Place, are two (2) stories in
height and include a basement apartment unit and a 2™ story unit. The buildings are in decent to slightly
poor condition. Noticeable cracks along the foundations are observed running across and up the
buildings. The terrain surrounding each residential building is uneven and random, which indicates
evidence of movement in the ground /foundation beneath the structures. Overhead powerlines and poles
are located on the western side of the structures, running through the central grassy yard that is shared by

the complex along Ferndale Place.

Please refer to the figures and site photographs for the location and site characteristics of the subject

property. Section 5.0 of the report also contains information observed during the site reconnaissance.
2.1  Site Location
The subject property is situated in a mixed commercial and residential area located on the west side of

Bexley, Ohio which is immediately east of the City of Columbus. Located at 921-925 & 941-945
Ferndale Place in Bexley, Ohio 43209; the subject property is further located within the United States
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Geological Survey (USGS) 7.5 Minute Southeast Columbus quadrangle topographic map as shown in
Figure 1.

2.2  Site Description

The following site description has been prepared based on a visual site reconnaissance conducted on
March 2, 2018.

As mentioned in Section 2.0, the subject property is currently the location of two (2) multi-family
residences. The subject property currently consists of multi-family residential units, including a parking
area and surrounding yard / greenspace. Further characteristics of the subject property can be found in
Section 4.2 of this report. A legal description of the subject property is included in Appendix A of this

report along with property records.

2.3  Geologic and Hydrogeologic Review

A review of the Soil Survey of Franklin County was conducted utilizing the USDA Natural Resources
Conservation Service website (http://websoilsurvey.nrcs.usda.gov/app/WebSoilSurvey.aspx). According
to the Soil Survey, the subject property is located in an urban land complex. Specifically, 79.9% of the
subject property is Cardington-Urban Land Complex, and approximately 20.1% is Bennington-Urban
Land Complex. This indicates that nearly 100% of the predominant soil type has been disturbed and

covered with an impervious layer consisting of buildings, streets, sidewalks and other structures.

The “Groundwater Resources Map of Franklin County” (James S. Schmidt, 1952) indicates that the
subject property is located in an area in which “Very limited and often quite shallow glacial deposits of
sand and gravel overlying shale bedrock of eroded ancestral drainage channel. Potential yields may not
exceed 5 gallons per minute at depths of 15 to 35 feet.” A copy of the Groundwater Resources Map
obtained from the Ohio Department of Natural Resources is presented in Appendix J of this report.
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2.4  Adjoining Parcels

The subject property is bordered by predominantly residential properties with some commercial sites in
Bexley, Ohio. Ferndale Place runs along the eastern side of the subject property. Multi-family buildings
are located along Ferndale Place across (east) from the subject property and behind (west) the subject
property. Adjacently north of the subject property is the Bexley Community Garden which is a public
gardening space used for the community to grow fresh produce and plants. Adjacent to the community
garden is currently vacant greenspace which is the future site of community soccer fields. Immediately
south of the subject property are additional multi-family structures along Ferndale Place until it intersects
with E. Livingston Avenue. Commercial sites line E. Livingston Avenue which is south of the subject
property. Directly south of the subject property is Bexley Car Care, Making It Do, Inc. (auto repair), and
Avenue Auto Repair. Addresses and property usages for the adjoining properties in the surrounding area

are detailed in the City Directories provided in Appendix N of this report.
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3.0 HISTORIC AND CURRENT USES OF THE PROPERTY

The earliest available record concerning the subject property is an aerial photograph from 1938. At that
time, the subject property appeared to be the location of a landfill or dumping site based on the
photograph. No structures were observed on the property and Ferndale Place along with the adjacent
street, Mayfield Place, did not exist prior to the late 1950s to early 1960s. The earliest record showing
structures on the subject property is from an aerial photograph taken in 1964, which shows multi-family
residences developed in their current configuration. The property since then has appeared to contain the
same multi-family buildings in a row along Ferndale Place. According to historical records, between
1964 and 2011, the subject property has remained the location of multi-family residences with residential
properties adjacently north, east, and west.

The following sources of information were used to establish the history of the subject property:

3.1 USGS Topographic Map Review

Available USGS Topographic Maps for the Columbus, Ohio quadrangle for the years 1900, 1912, 1925,
1940, 1943, 1955, 1964, 1973, 1985, 1994, and 2013 were reviewed as provided by Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. (EDR). The subject property is shown as being located within an area that is shaded red
on maps from 1964 through 1994 which represents urban development and high density areas. However,
the maps from 1900 to 1955 show no signs of development at the subject property. Alum Creek is
observed approximately 0.12 miles directly west of the subject property. No individual buildings or

structures are shown on the 2013 map.

The maps show the subject property as having an average elevation of approximately 759 feet above
mean sea level. Elevations dip and are uneven across the subject property. The dips and inconsistent
elevation changes observed across the site are evidence of subsurface settling and movement. Every
topographical map shows Alum Creek located approximately 0.12 miles west of the subject property. All
topographical maps also show E. Livingston Avenue running across the southern side of the subject

property. Groundwater flow is expected to flow towards the west to southwest based on topography
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towards Alum Creek. However, variations in groundwater flow directions are expected seasonally and at

varying depths. Copies of the topographic maps are included in Appendix B of this report.

3.2  Aerial Photographs Review
Available historical aerial photographs for the years 1938, 1950, 1957, 1964, 1972, 1983, 1988, 1994,
2000, 2006, and 2011 were reviewed as provided by EDR. The aerial photographs are included in

Appendix C of this report.

1938 Photograph

The 1938 photograph shows the subject property as heavily disturbed. A road enters the subject property
from the north side of E. Livingston Avenue which then branches off into multiple access routes. Each
access route appears to lead to a large overarching area of disturbed land. This disturbance and the
pattern of access roads is consistent with historical areas of dumping or landfills. Adjacently east of the
subject property area are residential homes, and to the north is farmland and vacant fields. A disturbance
of a large area of land, similar to that observed on the subject property, is seen on the south side of E.

Livingston Avenue as well.

1950 Aerial Photograph

The 1950 photograph shows the subject property as a vacant area covered with trees and vegetation. The
land disturbance observed in the previous aerial is now covered up and has grown over with grass and
trees. No structures are located on the subject property. Surrounding sites appear to be the same as
observed in the 1938 aerial. It should be noted that the large disturbed area south of E. Livingston
Avenue (south of the property) is also overgrown and similar in its appearance to the subject property. It
appears that whatever operations or disturbance occurred at the property were also occurring south of E.
Livingston Avenue based on the 1938 and 1950 aerial photograph.
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1957 Aerial Photograph

The subject property appears similar to the 1950 aerial, although it is more overgrown with trees and
vegetation. Immediately south of the property, development has begun to occupy E. Livingston Avenue.
Adjacently east of the property are residential homes, and to the north are vacant fields. Alum Creek is

observed approximately 0.12 miles west as well.

1964 Aerial Photograph

The subject property is developed in this aerial photograph. The property appears to be a complex of
uniformly constructed multi-family residences / apartments. Ferndale Place and Mayfield Place (the
street adjacently west) are both developed and form a loop that intersects with E. Livingston Avenue.
The complexes of multi-family residences / apartments occupy the entire loop around Ferndale Place and
Mayfield Place. Adjacently west of the complex are additional apartment buildings. To the south along
E. Livingston Avenue are commercial facilities, to the east are still single-family residential homes, and
to the north is a vacant field area.

1972 Aerial Photograph

The 1972 photograph shows no significant changes from the 1964 photograph.

1983 Aerial Photograph

The 1983 photograph shows no significant changes from the 1972 photograph with the exception of the
area north of the subject property. This area still contains a vacant, grassy field. However, immediately

north of this field is now an apartment complex and associated parking lot.
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1988 Aerial Photograph

The 1988 photograph shows no significant changes from the 1983 photograph. The subject property still
contains the same multi-family residences / apartments. Adjacently west are additional multi-family
structures and apartments. To the north is still a vacant, overgrown field, to the east are residences, and to

the south along E. Livingston Avenue, are commercial facilities.

1994 Aerial Photograph

In the 1994 photograph, there is no significant change to the subject property or adjacent sites compared
to the 1988 photograph.

2000 Aerial Photograph

The 2000 photograph shows no significant changes from the 1994 photograph.

2006 Aerial Photograph

The 2006 photograph shows no significant changes from the 2000 photograph.

2011 Aerial Photograph

The 2011 photograph shows no significant change from the 2006 photograph. However, the vacant,
grassy field adjacently north appears to be actively utilized as a garden based on symmetrical rows of

planting beds observed in the aerial.

In addition, Google Earth™ satellite imagery for 1994, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2009, 2010,
2011, 2014, 2015, 2016 and 2018 was reviewed. No significant changes to the property were observed

other than the preceding discussion.
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3.3  Sanborn Fire Insurance Map Review

The scope of services for this Phase | Environmental Site Assessment included obtaining and reviewing
copies of available Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps for the subject property and surrounding area. These
maps are generally available for industrial and heavily developed commercial areas and document any
building structures present. In addition, they record underground and aboveground storage tank locations
and a name or description of property tenants. However, EDR’s search of the subject property did not
identify any Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps in the area of the subject property. Therefore, no Sanborn

maps were made available to review. A copy of the No Coverage letter is provided in Appendix D.

3.4  Deed Records
Review of the available deed records provided online by the Franklin County Recorder indicates that the
subject property is owned by Bexley CIC (The City of Bexley). No environmental entries/restrictions

associated with the subject property were identified.

Deeds and titles identified are listed in the table below.

Owner Year Purchased
Parcel 020-004517 (925 Ferndale Place)

BCIC January 2018
Thomas L Quentus, Deborah Aubert-Thomas July 2013
Parkway Horizons, Inc. January 2008
Bernard and Shari Nutter October 2006
Henry Schwarz July 1988
Gary Peterson February 1988
Diane and Gary Peterson December 1986
Ron Hanson March 1983
Thomas Binns February 1981
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Paul Bowser November 1980
John Garprell August 1977
Max Hahn December 1976
Thomas and Elizabeth Minch December 1975
Harold and Regene Schottenstenstein December 1965
Friedman, Deems & Associates & Irving Baker April 1963
Friedman, Deems & Associates & Irving Baker July 1962
Friedman, Deems & Associates, Inc. July 1962
Jospeh Eisenberg July 1958

Owner

Year Purchased

Parcels 020-004514 (941-945 Ferndale Place)

BCIC January 2018
Thomas L Quentus, Deborah Aubert-Thomas July 2013
Parkway Horizons, Inc. January 2008
Bernard and Shari Nutter October 2006
Henry Schwarz July 1988
Henry and Candis Schwarz March 1987
Steven Smith May 1979
James and Dorothy Torrence April 1979
Max Hahn August 1977
John Gartrell August 1977

Max Hahn

December 1976

Thomas and Elizabeth Minch

December 1975

Harold and Regene Schottenstein December 1965
Friedman, Deems & Associates, Irving Baker April 1963
Friedman, Deems & Associates, Irving Baker July 1962
Friedman and Deems & Associates, Inc. July 1962
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Joseph Eisenberg July 1958

3.5 Franklin County Auditor’s Office

Online property records provided by the Franklin County Auditor’s office identify the subject property as
parcels 020-004517 (925 Ferndale Place) and 020-004514 (941-945 Ferndale Place). The identified
parcels are owned by the Bexley Community Improvement Corporation (BCIC). Prior ownership of the
identified parcels is listed in the previous section (Section 3.4). Appendix A contains copies of the

property records identified for the subject property.
3.6 Interviews

PANDEY interviewed Mr. Jason Torsok during the March 2, 2018 site reconnaissance. Mr. Torsok is the
Vice President of Stanin Capital & Alynata Properties, which is the current property management firm
for the residences on the subject property. Mr. Torsok told PANDEY that although they manage the
properties, he has just recently taken control of the units within the past few months and his knowledge
of the site is limited. He informed PANDEY that each building was identical in construction, layout and
size. Each individual building contains two (2) residential units, one on the 2" story, and one in the
basement. The 1% story of each building includes a common area / stairwell landing which then splits to
going up to the 2" story unit or down to the basement unit. No unit / living space is located on the 1%
story. However, Mr. Torsok had no knowledge of the history of the subject property or former activities

that may have occurred at the site. No other interviews were conducted as part of this Phase | assessment.
3.7  City Directory Review
The scope of services for this Phase | Environmental Site Assessment included obtaining and reviewing

copies of available City Directories for the subject property and surrounding area. Haines directories
from 2002; Ohio Bell directories from 1985 and 1992; EDR Digital Archive directories from 2005, 2010
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and 2014; and R.L. Polk & Co. directories from 1923, 1927, 1932, 1937, 1942, 1947, 1952, 1956, 1957,
1960, 1962, 1965, 1971, 1976, and 1981 were reviewed as provided by EDR.

According to county auditor records, the subject property maintains the addresses of 921-925 & 941-945

Ferndale Place, although some variation in street addresses is present in the directories.

A summary of city directory findings regarding the subject property are as follows:

921 Ferndale Place
e 2002: A Bonilla, Came & Nickerson, Cory
e 1992: Johnson, Sharon & Martin, Wm J.
e 1985: Jobin, Daniel

925 Ferndale Place

e 2002: Schwarz, Henry

941 Ferndale Place

e 2002: Schwarz, Henry

945 Ferndale Place
e 2002: XXX
e 1985: Lesimer, Joe & Leisring, Joseph & Liggins, T.

No potential environmental concerns were identified with the uses of the subject property from the above
listings. According to the city directories reviewed, the subject property appears to have been solely used

for residences since its development.

Adjacent property concerns identified in the city directories include Bexley Car Care, Tuffy Auto

Services, Haynes Towing and Make It Do, Inc. (Auto Repair).
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A summary of available city directories is provided in Appendix E.
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40 RECORDS REVIEW

4.1 Previous Environmental Assessments & Documents

Previous environmental assessments were made available to PANDEY in February 2018, regarding the
subject property and its immediate vicinity. A summary of the previous environmental assessments is
provided below along with a summary of site sampling, changes, and events that have occurred at the

subject property since the previous assessments were performed.

4.1.1 H.C. Nutting Company - January 2003

A Geotechnical Study was performed by H.C. Nutting Company (HCN) in January 2003. This
geotechnical study was performed immediately north and west of the subject property at the dead end
drive of Mayfield Place and Ferndale Place. The purpose of the report was to characterize the subsurface
conditions across the site for the City of Bexley who was considering constructing a public service
facility / nursery (which is currently the location of the Community Garden). The study included the
installation of eleven (11) borings (labeled B-1 through B-11) and laboratory testing for geotechnical

parameters.

The eleven (11) borings were installed to varying depths across the site ranging from approximately
twenty-one (21) to forty-one (41) feet below ground surface (bgs). The borings revealed uncontrolled,
random fill across the site. The fill included brick fragments, glass fragments, cinders, asphalt, gravel,
wood fragments, and debris consistent with past landfilling operations. According to a table provided in
the report, the uncontrolled fill material was encountered from depths ranging from approximately 7.5 to
20 feet bgs in different locations across the site. The fill consisted of both cohesive (i.e. clays and silty
clays) and granular (i.e. sands) soils. Additionally, groundwater readings were recorded in the borings
after letting them sit open for a period of 24-hours. Groundwater readings ranged from approximately ten
(10) to thirteen (13) feet bgs and were only observed in four (4) of the eleven (11) bores. The
groundwater was observed in granular deposits and likely is hydraulically connect to the nearby Alum

Creek. Conclusions of the report stated that thick deposits of uncontrolled fill exist across the site and
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described that there was a certain level of risk developing on such deposits. Risks of developing
structures on such deposits would include long-term subsidence, settlement and surficial cracking of
building foundations, floor slabs and parking areas. H.C. Nutting Co.’s description of risks associated
with developing what appeared to be a former landfill area is consistent with conditions observed at the

subject property during PANDEY’s March 2, 2018 site reconnaissance.

Please refer to Appendix O for a copy of the HCN 2003 investigation.

4.1.2 H.C. Nutting Company Phase | ESA — February 2003

H.C. Nutting Co. (HCN) performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment on the property
immediately north of the subject property in February 2003. This investigation was performed directly
after issuance of their Geotechnical Study, which is summarized in Section 4.1.1. The Phase | report was
performed in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM E 1527-00 for the 1.75-acre property
located on the north side of the adjoining Mayfield Place and Ferndale Place roads (immediately north of

the subject property).

Review of historical documents showed no development or use of the site. However, HCN did note that
on a 1938 aerial photograph there appeared to be evidence of filling or dumping. Additionally, HCN
interviewed Ms. Dorothy Prichard, who was an Administrator for the City of Bexley at the time of this
report (February 2003). Ms. Prichard stated that she was aware the site had been used as a landfill by the
City of Bexley in the 1940s or 1950s. However, she did not recall what type of landfill it was (industrial,
municipal, etc.). She also noted that during the installation of water lines along Mayfield Place (when it

was being developed) that excavators encountered glass bottles and waste.

Conclusions of the Phase | ESA did not identify any evidence of USTs, PCBs or hazardous wastes or
substances. However, the report concluded that based on the 1938 aerial photograph, and interview with
Ms. Prichard, that the site was utilized as a landfill for an unknown number of years prior to 1950. Based
on information obtained from HCN’s interview with Ms. Prichard, it is believed that the landfill was

utilized for residential waste only. Based on the age of the landfill and glass bottles / fragments being
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observed during HCN’s January 2003 Geotechnical study, it was determined by HCN that the glass was
leaded and likely had leached into the subsurface soils. HCN recommended submitting samples collected
during their Geotechnical study for laboratory analysis of RCRA-Metals.

Please refer to Appendix O for a copy of the HCN 2003 investigation.

4.1.3 Stone Environmental Phase | and Phase Il ESA — May 2007

A Phase | and Phase Il ESA was performed by Stone Environmental (Stone) in May 2007. The Phase |
report was performed in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM E 1527-05 for parcels
020-000157 and 0202-003693. The two (2) parcels were located adjacently west of Sheridan Avenue,
immediately north of the subject property. At the time of this report, the two (2) parcels were vacant,
wooded lots. Findings of the Phase | report noted that the subject property was utilized as a landfill prior
to the 1950s, which was based on evidence from a 1938 aerial photograph and results of soil samples

collected across the site. Household trash and debris was observed on the southeastern portion of the

property.

The Phase Il investigation was performed in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM E
1903-97 (2002). The Phase Il investigation included the installation of five (5) soil borings via a
Geoprobe drill rig. Soil borings were installed to final depths ranging from twelve (12) to twenty-four
(24) feet bgs. Soils observed across the site included unnatural materials including glass, cinders, rotting
wood, roots, and brick fragments to depths of approximately eight (8) feet bgs. Groundwater was
encountered from approximately twelve (12) to eighteen (18) feet bgs. Six (6) soil samples were
collected and submitted for laboratory analysis of RCRA-Metals and Volatile Organic Compounds
(VOCs). Results of the soil sampling revealed that all six (6) soil samples exceeded the designated US
EPA Region 9 Preliminary Remediation Goal (US EPA PRG) action level for arsenic. Four (4) of the
soils samples also exceeded the Ohio EPA VAP Clean-up level for residential properties for arsenic.
Additionally, two (2) soil samples exceeded VAP designated action levels for lead. The detections were
determined to be the likely result of leaching of household trash, debris and glass from former landfill

operations at the site. No detections of VOCs were observed in any of the soil samples. Two (2)
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groundwater samples were collected from temporary one-inch wells which were screened from ten (10)
to fifteen (15) feet bgs. One of the groundwater samples detected an exceedance of Cadmium compared
to the VAP designated action levels. Based on the findings of the Phase | and Phase Il report, Stone

Environmental concluded that it appeared that former landfill operations had impacted the site.

Please refer to Appendix O for a copy of the Stone 2007 Phase | and Phase Il investigations.

4.1.4 Burgess & Niple Limited Phase Il — September 2016

Burgess & Niple (B&N) prepared a Limited Phase Il Site Investigation for the vacant greenspace
property located immediately north of the subject property and south of Charles Street, in September
2016. The Limited Phase Il report, dated September 26, 2016, included the installation of twenty-five
(25) soil borings and submittal of soil samples to ALS — Cincinnati (an Ohio EPA VAP Certified Lab)
for analysis of Heavy Metals (including Arsenic, Lead and Cadmium), VOCs, and Polynuclear Aromatic
Hydrocarbons (PAHS). Soils sampled across the site consisted of brown to gray silty sands and gravel.
Some fill was encountered as well on the eastern-central portion of the site. Fill materials included the
observation of brick, cinders, and glass fragments. Results of the soil sampling indicated exceedances of
VAP residential land use standards for arsenic, lead, benzo(a)pyrene and dibenzo(a,h)anthracene. The
anticipated future use of the site was a recreational area / park. It was recommended by B&N that the top
two (2) feet of soils be excavated / removed from the site, and replaced with clean fill prior to developing

the site as a park.
As of March 2018, this site was currently undergoing remedial activities, including removal of the top
two (2) feet of soils, and replacing them with clean, hard fill. The site is anticipated to serve as soccer

fields for the surrounding community once remedial activities are completed.

Please refer to Appendix O for a copy of the B&N 2016 investigation.
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415 Geotechnical Consultants Inc. — December 2017

Geotechnical Consultants Inc. (GCI) prepared a Phase Il Site Investigation for the City of Bexley’s
Mayfield Place and Ferndale Place properties in December, 2017. The site included the area of the
subject property and surrounding parcels. The Phase Il report, dated December 27, 2017, identified
contamination in the soils across the property, particularly in the form of metals.

A total of sixteen (16) soil borings were installed across the site, including four (4) borings which were
installed on the subject property of this report (GCI borings EB-13 through EB-16). The soil borings
ranged from ten (10) to twenty-four (24) feet bgs, and included the presence of fill materials (brick, glass,
wood, slag, organics, concrete, etc.). GCI utilized a photoionization detector (PID) to screen the soils in
two (2) foot intervals from soil borings EB-13 though EB-16, which were located on the current subject
property (along Ferndale place). Results of the PID screening shows a maximum detection of 0.4 ppm,
which does not indicate the presence of significant VOC concentrations in the soils. However, soil
samples from across the investigated site were collected and submitted for laboratory analysis of VAP
Metals, and PAHSs. Specifically, the samples (EB-13 through EB-16) located on the current subject
property were submitted for analysis of VAP Metals. Groundwater grab samples were collected from
twelve (12) of the sixteen (16) installed borings as well and submitted for analysis of VAP metals and
PAHs. However, none of the groundwater grab samples were collected from borings EB-13 through EB-
16 which were located on the current subject property.

Results of the soil sampling indicated that soils across the site exceeded the applicable VAP residential
direct contact standards for Arsenic and Lead, as well as some PAHSs, including Benzo(a)pyrene.
Specifically, results from samples EB-13 through EB-16, located on the current subject property,

detected Arsenic, Lead and Benzo(a)pyrene above the respective VAP residential soil standards.

Results of the groundwater grab samples collected from the areas directly east, west and north of the
current subject property indicated that groundwater across exceeded the applicable VAP Groundwater
Unrestricted Potable Use Standards (GUPUS) for multiple metals including: Barium, Beryllium,

Cadmium, Chromium, Cobalt, Copper, Lead, Nickel, Selenium, Vanadium, Zinc, Antimony, Arsenic and
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Mercury. However, it should be noted that since the groundwater samples were collected as grab samples
from open boreholes, there was high turbidity in the collected groundwater samples from the unavoidable
entrainment of soil particles which could have significantly impacted the sampling results.

Please refer to Appendix O for a copy of the GCI 2017 investigation.
4.2  Site Inspection

A visual site inspection of the subject property was conducted by Mr. Atul Pandey, P.E., VAP Certified
Professional, and Mr. Nick Vallera on March 2, 2018. Jason Torsok, Vice President of Operations for
the property Management Company, and Mr. Frank Reed Jr., Esq. representing the City of Bexley,
accompanied PANDEY during the site inspection.

The purpose of this site inspection was to visually ascertain the risk or likelihood of environmental
contamination at the site. The site reconnaissance included visual observations of the subject property
and adjacent properties. Photographs from the site reconnaissance are included in Appendix L of this

report. The following is a summary of observations made during the site inspection.

Currently, the property consists of two multi-residence buildings. One building is located on each of the
subject property’s two (2) parcels. Each building contains two (2) residential units, a 2™ story unit (Unit
B), and a basement / garden unit (Unit A). The 1% story of the buildings contains a shared landing space
with a stairwell leading to Units A and B. No living space exists on the 1% floor of the buildings. The
residences are surrounded by identical complexes, which were built at the same time (according to
historical documents reviewed and described in Section 3.0.). Each building has an exterior driveway
with room for two (2) cars to park and a retaining wall that surrounds the parking area. Visual
observations of large cracks, uneven pavement, fractured foundations, and cracks going up the sides and
backs of the buildings on each parcel were made. The terrain surrounding the subject property, along
with the adjacent multi-family units, was inconsistent and uneven. The topography around the on-site

buildings and visual observations of structural damage on the buildings themselves are evident of
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subsurface settlement / movement. This type of subsurface settlement is consistent with past use of the

subject property as a former landfill / dump site.

The two buildings on the subject property were identical in setup, size and construction. Upon entering
the buildings, a staircase was encountered which could either be taken to the 2" story unit or down to the
basement unit. A small landing and closet / storage area was located on the basement floor of each
building, adjacent to the Unit A entryways. Each residential unit contained wood panel and laminate
flooring. The units appeared to be in somewhat poor condition. Staining, cracks around the floor trim /

paneling and patched cracks in the walls were observed.

Immediately north of the subject property is the Bexley Community Garden which was in dormant winter
condition. The dead-end of the street where Ferndale Place and Mayfield Place connect was in poor
shape with large potholes, cracked asphalt and leaning power lines. These are signs of subsurface
movement / settling. Adjacently northwest of the subject property (directly west of the Community
Garden), was a site undergoing remedial activities. This site is currently undergoing remedial activities
which include removing the top 2’ of soil, and replacing the removed soil with clean, hard fill. The
anticipated end use of this vacant land is for a park / community soccer fields although construction
fences and equipment were currently staged at the site. Adjacently east of the subject property are
additional multi-family residences which are identical in construction to those on the subject property.
Adjacently west of the property are additional multi-family units which are also identical to those on the
subject property. A shared greenspace / backyard is located between the subject property and the
buildings directly west (along Mayfield Place). The shared greenspace / yard has uneven topography and
dips which are consistent with signs of subsurface settling / movement. A set of overhead electrical lines
run through the greenspace along the western boundary of the subject property. South of the subject
property are additional residences before Ferndale Place encounters E. Livingston Avenue. E.
Livingstone Avenue is predominantly lined with commercial facilities, including auto repair shops and

fast food restaurants in the vicinity immediately south of the subject property.

No evidence of an Underground Storage Tank (UST), Aboveground Storage Tank (AST) or transformer

containing Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs), or existing wells was noted at the subject property during
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site inspection or at any point during the records review that included aerial photographs, Sanborn Fire
Insurance Maps, topographic maps, Bureau of Underground Storage Tank Regulations (BUSTR) files,
and the environmental database report. Additionally, no evidence of potential asbestos containing

building material was observed during the site inspection.

No sewers or drains were observed at the subject property. All runoff is diverted to the street (Ferndale
Place) and drains to the south towards E. Livingston Avenue.

No areas of distressed vegetation were noted around the two (2) on-site buildings at the subject property.

No areas of stained soil that may be indicative of a significant release of petroleum and/or hazardous
materials onto or off the subject property was observed.

Visual observations did not identify any surface water features including lagoons, ponds or other bodies

of water at the subject property.
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5.0 ENVIRONMENTAL DATABASE REVIEW

A search of available environmental regulatory databases was conducted utilizing Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. (EDR, 6 Armstrong Road, 4™ Floor, Shelton, CT 06484, 1-800-352-0050,

www.edrnet.com) to identify properties of known and/or suspected environmental contamination within

the appropriate VAP search radii for each database. The EDR report contains data from the United
States Environmental Protection Agency, the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency, and other sources.
A copy of the EDR database search results is presented in Appendix E of this report. Table 2 lists the

subject property’s listing, if any, on different environmental databases.

Table 2
Summary of the Subject Property’s
Regulatory Status on Different Environmental Databases

Is Property
Identified/Listed In
Record/Database Searched* the Record/Database
1.0 U.S. EPA Data
NPL NO
Delisted NPL NO
CERCLIS NO
ERNS NO
CORRACTS NO
RCRIS TSD NO
RCRIS-SQG NO
RCRIS-LQG NO
MLTS NO
PADS NO
FINDS NO
TRIS NO
DERR NO
2.0 Ohio EPA and Department of Commerce Databases
UST NO
LUST NO
SHWS NO
SWF/LF NO
SPILLS NO
NPDES NO
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U.S. EPA Databases

NPL
Delisted NPL
CERCLIS

ERNS
CORRACTS
RCRIS-TSD

RCRIS-SQG
RCRIS-LQG
MLTS
PADS
FINDS
TRIS

National Priority List

Delisted NPL Sites

Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability
Information System

Emergency Response Notification System

Corrective Action Report System

Resource Conservation and Recovery Information System for Treatment, Storage and
Disposal Facilities

RCRIS - Small Quantity Generator

RCRIS - Large Quantity Generator

Material Licensing Tracking System

PCB Activity Database

Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

Ohio EPA and Department of Commerce Databases

UST
LUST
SHWS
SWF/LF
SPILLS
NPDES

Underground Storage Tank File

Leaking UST File

Master Sites List

Licensed Solid Waste Facilities

Emergency Response Database (Reported incidents, spills or releases to the environment)
National Pollution Discharge Elimination System

Subject Property Listings

The subject property was not listed on any of the searched databases. However, evidence of the site being

part of a former landfill / dumping operation was observed in the 1938 aerial map, and is supported by

previous environmental investigations of adjacent properties described in Section 4.1.

NPL Sites

The National Priorities List (NPL) is an EPA produced database of CERCLA sites that have been

assessed as sufficiently harmful to human health and/or the environment to warrant clean-up under the

superfund program. No sites were identified in the NPL database within one (1) mile of the subject

property.
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CERCLIS Sites

The U.S. EPA provides a database of potentially hazardous waste sites known as the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) database. This
database is a compiled list of the EPA and the State of Ohio potential uncontrolled waste sites which may
pose a threat to human health and the environment. No sites were identified in the CERCLIS database

within 0.5 miles of the subject property.

CERC-NFRAP Sites

The No Further Remedial Action Plan (NFRAP) list contains information pertaining to sites which have
been removed from the Federal EPA’s CERCLIS database. NFRAP sites may be sites where following
an initial investigation, no contamination was found, contamination was removed quickly without the
need for the site to be placed on the NPL, or the contamination was not serious enough to require Federal
Superfund action or NPL consideration. No sites were identified in the CERCLIS-NFRAP database
within 0.5 miles of the subject property.

RCRIS-TSD Facilities

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Information System (RCRIS) Treatment, Storage and Disposal
(TSD) facilities report refers to facilities which treat, store, or dispose of EPA regulated hazardous waste.

No sites were identified in the RCRIS-TSD database within 0.5 miles of the subject property.

RCRA-LOG Facilities

A RCRIS-LQG is defined as a facility which has produced or is currently producing over 1,000
kilograms per month of hazardous waste. The RCRA database is a listing of all facilities that are
required to register their hazardous waste activity for tracking purposes and are not necessarily sites with

reported violations. No sites were identified in the RCRA-LQG database within 0.5 miles of the subject
property.
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RCRA-SQG Facilities

A RCRIS-SQG is defined as a facility which has produced or is currently producing less than 1,000
kilograms per month of hazardous waste. The RCRA database is a listing of all facilities that are
required to register their hazardous waste activity for tracking purposes and are not necessarily sites with
reported violations. Three (3) RCRA-SQG sites were identified within 0.5 mile of the subject property.
The nearest site is the Fine Line Auto Body Inc. which 0.42 miles northwest of the subject property at
2071 Payne Avenue. Fine Line Auto Body generates ignitable waste, as well as Methyl Ethyl Ketone
(MEK), and spent non-halogenated solvents, including Xylenes. Fine Line Auto Body is located on the
opposite side of Alum Creek relative to the subject property. General Theming Contractors is located
approximately 0.43 miles west of the subject property on the opposite side of Alum Creek as well. Based
on its distance and proximity to the subject property, along with Alum Creek providing a
hydrogeological boundary, it is not anticipated that either of these sites would impact the subject
property. The third (3) listing included Capital University which is located 0.46 miles north of the subject
property. Capital University is listed as handling and generating ignitable waste, corrosive waste and
reactive waste. However, it is a significant distance away (almost half a mile) from the subject property

and, therefore, is not anticipated to impact the subject property.

RCRA-CESQG

Conditionally exempt small quantity generators generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less
than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Six (6) sites were identified in this database within 0.5
miles of the subject property. BP Oil Co. and Starvin Marvin #5194 are the nearest sites located
approximately 0.084 miles southwest and 0.1 miles southeast of the subject property, respectively. Both
sites are located along E. Livingston Avenue. The other sites are greater than 0.1 miles from the subject
property in all directions, and located on the other side of Alum Creek. Alum Creek acts as a
topographical low point where groundwater in the area flows towards and enters. Once entering Alum
Creek, water flows towards the Scioto River which Alum Creek is a tributary of. Thus, Alum Creek acts
as a hydrogeological barrier for sites located on the west side of the creek relative to the subject property.

Based on the significant distance between these sites and the subject property, Alum Creek acting as a
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hydrogeological barrier, and the anticipated groundwater flow direction towards the west / southwest,

none of these RCRA-CESQG sites are anticipated to impact the subject property.

RCRA-NONGEN Facilities

Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste. The RCRA database is a listing of all
facilities that are required to register their hazardous waste activity for tracking purposes and are not
necessarily sites with reported violations. Five (5) RCRA sites were identified within 1/2 mile of the
subject property. The closest site belongs to Rich Oil No. 3752 site located at 1001 Alum Creek Drive,
due west of the subject property. This site located approximately 0.28 miles west of the subject property
on the opposite side of Alum Creek, along with all four (4) other RCRA-NONGEN listings. This site,
along with the additional RCRA-NONGEN sites identified, is a sufficient distance from the subject

property and, therefore, is not anticipated to impact the subject property.

Federal Institutional and Engineering Controls Reqistries

The engineering controls sites list (US ENG CONTROLYS) is a listing maintained by US EPA of sites
with engineering controls in place. The institutional controls sites list (US INST CONTROL) is a listing
maintained by US EPA of sites with institutional controls in place. No sites were identified in these
databases within 0.5 miles of the subject property.

RCRIS Corrective Action Sites

The RCRIS Corrective Action Sites List (CORRACTS) identifies hazardous waste treatment, storage,
and disposal facilities which have conducted or are currently conducting a corrective action as regulated
under the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act. No sites were identified in the CORRACTS

database within one (1) mile of the subject property.
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DERR Sites

The DERR database is an index of sites for which Ohio EPA maintains files. It includes sites with
known or suspected contamination, but a site’s inclusion in the database does not mean that it is now or
has ever been contaminated. Three (3) DERR sites were located within approximately one (1) mile of
the subject property. The nearest DERR site identified is the Alum Creek Gl site located 0.2 miles
northwest of the subject property along the banks of Alum Creek. The other two (2) listings are located
greater than 0.4 miles west of the subject property, across Alum Creek. Based on the groundwater flow
direction, distance relative to the subject property, and proximity to Alum Creek which acts as a
hydrogeological barrier between some of the listings, none of the above listings are anticipated to impact
the subject property.

ERNS Sites

The Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS) is a national computer database system that is
used to store information on the sudden and/or accidental releases of hazardous substances and/or
petroleum into the environment. The ERNS reporting system contains preliminary information on
specific releases, including the spill location, the substance released, and the party responsible. Two (2)
site was identified in the ERNS database within approximately 0.5 mile of the subject property. Both
ERNS listings were located at a distance of approximately 0.4 miles from the subject property to the
northwest and southwest. Both listings were also located on the opposite side of Alum Creek relative to
the subject property. Therefore, based on the sufficient distance from the site, and Alum Creek acting as

a hydrogeological barrier, neither of these sites is anticipated to impact the subject property.

LUST Sites

The Bureau of Underground Storage Tank Regulations (BUSTR) Ohio Department of Commerce
provides a list containing an inventory of reported Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) incidents
within the State of Ohio. Review of the EDR report identified twelve (12) LUST listings within
approximately 0.5 miles of the subject property. All twelve (12) sites identified have a NFA status. The
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closest site listed includes the Livingston Ave BP station located 0.06 miles southwest of the subject
property which was granted NFA status in 2016. However, given that all identified facilities are noted as
having a NFA status and removal of tanks, none of the listed sites are anticipated to impact the subject

property.

Reqgistered UST Sites

The Bureau of Underground Storage Tank Regulations (BUSTR), Ohio Department of Commerce
provides a list of registered USTs located within the State of Ohio. Thirteen (13) sites are located within
0.5 miles of the subject property. The nearest registered UST site is Muffler King Inc. located adjacently
south of the subject property. This site is noted as having one (1) UST, which was removed in 1992. Four
(4) of the thirteen (13) listed sites have had their USTs removed or closed in place. Other sites, including
the gas station listings along E. Livingston Avenue are noted as still having tanks in use. However, the
tanks are fiberglass reinforced plastic USTs, which are considered modern and reliable tanks. Based on
the removal of USTs from some of the surrounding sites, the distance of ten (10) of the thirteen (13) sites
being greater than 0.1 miles away from the subject property, and all listings being located in the
anticipated downgradient groundwater flow direction of the subject property, none of the sites listed as

having their USTs are anticipated to impact the subject property.

Archived UST Sites

The Bureau of Underground Storage Tank Regulations (BUSTR), Ohio Department of Commerce
provides a list of USTs located within the State of Ohio that have been removed from the Underground
Storage Tank (UST) database. Twelve (12) archived UST sites were identified within 0.5 miles of the
subject property. All twelve (12) sites listed are exactly the same as the sites listed under the UST
database discussed previously in this section. Based on this information, none of the listed sites are
anticipated to impact the subject property. The closest listing to the subject property is the Muffler Kind,
Inc. property which is noted as having its UST removed in 1992.
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Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites

The Ohio EPA provides a list of solid waste facilities/landfill sites. These records contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in the State of Ohio. No sites were identified in these
databases within 0.5 miles of the subject property. However, historical records described in Section 3.0
of this report and previous environmental investigation described in Section 4.1 of this report provide
evidence that the subject property and immediately surrounding properties to the north, south and east
were part of a landfill / dump site prior to the 1950s. It appears that this landfill was an unlicensed and

unpermitted landfill.

Ohio Spills

The Ohio EPA provides a list of spills, incidents, or releases to the environment from the emergency
response database. Review of the EDR report identified thirty-five (35) sites within 0.5 miles of the
subject property. The nearest listing is the Muffler King, Inc. site, Sevrance Town Center Site, and MS
Tina Swanger site which are all located adjacently to the south of the subject property along E.
Livingston Avenue. The sites are listed as having a spill of motor oil and fuel oil #2, although no further
details or amount are provided. Due to the nature of the spills recorded throughout all the listings, along
with the distance of most listings relative to the subject property, none of the spill listings are expected to

impact the subject property.

EDR Historical Cleaners

EDR searched national business directories and compiled a listing of potential dry cleaning sites. Four
(4) historical dry cleaning sites were identified within 0.5 miles of the subject property. Scott Shirt
Laundry and Mayfield Coin Operated Dry Cleaners were located along E. Livingstone Avenue
approximately 0.05 miles southwest of the subject property. These are the closest listings to the subject
property. The sites are noted as being utilized as dry cleaners from the late 1950’s through the early

1970’s. These sites are located approximately 260 feet south of the subject property. However, they are
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located at a lower elevation and anticipated downgradient of groundwater flow from the subject property.

Therefore, neither of these sites is anticipated to impact the subject property.

EDR Historical Auto Station

EDR searched national business directories and compiled a listing of potential gas/service station sites.
Twenty-four (24) historical auto stations sites were identified within 0.5 miles of the subject property.
Getreu Texaco Service, Webster Milo D and Burnside Sunoco Service Station are the closest historical
sites to the subject property, all being located adjacently south of the subject property along E.

Livingston Avenue. These sites are identified as being a historical auto repair and gas stations existing
from the 1940s through present day. These sites are located south of the subject property, downgradient
of groundwater flow. Based on distance and groundwater flow direction, it is not likely that these sites
impacted the subject property. The other twenty-one (21) historical sites identified are located a sufficient

distance away from the subject property or downgradient of the property as to not impact the subject

property.

Unmapped Sites

EDR did not identify any sites that were unable to be located due to poor or inadequate address

information.
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6.0 REGULATORY AGENCY INQUIRY

An inquiry of federal and state regulatory agencies concerning current and past environmental
compliance histories of the subject property was performed. Appendix F contains copies of these
requests and any responses received. If additional responses are received following the date of this
report, any environmentally significant information which impacts the report’s findings will be
forwarded to the Client under separate cover.

6.1  Columbus Fire Department

A Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request was made via email to the Columbus Fire Department on
February 23, 2018. The request focused on records that may contain information indicating current
and/or historical usage or storage of hazardous materials, as well as the presence of underground storage
tanks. A response was received on March 2, 2018 indicating that no records were found on file for the

subject property. A copy of the No Records Found letter is provided in Appendix F of this report.

6.2 Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)

A FOIA request was made via email to the Franklin County LEPC on February 23, 2018. The request
focused on records that may contain information indicating current and/or historical usage or storage of
hazardous materials, as well as the presence of underground storage tanks. A response was received on
February 26, 2018 indicating that no records were found on file for the subject property. A copy of the
No Records Found letter is provided in Appendix F of this report.

6.3  Columbus Department of Public Health
A FOIA request was made via email to the Columbus Department of Public Health on February 23,

2018. The request focused on records that may contain information indicating current and/or historical

usage or storage of hazardous materials, as well as the presence of underground storage tanks. A
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response was received on February 26, 2018 indicating that no records were found on file for the subject

property. A copy of the No Records Found letter is provided in Appendix F of this report.

6.4  Bureau of Underground Storage Tank Regulations

A FOIA request was submitted to Ms. Nancy Caldwell, Records Management Officer, via email at the
Bureau of Underground Storage Tank Regulations (BUSTR) on February 23, 2018. The request focused
on records that may contain information indicating current and/or historical usage or storage of
hazardous materials, as well as the presence of underground storage tanks. A response was received on
February 26, 2018 indicating that no records were found on file for the subject property. A copy of the
No Records Found letter is provided in Appendix F of this report.

6.5  United States Environmental Protection Agency

An electronic FOIA request was made to the U.S. EPA Region V office on February 23, 2018. The
request focused on records that may contain information indicating current and/or historical usage or
storage of hazardous materials, as well as the presence of underground storage tanks. At the time of
issuance of this report, no response has been received from the US EPA. Should a response be received
that contains information pertinent to the findings of this report, an addendum will be forwarded under

separate cover.

6.6 Ohio EPA - Central District Office

A FOIA request was made via email to the Ohio EPA Central District Office on February 23, 2018. The
request focused on records that may contain information indicating current and/or historical usage or
storage of hazardous materials, as well as the presence of underground storage tanks. A response was
received on March 5, 2018 indicating that the Ohio EPA Division of Environmental Response and
Revitalization (DERR) did not have any records on file for the subject property. However, the Municipal
Solid Waste Landfills Program did have a document on file for the adjacent property directly north /

northwest of the subject property. The document included letters addressed to the Ohio EPA from the
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Mayor of the City of Bexley, and the Bexley Recreation and Parks Director indicating that the city was
working to develop a new athletic field space on an old landfill that existed prior to 1950. The letters,
dated June 2016, stated that the City believed the park development would be performed in a manner that
would comply with requirements of Chapter 3734 of the Revised Code and would not affect safety or
health or the environment. A copy of the Ohio EPA response and letters from the City of Bexley are

provided in Appendix F of this report.

After reviewing the City of Bexley documents that the Ohio EPA provided us from the initial FOIA
request, a follow-up request was sent. On March 6, 2018, PANDEY made an additional inquiry to the
Ohio EPA - Central District Office for any records on file for the Bexley Athletic Fields Site (as it was
labeled in the previous documents the EPA provided PANDEY) with the EPA’s Division of Materials
and Waste Management (DMWM). A response was received on March 9, 2018 indicating that DMWM
in the OEPA - Central District Office did not have any records for the Bexley Athletic Fields property
located adjacent to the subject property. However, a file was found in DMWM that contained

correspondences regarding the Bexley Athletic Fields site.

The file included a series of correspondences between the Ohio EPA and the City of Bexley regarding
the Athletic Fields site. The correspondences were dated December 2015, July 2016 and February 2018.
The earliest correspondence included a summary letter prepared by Allan Hurt, District Engineer for the
Ohio EPA. According to the letter, Mr. Hurt and Mr. Mike Price, Bexley Recreation and Parks Director,
met at the site (located adjacently northwest of the subject property) on December 2, 2015 to discuss the
City of Bexley’s idea to develop athletic fields over the closed, unlicensed landfill. Mr. Hurt noted the
property was approximately 4-acres in size and relatively flat. The City’s plan included removing
vegetation at the site, and adding soil to bring the site to grade for the development of two (2) soccer

fields. No structures were planned to be built.

On December 14, 2015 Mr. Hurt addressed an email to Mr. Price summarizing different types of
institutional controls that can apply to landfills, and provided Mr. Price with insight on how to go about

developing the former landfill site. In order for the City of Bexley to move forward with the project and
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obtain Rule 13 authorization, Mr. Hurt recommended that Mr. Price use specific answers in his Rule 13

request, for example:

1. Air Emissions — Dust control will be limited by reducing equipment speeds and keeping the soil moist
by watering if necessary; 2. Control of Leachate — the landfill does not have a known leachate collection
system. Leachate is not expected to be encountered; 3 Control of Surface Water Run-on and Run-off, the
flat topography will reduce surface water run-on/run-off. If necessary silt fencing will be added around

the perimeter to eliminate sedimentation run-off.

Mr. Hurt then requested a grading plan with elevations on and before construction of the athletic fields
began. He also informed Mr. Price that he would need to file a Notice of Intent (NOI) prior to
development activities, and obtain a surface water permit for the Surface Water Pollution Protection Plan
(SWPPP).

The next document in the file included a Field Activity Report from December 22, 2015. According to
the report, Mr. Hurt and Mr. Phil Farnlacher of the Ohio EPA, visited the Bexley Athletic Fields site to
test for methane gas. The purpose of testing for methane gas at the former landfill site was to determine if
the Ohio EPA needed to be concerned with landfill gas migration prior to the City of Bexley developing
the site. Mr. Hurt and Mr. Farnlacher chose 5 locations across the site, and drove a plunger bar
approximately 3’ into the ground. They then sampled the air in the shallow subsurface at the five (5)
locations. Results showed that no methane gas was detected. The Ohio EPA employees determined that
based on the sampling, it did not appear that any methane gas was being produced at the former landfill
site. Therefore, they stated that no methane gas migration issues should be encountered if work was to be
done at the site by the City of Bexley.

On July 6M-7" 2016, Mr. Hurt contacted Mr. Price to state that he had received the City of Bexley’s Rule
13 request / authorization, and that the Ohio EPA had no additional comments for the request, thus,
granting the City permission to move forward with development of athletic fields. Mr. Price responded,

thanking Mr. Hurt for his assistance in securing the Rule 13 authorization.
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The last document in these additional files provided by Mr. Bouder of the Ohio EPA — Central District
Office from this FOIA request included a site visit form. According to the form, Mr. Hurt and Mr.
Farnlacher performed a site visit of the Bexley Athletic Fields site on February 15, 2018 to inspect if
there had been any site activity since the City of Bexley submitted a Rule 13 back in 2016 (discussed
earlier in the preceding paragraph). They found that the site had been cleared off and that approximately
two (2) feet of soil had been brought to the site and placed on top of the former landfill area. They also
noted the observation of a 4” drainage line running along the southern edge of the site which led out to
Alum Creek (adjacently west of the Athletic Fields site). Their site visit form included two (2)
photographs of the property. A copy of the Ohio EPA response summarized in this section, including
correspondences between the Ohio EPA and the City of Bexley, are provided in Appendix F of this
report.

6.7  Ohio Department of Natural Resources

A FOIA request was made via email to the Ohio Department of Natural Resources on February 23, 2018.
The request focused on records that may contain information indicating current and/or historical usage or
storage of hazardous materials, as well as the presence of underground storage tanks and oil/gas wells. A
response was received on February 23, 2018 indicating that no known active wells or records were found
on file for the subject property. A copy of the No Records Found letter is provided in Appendix F of this

report.

6.8 Ohio EPA Office of the Director

A FOIA request was made via email to the Ohio EPA Office of the Director on February 23, 2018. The
request focused on records that may contain information indicating current and/or historical usage or
storage of hazardous materials, as well as the presence of underground storage tanks. A response was

received on March 5, 2018 from the Office of the Director, which is described in Section 6.6.
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7.0 ADDITIONAL RECORDS

7.1 FEMA Flood Insurance Map

PANDEY reviewed Flood Insurance Rate Maps (FIRMs) using FEMA’s online Map Service Center
(http://msc.fema.gov). The subject property is not located in a 100 or 500 year flood zone. A copy of the
FIRM index map is included in Appendix G of this report.

7.2  U.S. DOI National Wetland Inventory Map

The U.S. Department of Interior National Wetland Inventory Map for the subject property shows no
wetland designations for the subject property. A copy of the wetland map is included in Appendix H of

this report.

7.3 Franklin County Soil Survey Information

A review of the Soil Survey of Franklin County was conducted utilizing the USDA Natural Resources
Conservation Service website (http://websoilsurvey.nrcs.usda.gov/app/WebSoilSurvey.aspx). According
to the Soil Survey, the area of subject property is primarily underlain by Urban Land Complex. The
urban land complex indicates that near 100 percent of the predominant soil type has been disturbed and

covered with an impervious layer consisting of buildings, sidewalks, streets and other structures.
A copy of the full Soil Survey is presented in Appendix | of this report.
7.4 Groundwater Resources Map
The “Groundwater Resources Map of Franklin County” (James J. Schmidt, 1952) indicates that the

subject property is located in an area in which “Very limited and often quite shallow glacial deposits of

sand and gravel overlying shale bedrock of eroded ancestral drainage channel. Potential yields may not
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exceed 5 gallons per minute at depths of 15 to 35 feet.” A copy of the Groundwater Resources Map

obtained from the Ohio Department of Natural Resources is presented in Appendix J of this report.

7.5  ODNR Well Logs

Well logs of oil/gas wells and water wells installed within 0.5 miles of the subject property, as
maintained by the Ohio Department of Natural Resources, were reviewed. According to these records,
there are no oil / gas well permits identified within one (1) mile of the subject property. Also according to
ODNR records, a total of eighteen (18) registered water wells were within 0.5 miles of the subject
property. These wells range in depth from approximately 15 to 300 feet deep in formations of sand &
gravel, clay, fill, shale and limestone bedrock. It appears that a shallow groundwater zone exists at
approximately 17 to 20 feet below ground surface (bgs) within sand and gravel near the subject property.
The majority of the ODNR well logs are related to monitoring wells that are being used for
environmental monitoring of the groundwater media in the area although no ODNR wells currently exist
on the subject property itself. Logs for water wells within 0.5 miles of the property, and the water well
logs associated with the subject property are included in Appendix K of this report.
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8.0 DE MINIMIS RELEASES

All potential releases that may have occurred at the subject property have been addressed as Identified
Areas of concern. Releases that may have occurred at the subject property do not meet all of the de
minimis releases criteria under OAC 3745-300-06(E)(2)(a), effective 6/26/2016 and cannot be

demonstrated given present information. Hence, no de-minimis release areas have been identified.
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9.0 VOLUNTARY ACTION PROGRAM SITE ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATION

This section examines program eligibility of the subject property for participation in Ohio EPA’s

Voluntary Action Program. Each eligibility criterion under the VAP rules is examined below.

This site eligibility determination was performed as part of the Phase | Property Site Assessment
conducted at the property. The purpose of this eligibility determination is to evaluate the site to
determine if it qualifies for and satisfies the eligibility requirements of Ohio Administrative Code 3745-
300-02, effective 6/26/2016, and Ohio Revised Code Chapter 3746.

National Priority List (NPL) Sites

The subject property does not appear on the NPL list. Hence, the subject property is considered eligible

with respect to this criterion.

Underground Injection Control (UIC) Wells

No evidence of the existence of UIC Wells at the subject property was observed. The history of the
property as investigated during this Phase | Property Assessment also did not indicate any evidence of
past UIC Wells. Hence, the property is considered eligible with respect to this criterion.

Federal Enforcement

The subject property is not and has not been subject to any federal enforcement action. Hence, the

subject property is considered eligible with respect to this criterion.

Solid Waste Disposal

Although there is evidence that the subject property was utilized for dumping of residential waste and a

landfill, there are no licenses or permits documenting these activities. Historical records, previous
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environmental investigations and interviews provide evidence that dumping / landfill operations occurred
for an unknown number of years prior to the 1950’s. According to Ohio VAP Technical Guidance
Compendium VA30002.09.012, only licensed, permitted or registered solid waste facilities are subject to
closure and, thus, ineligible for the VAP. However, unlicensed, unpermitted waste facilities, including
open dumps, are not ineligible for VAP. Hence, the subject property is considered eligible with respect to

this criterion.

Oil and Gas Wells

No evidence of, or documentation on, the presence of oil or gas wells on the subject property or the
adjoining parcels were found in the records maintained by Ohio Department of Natural Resources.
Hence, the subject property is considered eligible with respect to this criterion.

State Enforcement

The subject property is not and has not been subject to any state enforcement action. Hence, the subject

property is considered eligible with respect to this criterion.

RCRA Corrective Action Permit

The subject property was not, and is not, subject to corrective actions as related to RCRA protocol under

a permit. Hence, the subject property is considered eligible with respect to this criterion.

Presence of Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)

No evidence of the presence of PCBs was apparent during the site inspection conducted by PANDEY.

Hence, the subject property is considered eligible with respect to this criterion.
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Hazardous Substance Tanks

No evidence of the existence of hazardous substance storage tanks below ground level was observed at
the subject property during site reconnaissance or during interviews with site personnel. In addition, the
environmental database search report did not identify any registered or hazardous substance underground
storage tanks within the subject property. Hence, the subject property is considered eligible with respect

to this criterion.

RCRA Treatment, Storage, or Disposal (TSD) Activities

The subject property has not been registered as a RCRA Treatment, Storage, or Disposal facility.
Therefore, the property is considered eligible with respect to this criterion.

Underground Storage Tanks

No evidence of the existence of underground storage tanks below ground level was observed at the
subject property during site reconnaissance performed in March, 2018. Additionally, the Bureau of
Undergrounds Storage Tank Regulations (BUSTR) provided a letter stating there are no records of tanks
existing at the subject property. No Archived USTs were identified on the subject property by the EDR
Report discussed in Section 5.0. Hence, the subject property is considered eligible with respect to this

criterion.
Conclusions
The eligibility of the subject property parcel was evaluated with respect to each criterion laid out in the

VAP eligibility rule OAC 3745-300-02, effective 6/26/2016. This evaluation has identified no current
eligibility impediments to the subject property’s participation in the VAP.
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10.0 IDENTIFIED AREAS

The subject property was developed as multi-family residential / apartment unit and has served as the
location of residential housing for approximately 60 years. However, historical aerial photographs,
previous environmental investigations and interviews have provided evidence that the subject property
was utilized as a residential landfill / solid waste dump for an unknown number of years prior to the
1950’s. On-site concerns related to historical landfill / solid waste dumping operations have the potential
to impact environmental media (i.e. soil, soil gas, and groundwater) at the subject property. These areas
have been identified based on site inspection, interviews with facility personnel, review of previous

environmental assessments, regulatory database searches, and review of historical resources.

10.1 Current Identified Areas

Former Landfill / Dumping Area (Identified Area A)

Although no permits, records or licenses were found, historical aerial photographs and previous
environmental drilling around the subject property has revealed that the property is situated on a former
landfill / dumping area. According to previous environmental investigation, soils on the properties
adjacently north and west of the subject property, along with some samples taken on the property itself,
contain fill material including: glass, slag, wood, roots, concrete, asphalt fragments and other solid
debris. Visual evidence gathered during PANDEY’s March 2, 2018 site reconnaissance included
observations of cracking foundations, shifting sidewalks, uneven terrain, dipping landscapes, cracked
building walls and leaning power lines. All of these observations are evidence of subsurface settlement /
movement which are consistent with past use of the subject property as a landfill. Based on historical
documents, landfill operations occurred for an unknown number of years prior to the 1950’s. Landfill
sites also often produce harmful vapors such as hydrogen sulfide, methane and volatiles which can
intrude into the on-site residential structures. Chemicals of concern include RCRA 8 Metals (Lead,
Arsenic, Barium, Chromium, Cadmium, Selenium, Silver and Mercury), Semi-Volatile Organic
Compounds (SVOCs) and Volatile Organic Compounds (VOCs).
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Site-Wide Groundwater (Identified Area B)

The subject property is the location of a former landfill from the 1930’s. Based on previous assessment
reports for immediately adjacent properties, solid debris, including a large volume of glass fragments, is
buried in the subsurface soils. Contamination from the waste materials may have migrated to the
groundwater media. Chemicals of concern in the groundwater media include RCRA 8 Metals, VOCs and
SVOCs.

10.2 Off-Site Concerns

Off-Site Concerns

This site is located in an area with a long industrial history. One (1) site, Former Landfill Area, Northern
& Western Sites, was identified which has the potential to impact the subject property. Chemicals of
concern include VOCs, SVOCs and RCRA 8 Metals.

Former Landfill Area, Northern & Western Sites (Off-Site Concern C)

Adjacently north of the subject property is the location of the Bexley Community Garden and a vacant
space currently undergoing remedial activities that is anticipated to be a park. Previous environmental
investigations of these properties are summarized in Section 4.1 of this report. Environmental Phase | and
Il investigations, including drilling, soil and groundwater sampling were performed at these sites. All
reports came to the same conclusion that these parcels, located north of the subject property, were part of
a former landfill / dump area for residential waste. It was also noted in previous report’s interviews that
during the construction of the residences along Ferndale Place and Mayfield Place, the construction
crews ran into a large volume of glass bottles and solid debris. Soil sampling performed at these sites also
detected multiple chemicals of concern, including Arsenic, Lead and Benzo(a)pyrene in exceedance of
their respective VAP direct contact soil standards for residential land use. It was also noted that these
chemicals likely leached to the groundwater media. Based on historical documents, it appears that the

surrounding sites to the north and west of the subject property were situated on the same former landfill
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that the subject property was developed on. Due to the surrounding sites close proximity to the subject
property and previous investigations detecting exceedances of chemicals of concern in the soil and
groundwater media, these sites have the potential to impact the subject property. Chemicals of concern
include volatile organic compounds (VOCs), Semi-Volatile Organic Compounds (SVOCs) and RCRA
Metals.
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11.0 FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS

A Phase | Property Assessment following the specific guidance of the Ohio EPA VAP rules has been
conducted at the subject property located at 921-925 & 941-945 Ferndale Place in Bexley, Ohio 432009.
The Phase | Property Assessment included a site reconnaissance, a review of site history, a review of
selected local, state, and federal regulatory records, interviews with site personnel and agencies familiar

with the site, and review of available previous environmental investigation documents.

On the basis of the observations made and the information reviewed during the course of this Phase |
Property Assessment, it is recommended that a Phase 11 Property Assessment be conducted at the subject
property to investigate impacts to soil, soil-gas and/or groundwater from the releases of hazardous
substances and/or petroleum and former landfill operations. These releases should be quantified in terms

of level and extent of contamination before recommendations for future actions can be made.
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12.0 REPORT LIMITATIONS

This report is based on data, records, and information gathered in regard to the history and the current
status of the subject property and its environmental history. In addition, data gathered during interviews
of site representatives and property inspections were used in this report. Due diligence was employed
throughout the Phase | Property Assessment process. The information gathered was reviewed, checked,

evaluated and summarized in this report.

The subject property has been examined based on best professional judgment and current Phase |
Property Assessment evaluation methods. These methods include requirements of Ohio’s VVoluntary
Action Program, ASTM Standard E1527-13, and other professional site assessment guidelines. The
evaluations, assessments, and conclusions stated in this report represent judgment and/or opinions which
are based solely upon visual and analytical observations made during the site inspection and public

record search including information from previous environmental investigations.

Any reuse of this information, assessment, or conclusions contained herein by parties other than those
mentioned in Section 1.0 of this report, their partners and lenders, shall be at the sole risk or liability of

the party undertaking the reuse of this information.

This report should not be construed as verification of compliance by the present owner or operators of the

subject property with federal, state, or local laws and regulations.

Information provided by others was used in assessing these site conditions. The accuracy of the
conclusions made from this information is inherently based on the accuracy of the information provided.

This evaluation did not include sampling or analytical testing.

PANDEY is responsible to perform their services in a professional manner, consistent with the typical
industry practice. The conclusions drawn as a result of this evaluation are deemed appropriate by

PANDEY in the exercise of professional judgment. While nothing was observed that would indicate
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conditions existing beyond those discussed, it is possible that limitations of a Phase | scope precluded

recognition of additional contamination or potential for contamination present at the site.

This report should not be considered as a recommendation to purchase, sell, or develop the subject parcel
and opinions contained herein are not legal opinions. To evaluate the information contained in this

report, the reader must understand the limitations associated with this assessment.
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Franklin County Auditor — Clarence E. Mingo

Owner Name

Site Address

LegalDescriptions

Mailing Address

Transfer Date
Transfer Price

Instrument Type

Base
TIF
Exempt
Total
CAUV

BCIC PHOENIX |

925 FERNDALE PL

925 FERNDALE PL
MAYFIELD PLACE AMD
29

2242 E MAIN ST
BEXLEY OH 43209

01/05/2018
184,500.00
GW
Current Market Value
Land Improv
$64,800 $76,000
$0 $0
$0 $0
$64,800 $76,000
$0

Prop. Class

Land Use

Tax District

Sch. District

App Nbrhd

Tax Lein

CAUV Property
Owner Occ. Credit
Homestead Credit
Rental Registration
Board of Revision
Zip Code

Annual Taxes
Taxes Paid
Calculated Acreage
Legal Acreage

Total Land
$140,800 $22,680
$0 $0
$0 $0
$140,800 $22,680

Building Data

Year Built 1962
Finished Area 891
Rooms 8
Bedrms 4

Dining Rooms 0

Sketch Legend

0 1s BR/B891 Sq. Ft.
1 MS - 43:MASONRY STOOP9 Sq. Ft.

020-004517-00

R - Residential

520 - TWO-FAMILY DWLG ON PLATTED Lt
020 - CITY OF BEXLEY

2501 - BEXLEY CSD

06103

No

No

2015: No 2016: No

2015: No 2016: No

Yes
No
43209
3,007.14
1,503.57
.14
.00
Taxable Value
Improv Total
$26,600 $49,280
$0 $0
$0 $0
$26,600 $49,280
Full Baths 2
Half Bath
Heat/AC 1
Wood Fire /
Stories 1

Disclaimer:The information on this web site is prepared from the real property inventory maintained by the Franklin County Auditor's Office. Users of this data are notified that the primary information source should be
consulted for verification of the information contained on this site. The county and vendors assume no legal responsibilities for the information contained on this site. Please notify the Franklin County Auditor's
Real Estate Division of any discrepancies.
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Franklin County Auditor — Clarence E. Mingo

Owner Name

Site Address

LegalDescriptions

Mailing Address

Transfer Date
Transfer Price

Instrument Type

Base
TIF
Exempt
Total
CAUV

BCIC PHOENIX |

941 945 FERNDALE PL

941 FERNDALE PL
MAYFIELD PLACE AMD
26

2242 E MAIN ST
BEXLEY OH 43209

01/05/2018
184,500.00
GW
Current Market Value
Land Improv
$63,700 $76,000
$0 $0
$0 $0
$63,700 $76,000
$0

Prop. Class

Land Use

Tax District

Sch. District

App Nbrhd

Tax Lein

CAUV Property
Owner Occ. Credit
Homestead Credit
Rental Registration
Board of Revision
Zip Code

Annual Taxes
Taxes Paid
Calculated Acreage
Legal Acreage

Total Land
$139,700 $22,300
$0 $0
$0 $0
$139,700 $22,300

Building Data

Year Built 1962
Finished Area 891
Rooms 8
Bedrms 4

Dining Rooms 0

Sketch Legend

0 1s BR/B891 Sq. Ft.
1 MS - 43:MASONRY STOOP9 Sq. Ft.

020-004514-00

R - Residential

520 - TWO-FAMILY DWLG ON PLATTED Lt
020 - CITY OF BEXLEY

2501 - BEXLEY CSD

06103

No

No

2015: No 2016: No

2015: No 2016: No

Yes
No
43209
2,983.96
1,491.98
.15
.00
Taxable Value
Improv Total
$26,600 $48,900
$0 $0
$0 $0
$26,600 $48,900
Full Baths 2
Half Bath
Heat/AC 1
Wood Fire /
Stories 1

Disclaimer:The information on this web site is prepared from the real property inventory maintained by the Franklin County Auditor's Office. Users of this data are notified that the primary information source should be
consulted for verification of the information contained on this site. The county and vendors assume no legal responsibilities for the information contained on this site. Please notify the Franklin County Auditor's
Real Estate Division of any discrepancies.
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SCHEDULE B, PART |
Requirements

All of the following Requirements must be met;

a, The Proposed Insured must notify the Company m writing of the name of any party not referred to in this
Commitrment who will obtain an interest in the Land or who will make & loan on the Land. The Company
may then make additional Requirements or Exceptions.

b, Pay the agreed amount for the estate or interest to be msursd.
C. Pay the premiums, fees, and charges for the Policy to the Company.
d. Drpcuments satisfactory to the Company that convey the Title or create the Mongage 1o be insured, or both,

must be properly authorized, executed, delivered, and recorded in the Public Records,

1. Good Standing Certificate from the Secretary of State of Ohio for Bexley
CiC.

2. Resolution from Bexley CIC, authorizing the purchase of the above
referenced property.

3. Review of Operating Agreement for Bexley CIC.

4, Deed from L'Quentus Thomas and Deborah J. Aubert-Thomas, with proper
marital status designation, and release of dower, if any, conveying said
premises as described in Schedule "A™ hereof.

5. Satisfaction and Release of record of those Mortgage(s) appearing on
Schedule B-Section Il of this commitment.

6. Taxes and Special Assessments for the current year, not yet due and
payable.

Thie page s anly a parf of & 2076 ALTAE Commiiment far Titke insumance. This Commilmend 2 not vald withow! the Nodize, the
Commitmant io ssue Folicy; the Commitmant Condiions; Schedule 4; Schedule 8, Pent -Requinmants; Schedule 8, Fan -
Excephions; and a cownlersiprature by the Campany o ils issuning agent ffued may be in slecionic form,

ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance Page 3 of &
{08-01-201T)

RN
Copyright 2006-2016 American Land Title Association, All rights resarsed, AMERICAR
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SCHEDULE B, PART I
Exceptions

THIS COMMITMENT DOES NOT REPUBLISH ANY COVEMNANT, CONDITION, RESTRICTION. OR
LIMITATION CONTAINED IN ANY DOCUMENT REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT TO THE
EXTENT THAT THE SPECIFIC COVENANT, CONDITION, RESTRICTION, OR LIMITATION VIOLATES
STATE OR FEDERAL LAW BASED ON RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, SEXUAL ORIENTATION,
GEMDER IDEMTITY, HANDICAR, FAMILIAL STATUS, OR NATIONAL ORIGIM,

The Paolicy will not insure against loss or damage resulting from the terms and provisions of any lease or
easement identified in Schedule A, and will include the following Exceptions unless cleared fo the
satisfaction of the Company:

L. The defect, lien, encumbrance, adverse claim, or other matter that appears for the first time in the Public
Records or is created, attaches, or is disclosed between the Commitment Date and the date on which all of
the Schedule B, Part I-Requirements are met.

2. Any facts, rights, interests, or claims which are not shown by the public records but which could
be ascertained by an inspection of said land or by making inquiry of persons in possession
thereof,

3. Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes or other matters which would be disclosed by
an accurate boundary survey or inspection of the premises.

4,  Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor or material theretofore or hereafter furnished,
imposed by law and not shown by the public records.

5. Rights of parties in actual possession of all or any part of the premises.

. Taxes or assessments approved, levied or enacted by the State, County, Municipality, Township
or similar taxing authority, but not vet certified to the tax duplicate of the County in which the
land is situated, including any retroactive increases in taxes or assessments resulting from any
retroactive increase in the valuation of the land by the State, County, Municipality, Township or
other taxing authority.

7. Coal, oil, natural gas, or other mineral interests and all rights incident thereto now or previoushy
conveyed, transferred, leased, excepted or reserved.

8. il or gas leases, pipeline agreements, or any other instrument in connection with the production,
gale or distribution of oil or natural gas placed of record subsequent to the effective date of the
loan palicy.

9. Taxes for the first half of the year 2017 and subsequent installments, determined
and undetermined, which are now due and payable.
This page is anly a parf of @ 206 ALTAR Commitment for Tithe insurance. This Commitment is not vabn withaul the Mobice; the

Covmmifiend 1o Isgue Policy, e Commimen! Condilions; Schedule A, Schedle 8, Pad -Requirements; Scheduie 8, Pad I
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APPENDIX B
USGS TOPOGRAPHICAL MAPS




Bexley Ferndale
921 Ferndale Place
Columbus, OH 43209

Inquiry Number: 5196641.4
February 22, 2018

EDR Historical Topo Map Report

with QuadMatch™

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
® Shelton, CT 06484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 02/22/18

Site Name: Client Name:

Bexley Ferndale Pandey Environmental, LLC
921 Ferndale Place 4100 Horizons Drive
Columbus, OH 43209 Columbus, OH 43220-0000
EDR Inquiry # 5196641.4 Contact: Nick Vallera

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
Pandey Environmental, LLC were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to
assist professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo
Map Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late
1800s.

Search Results: Coordinates:
P.O.# NA Latitude: 39.94929 39° 56' 57" North
Project: Bexley Ferndale Place Longitude: -82.940317 -82° 56' 25" West
UTM Zone: Zone 17 North
UTM X Meters: 334247.05
UTM Y Meters: 4423931.45
Elevation: 759.24" above sea level

Maps Provided:

2013 1925
1994 1912
1985 1900
1973
1964
1955
1943
1940

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS I1S". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.
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Topo Sheet Key

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

2013 Source Sheets

Southeast Columbus
2013
7.5-minute, 24000

1994 Source Sheets

Southeast Columbus
1994

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1992

1985 Source Sheets

Southeast Columbus

1985

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1983

1973 Source Sheets

Southeast Columbus

1973

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1973
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Topo Sheet Key

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

1964 Source Sheets

Southeast Columbus
1964

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1954

1955 Source Sheets

Southeast Columbus

1955

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1954

1943 Source Sheets

East Columbus

1943

15-minute, 62500

Aerial Photo Revised 1940

1940 Source Sheets

EAST COLUMBUS
1940
15-minute, 62500
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Topo Sheet Key

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

1925 Source Sheets

East Columbus
1925
15-minute, 62500

1912 Source Sheets

COLUMBUS
1912
30-minute, 125000

1900 Source Sheets

EAST COLUMBUS
1900
15-minute, 62500

5196641 - 4 page 5



Historical Topo Map 2013
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This report includes information from the — I ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 15
NW N NE
TP, Southeast Columbus, 2013, 7.5-minute SITE NAME: Bexley Ferndale
ADDRESS: 921 Ferndale Place .
Columbus, OH 43209 e
W F CLIENT: Pandey Environmental, LLC l'
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Historical Topo Map 1994
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This report includes information from the — I ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 15
NW N NE
TP, Southeast Columbus, 1994, 7.5-minute SITE NAME: Bexley Ferndale
ADDRESS: 921 Ferndale Place .
Columbus, OH 43209 e
W F CLIENT: Pandey Environmental, LLC l'
-.NJ
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Historical Topo Map 1985
1
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1
This report includes information from the — I ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 15
NW N NE
TP, Southeast Columbus, 1985, 7.5-minute SITE NAME: Bexley Ferndale
ADDRESS: 921 Ferndale Place .
Columbus, OH 43209 e
W F CLIENT: Pandey Environmental, LLC l'
-.NJ
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Historical Topo Map 1973
1
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1
This report includes information from the — I ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 15
NW N NE
TP, Southeast Columbus, 1973, 7.5-minute SITE NAME: Bexley Ferndale
ADDRESS: 921 Ferndale Place .
Columbus, OH 43209 e
W F CLIENT: Pandey Environmental, LLC l'
-.NJ
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Historical Topo Map 1964
1
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1
This report includes information from the — I ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 15
NW N NE
TP, Southeast Columbus, 1964, 7.5-minute SITE NAME: Bexley Ferndale
ADDRESS: 921 Ferndale Place .
Columbus, OH 43209 e
W F CLIENT: Pandey Environmental, LLC l'
-.NJ
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Historical Topo Map 1955
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This report includes information from the — I ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 15
NW N NE
TP, Southeast Columbus, 1955, 7.5-minute SITE NAME: Bexley Ferndale
ADDRESS: 921 Ferndale Place .
Columbus, OH 43209 e
W F CLIENT: Pandey Environmental, LLC l'
-.NJ
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Historical Topo Map 1943
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This report includes information from the — I ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 15
NW N NE
TP, East Columbus, 1943, 15-minute SITE NAME: Bexley Ferndale
ADDRESS: 921 Ferndale Place .
. Columbus, OH 43209 i
w CLIENT: Pandey Environmental, LLC l'
-.NJ
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Historical Topo Map 1940
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This report includes information from the — I ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 15
NW N NE
TP, EAST COLUMBUS, 1940, 15-minute SITE NAME: Bexley Ferndale
ADDRESS: 921 Ferndale Place .
. Columbus, OH 43209 i
W CLIENT: Pandey Environmental, LLC l'
-.NJ
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Historical Topo Map 1925
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1
This report includes information from the — I ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 15
NW N NE
TP, East Columbus, 1925, 15-minute SITE NAME: Bexley Ferndale
ADDRESS: 921 Ferndale Place .
. Columbus, OH 43209 i
w CLIENT: Pandey Environmental, LLC l'
-.NJ
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Historical Topo Map 1912
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This report includes information from the — I ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 15
NW N NE
TP, COLUMBUS, 1912, 30-minute SITE NAME: Bexley Ferndale
ADDRESS: 921 Ferndale Place .
. Columbus, OH 43209 i
w CLIENT: Pandey Environmental, LLC l'
-.NJ
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Historical Topo Map 1900
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This report includes information from the — I ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 15
NW N NE
TP, EAST COLUMBUS, 1900, 15-minute SITE NAME: Bexley Ferndale
ADDRESS: 921 Ferndale Place .
. Columbus, OH 43209 i
W CLIENT: Pandey Environmental, LLC l'
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APPENDIX C
AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS




Bexley Ferndale
921 Ferndale Place
Columbus, OH 43209

Inquiry Number: 5196641.9
February 22, 2018

The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor

Shelton, CT 06484
EDR® Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 02/22/18

Site Name: Client Name:

Bexley Ferndale Pandey Environmental, LLC
921 Ferndale Place 4100 Horizons Drive
Columbus, OH 43209 Columbus, OH 43220-0000
EDR Inquiry # 5196641.9 Contact: Nick Vallera

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source
2011 1"=500' Flight Year: 2011 USDA/NAIP
2006 1"=500' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP
2000 1"=500' Flight Date: October 11, 2000 USGS

1994 1"=500' Acquisition Date: March 23, 1994 USGS/DOQQ
1988 1"=500' Flight Date: April 09, 1988 USGS
1983 1"=500' Flight Date: April 26, 1983 USGS

1972 1"=500' Flight Date: April 18, 1972 USDA

1964 1"=500' Flight Date: June 11, 1964 USDA

1957 1"=500' Flight Date: June 21, 1957 USDA

1950 1"=500' Flight Date: August 14, 1950 USDA
1938 1"=500' Flight Date: June 14, 1938 USDA

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS 1S". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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APPENDIX D
SANBORN FIRE INSURANCE MAPS




Bexley Ferndale
921 Ferndale Place
Columbus, OH 43209

Inquiry Number: 5196641.3
February 22, 2018

Certified Sanborn® Map Report

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
® Shelton, CT 06484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



Certified Sanborn® Map Report zizziie
Site Name: Client Name:
Bexley Ferndale Pandey Environmental, LLC
921 Ferndale Place 4100 Horizons Drive
Columbus, OH 43209 Columbus, OH 43220-0000
EDR Inquiry # 5196641.3 Contact: Nick Vallera

The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Pandey Environmental,
LLC were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The
collection includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others. Only Environmental Data Resources Inc.
(EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.
Results can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Certification # 3129-48AD-817A
PO # NA

Project Bexley Ferndale Place

UNMAPPED PROPERTY

Sanborn® Library search results

This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library, Certification #: 3129-48AD-817A

LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target

property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
were not found fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
' Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000

American cities and towns. Collections searched:

v Library of Congress

v University Publications of America

v" EDR Private Collection
The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Pandey Environmental, LLC (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying this
report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account Executive,
the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their
agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.
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APPENDIX E
EDR ENVIRONMENTAL DATABASE REPORT




Bexley Ferndale
921 Ferndale Place
Columbus, OH 43209

Inquiry Number: 5196641.2s
February 22, 2018

The EDR Radius Map™ Report with GeoCheck®

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484

Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

FORM-LBC-MGA
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL

DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,

ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,

CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY

LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

921 FERNDALE PLACE
COLUMBUS, OH 43209

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 39.9492900 - 39° 56’ 57.44”
Longitude (West): 82.9403170 - 82° 56’ 25.14"
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 17

UTM X (Meters): 334242.7

UTM Y (Meters): 4423721.5

Elevation: 759 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5964751 SOUTHEAST COLUMBUS, OH
Version Date: 2013

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20150716
Source: USDA

TC5196641.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



Target Property Address:
921 FERNDALE PLACE
COLUMBUS, OH 43209

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Al 953 FERNDALE PL LEAD Lower 69, 0.013, SSE
A2 BEXLEY MUFFLER KING 2140 EAST LIVINGSTON CRO Lower 202, 0.038, South
A3 MUFFLER KING, INC. 2140 E LIVINGSTON AV ARCHIVE UST Lower 202, 0.038, South
A4 GETREU TEXACO SERV 2140 E LIVINGSTON EDR Hist Auto Lower 202, 0.038, South
A5 MUFFLER KING 2140 LIVINGSTON AVE RGA LUST Lower 202, 0.038, South
A6 MUFFLER KING 2140 LIVINGSTON AVE UNREG LTANKS, SPILLS Lower 202, 0.038, South
A7 MUFFLER KING, INC. 2140 E LIVINGSTON AV UST Lower 202, 0.038, South
B8 SCOTT S SHIRT LAUNDR 2110 E LIVINGSTON EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 254, 0.048, SSW
A9 SEVRANCE TOWN CENTER 3640 MAYFIELD RD SPILLS Lower 256, 0.048, SSW
A10 WEBSTER MILO D 2172 E LIVINGSTON EDR Hist Auto Lower 266, 0.050, SE
A1l MS TINA SWANGER 2172 E LIVINGSTON SPILLS Lower 266, 0.050, SE
Al12 MAYFIELD COIN OPERAT 6149 MAYFIELD RIDG EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 269, 0.051, SSW
B13 #261 LIVINGSTON AVE. 2080 E LIVINGSTON AV RGA LUST Lower 321, 0.061, SW
B14 #261 LIVINGSTON AVE. 2080 E LIVINGSTON AV LUST, UST Lower 321, 0.061, SW
C15 FORMER SUN OIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AV LUST Higher 350, 0.066, SE
C16 FORMER SUN OIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AV RGA LUST Higher 350, 0.066, SE
C17 BURNSIDE SUNOCO SERV 2182 E LIVINGSTON EDR Hist Auto Higher 350, 0.066, SE
B18 LIVINGSTON EXXON 2097 E LIVINGSTON RGA LUST Lower 394, 0.075, SSW
B19 THORNTONS INC. #68 2097 E LIVINGSTON RGA LUST Lower 394, 0.075, SSW
B20 THORNTONS INC 2097 E LIVINGSTON AV EDR Hist Auto Lower 394, 0.075, SSW
B21 THORNTON OIL 68 2097 E LIVINGSTON AV FINDS Lower 394, 0.075, SSW
B22 LIVINGSTON EXXON 2097 E LIVINGSTON LUST, UST, ARCHIVE UST Lower 394, 0.075, SSW
B23 THORTON'S INC #68 2097 LIVINGSTON AVE uiC Lower 394, 0.075, SSW
B24 TIM HORTONS 2060 E LIVINGSTON AV NPDES Lower 431, 0.082, SW
B25 SOHIO SERVICE STA 2080 E LIVINGSTON EDR Hist Auto Lower 443, 0.084, WSW
B26 #261 LIVINGSTON AVE. 2080 E LIVINGSTON AV ARCHIVE UST Lower 443, 0.084, WSW
B27 BP OIL CO 2080 E LIVINGSTON AV RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 443, 0.084, WSW
C28 BEXLEY PLAZA SHOPPIN 2187 E LIVINGSTON AV RGA LUST Lower 482, 0.091, SE
C29 REAL ESTATE INVESTME 2187 E LIVINGSTON AV ARCHIVE UST Lower 482, 0.091, SE
C30 REAL ESTATE INVESTME 2187 E LIVINGSTON AV RGA LUST Lower 482, 0.091, SE
C31 REAL ESTATE INVESTME 2187 E LIVINGSTON AV LUST, UST Lower 482, 0.091, SE
C32 BEXLEY PLAZA SHOPPIN 2187 E LIVINGSTON AV RGA LUST Lower 482, 0.091, SE
D33 2087 EAST LIVINGSTON DOT OPS Lower 567, 0.107, SW
D34 RICKS AUTOMATIC CAR 2087 E LIVINGSTON AV EDR Hist Auto Lower 567, 0.107, SW
E35 DARBY SERVICE CO 2217 E LIVINGSTON EDR Hist Auto Higher 633, 0.120, SE
E36 MC KINLEY MOTOR SERV 2221 E LIVINGSTON EDR Hist Auto Higher 653, 0.124, SE
E37 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 LIVINGSTON AVE RGA LUST Higher 709, 0.134, ESE
E38 STARVIN MARVIN 5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 709, 0.134, ESE
E39 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON AV LUST, UST, ARCHIVE UST Higher 709, 0.134, ESE
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Target Property Address:
921 FERNDALE PLACE
COLUMBUS, OH 43209

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
E40 SPEEDWAY SERVICE 2240 E LIVINGSTON EDR Hist Auto Higher 709, 0.134, ESE
E41 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON RGA LUST Higher 709, 0.134, ESE
E42 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON AV RGA LUST Higher 709, 0.134, ESE
43 956 COLLEGE AVE LEAD Higher 748, 0.142, East
E44 J & APURE OIL 2253 LIVINGSTON EDR Hist Auto Higher 779, 0.148, ESE
E45 FORMER UNOCAL 9097-1 2253 E LIVINGSTON AV RGA LUST Higher 779, 0.148, ESE
E46 76 SERVICE STATION 2253 E LIVINGSTON AV ARCHIVE UST Higher 779, 0.148, ESE
E47 76 SERVICE STATION 2253 E LIVINGSTON AV LUST, UST Higher 779, 0.148, ESE
E48 UNOCAL 2253 E LIVINGSTON AV RGA LUST Higher 779, 0.148, ESE
E49 UNOCAL NO 123 2253 E LIVINGSTON AV FINDS Higher 779, 0.148, ESE
E50 76 SERVICE STATION 2253 E LIVINGSTON AV RGA LUST Higher 779, 0.148, ESE
51 BERWICK SHELL STATIO 2260 E LIVINGSTON EDR Hist Auto Higher 934, 0.177, ESE
F52 SAFETY KLEEN 170 WB BTWN RT 33 & SPILLS Higher 949, 0.180, WSW
F53 LANDSTAR RANGER I-70 EB 103 MM AT LI SPILLS Higher 949, 0.180, WSW
F54 MARION S GULF 1999 E LIVINGSTON EDR Hist Auto Higher 983, 0.186, WSW
F55 RMI TITANIUM LIVINGSTON AVE & I-7 SPILLS Higher 983, 0.186, WSW
56 KRAMER JOHN 1991 E LIVINGSTON EDR Hist Auto Lower 986, 0.187, SW
G57 ALUM CREEK GI, COLUM RIVER MILE 3.8 N TO DERR, VAPOR Lower 1045, 0.198, NW
58 BERWICK DRY CLEANERS 1047 COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 1063, 0.201, SE
H59 UNK ALUM & LIVINGTON SPILLS Lower 1066, 0.202, West
160 I-70 EB @ ALUM CREEK SPILLS 90 Higher 1172, 0.222, WSW
61 SEWARD MOTOR FREIGHT 171 WB ON ALUM CREEK SPILLS Higher 1196, 0.227, WNW
H62 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMI ALUM CREEK DR FINDS, ECHO Higher 1235, 0.234, West
163 BP OIL CO. #07723 1971 E LIVINGSTON AV RGA LUST Higher 1243, 0.235, WSW
164 BP OIL CO. #07723 1971 E LIVINGSTON AV LUST, UST Higher 1243, 0.235, WSW
165 BP OIL CO. #07723 1971 E LIVINGSTON AV ARCHIVE UST Higher 1243, 0.235, WSW
166 STANDARD OIL CO 1971 E LIVINGSTON EDR Hist Auto Higher 1243, 0.235, WSW
G67 HANFORD VILLAGE PARK 755 ALUM CREEK DR NPDES Lower 1255, 0.238, NW
68 COLUMBUS WWTP 2295 LIVINGSTON AVE SPILLS Higher 1297, 0.246, ESE
69 2012 KENT STREET LEAD Lower 1324, 0.251, NW
170 UNK ALUM CREEK & LIVINGS SPILLS Higher 1361, 0.258, WSW
171 SOHIO ALUM CREEK & LIVINGS RGA LUST Higher 1361, 0.258, WSW
172 BP #07723 ALUM CREEK & LIVINGS RGA LUST Higher 1361, 0.258, WSW
173 STANDARD OIL CO LIVINGSTON & ALUM CR SPILLS Higher 1361, 0.258, WSW
174 DIRECT TRANSIT ALUM CREEK @ LIVINGS SPILLS Higher 1361, 0.258, WSW
175 CAPITAL UNIVERSITY ALUM CREEK AT LIVING SPILLS Higher 1363, 0.258, WSW
J76 SYNALLC 995 ALUM CREEK DR EDR Hist Auto Higher 1422, 0.269, WSW
K77 LEO YASSENOFF JEWISH 1125 COLLEGE AVE FINDS Higher 1443, 0.273, SE
78 1937 CLAY CT LEAD Higher 1478, 0.280, West
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Target Property Address:
921 FERNDALE PLACE
COLUMBUS, OH 43209

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
J79 RICH OIL NO 7152 1001 ALUM CREEK DR FINDS Higher 1494, 0.283, WSW
J80 ALUM CREEK MARATHON 1001 ALUM CREEK DR RGA LUST Higher 1494, 0.283, WSW
J81 SAVE MORE GAS STA 1001 ALUM CREEK DR EDR Hist Auto Higher 1494, 0.283, WSW
J82 RICH OIL NO 3752 1001 ALUM CREEK DR RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS Higher 1494, 0.283, WSW
J83  RICH OIL #3752 1001 ALUM CREEK DR RGA LUST Higher 1494, 0.283, WSW
J84 SAVE MOR STORE 1001 ALUM CREEK DRIV SPILLS Higher 1494, 0.283, WSW
J85 ALUM CREEK MARATHON 1001 ALUM CREEK DR LUST, UST, ARCHIVE UST Higher 1494, 0.283, WSW
J86 SCHALL C & C SUPER S 1931 E LIVINGSTON EDR Hist Auto Higher 1496, 0.283, WSW
J87 S LIVINGSTON INC 1937 E LIVINGSTON AV RGA LUST Lower 1515, 0.287, WSW
J88  SHELL GDF 234-1793-0 1937 E LIVINGSTON AV FINDS Lower 1515, 0.287, WSW
J89  LIVINGSTON SHELL 1937 E LIVINGSTON AV LUST, UST, ARCHIVE UST Lower 1515, 0.287, WSW
J90 TRUE NORTH #613 1937 E LIVINGSTON AV RGA LUST Lower 1515, 0.287, WSW
J91 SHELL OIL CO. #23417 1937 E LIVINGSTON AV RGA LUST Lower 1515, 0.287, WSW
J92 MACCULOH CHAD 1937 E LIVINGSTON AV EDR Hist Auto Lower 1515, 0.287, WSW
L93 LOGISTICS TRUCKING C 1100 ALUM CREEK DR SPILLS Higher 1515, 0.287, SW
J94  RICH OIL NO 3752 * 1001 ALUM CREEK DR ECHO Higher 1539, 0.291, WSW
95 FREMONT CONTRACT CAR ODOT ROW N OF 1954 C SPILLS Lower 1551, 0.294, WNW
M96 HERITAGE TOWER 1151 COLLEGE AVE UNREG LTANKS, NPDES Lower 1558, 0.295, SSE
M97 WEXNER HERITAGE HOUS 1151 COLLEGE AVE UST, ARCHIVE UST Lower 1558, 0.295, SSE
M98 HERITAGE TOWER 1151 COLLEGE AVE RGA LUST Lower 1558, 0.295, SSE
99 UNK 807 LYMAN AVE SPILLS Lower 1588, 0.301, NW
N100 CLARK OIL CO 1910 E LIVINGSTON EDR Hist Auto Higher 1637, 0.310, West
0101 2326 BERWICK RD. LEAD Higher 1643, 0.311, ESE
0102 2326 BERWICK LEAD Higher 1643, 0.311, ESE
K103 OLEG LUNIN 1145 COLLEGE AVE APT SPILLS Higher 1643, 0.311, SE
K104 HERITAGE TOWER 1145 COLLEGE AVE UST Higher 1643, 0.311, SE
L105 OBERFIELDS INC 1165 ALUM CREEK DR RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1677, 0.318, SW
P106 PERMA-FLEX MOLD CO | 1919 E LIVINGSTON AV FINDS Lower 1697, 0.321, WSW
P107 PERMA-FLEX MOLD CO 1919 EAST LIVINGSTON SPILLS Lower 1697, 0.321, WSW
Q108 1905 GAULT LEAD Higher 1702, 0.322, West
N109 FAMILY DOLLAR #10063 1900 E LIVINGSTON AV RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1710, 0.324, West
0110 2338 BERWICK LEAD Higher 1751, 0.332, ESE
0111 2353 E. LIVINGSTON A LEAD Higher 1751, 0.332, ESE
Q112 SUPERIOR WELDING CO 906 S NELSON RD NPDES Lower 1807, 0.342, West
113 POLSON RESIDENCE - R 2372 EAST LIVINGSTON SPILLS Higher 1820, 0.345, ESE
114 64 66 WISCONSIN LLC 681 COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 1825, 0.346, North
R115 NATIONWIDE TRUCK BRO 1156 ALUM CREEK DR SPILLS Higher 1834, 0.347, SSW
S116 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR LUST Lower 1913, 0.362, SW
S117 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR RGA LUST Lower 1913, 0.362, SW
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Target Property Address:
921 FERNDALE PLACE
COLUMBUS, OH 43209

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
118 VERIZON WIRELESS - N 861 NELSON RD FINDS Lower 1949, 0.369, WNW
T119 UNK KENTON AVE E END AT SPILLS Lower 1959, 0.371, NNW
T120 2052 KENTON AVE. LEAD Lower 1986, 0.376, NNW
T121 2052 KENTON AVENUE LEAD Lower 1986, 0.376, NNW
T122 2052 KENTON ST LEAD Lower 1990, 0.377, NNW
U123 BYNUM HOBERT 1889 E LIVINGSTON EDR Hist Auto Lower 2012, 0.381, WSW
U124 UNK MEMORY LANE BETWEEN SPILLS Lower 2012, 0.381, WSW
R125 COMMUNITY BUS SERVIC 1160 ALUM CREEK DR FINDS Lower 2014, 0.381, SSW
R126 SENTEK CORP 1160B ALUM CREEK DR SPILLS, NPDES Lower 2014, 0.381, SSW
V127 OHIO POWER 1993 KENTON ST SPILLS Higher 2056, 0.389, NW
V128 1993 KENTON ST ERNS Higher 2056, 0.389, NW
129 OBERFIELD'S INC PLAN 1221 ALUM CREEK DR FINDS Lower 2094, 0.397, SW
W130 BAYLOR TRUCKING INC 1245 ALUM CREEK DR SPILLS Lower 2113, 0.400, SW
W131 USA TRUCK 1245 ALUM CREEK DR SPILLS Lower 2113, 0.400, SW
W132 1245 ALUM CREEK DR ERNS Lower 2113, 0.400, SW
W133 BFGOODRICH ARROWHEAD 1251 ALUM CREEK DR. RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 2122, 0.402, SW
W134 BF GOODRICH ARROWHEA 1251 ALUM CREEK DR SPILLS Lower 2122, 0.402, SW
V135 CURTIS LESTER F 2018 KENTON AV HA EDR Hist Auto Higher 2159, 0.409, NW
136 CAPITAL UNIVERSITY 789 EUCLAIRE AVE OFF SPILLS Higher 2174,0.412, NE
X137 THE FINE LINE AUTO B 2071 PAYNE AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 2206, 0.418, NNW
X138 FINE LINE AUTO 2071 PAYNE AVE OFF L SPILLS Lower 2206, 0.418, NNW
V139 LISTONS PAINTING INC 1982 KENTON AVE RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 2252, 0.427, N\W
Y140 CONTAINER MANAGEMENT 1826 EAST LIVINGSTON FINDS, ECHO Lower 2260, 0.428, West
Y141 HOFFMAN CONTAINER 1826 EAST LIVINGSTON US BROWNFIELDS Lower 2260, 0.428, West
Y142 HOFFMAN CONTAINER CO 1826 LIVINGSTON AVE DERR, VAPOR Lower 2260, 0.428, West
Y143 GENERAL THEMING CONT 1826 E LIVINGSTON AV RCRA-SQG Lower 2260, 0.428, West
Y144 GENERAL THEMING CONT 1826 E LIVINGSTON AV NPDES Lower 2260, 0.428, West
145 728 FRANCIS AVENUE LEAD Higher 2263, 0.429, NE
Z146 COLUMBUS MARBLE PROD 808 RHOADS AVE NPDES Higher 2314, 0.438, WNW
147 COLUMBUS WWTP RHOADS AVE & GAULT S SPILLS Lower 2335, 0.442, West
Z148 COLUMBUS MARBLE PROD 808 RHOADS AVE FINDS Higher 2368, 0.448, WNW
149 NOBLE SINC 666 S NELSON RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 2388, 0.452, NW
150 COLUMBUS WWTP MEDFORD PL & BROOKWO SPILLS Lower 2400, 0.455, SSE
151 AMP-OHIO GAS TURBINE 1225 COLLEGE DRIVE - FINDS Higher 2406, 0.456, SE
AA152 CONNS POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR SPILLS Lower 2406, 0.456, SSW
AA153CONNS POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR ARCHIVE UST Lower 2406, 0.456, SSW
AA154 CONN'’'S POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR RGA LUST Lower 2406, 0.456, SSW
AA155CONN’'S POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR LUST, UST, NPDES Lower 2406, 0.456, SSW
AB156 CAPITAL UNIVERSITY 2199 E MAIN ST ICIS Higher 2415, 0.457, North
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Target Property Address:
921 FERNDALE PLACE
COLUMBUS, OH 43209

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP
ID___ SITE NAME

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

ADDRESS

DATABASE ACRONYMS

RELATIVE
ELEVATION

DIST (ft. & mi.)
DIRECTION

AB157 CAPITAL UNIVERSITY
158 CHARLES E MERRILL PU
159 UNK

AC160PLANT

AD161

AA162 SIGNATURE CABINETRY
163 DRIVING PARK RECREAT
AC164MOBILE OIL PITSTOP L
AC165JERRY’S TRANSMISSION
AC166COLUMBUS AUTORAMA
AC167JERRY’S TRANSMISSION
AC168MCCOMBE BODY SHOP
AC169MOBILE OIL PITSTOP L
AC170ME COMBE MOTORS
AD171CITY OF COLUMBUS
AD172I1GEL CONSTRUCTION
AD173CITY OF COLUMBUS
AD174CITY OF COLUMBUS
AD175CITY OF COLUMBUS FIR
176 COLUMBUS CITY DUMP

2199 E MAIN ST

1300 ALUM CREEK DR
MEMORY LANE N 500 FE
580 HOLTZMAN AVE
1799 BIDE A WEE PARK
1285 ALUM CREEK DR
1100 RHOADS AVE

572 S NELSON RD UNIT
572 S NELSON RD BLDG
572 S NELSON RD BLDG
572 S NELSON RD BLDG
572 S NELSON RD BLDG
572 S NELSON RD UNIT
572 S NELSON RD
1800 LIVINGSTON AVE
1800 LIVINGSTON AVE
1800 LIVINGSTON AVE
1800 LIVINGSTON AVE
1800 LIVINGSTON AVE
1400 ALUM CREEK DR

RCRA-SQG, FTTS, HIST FTTS, FINDS, ECHO
FINDS

SPILLS

EDR Hist Cleaner

LEAD

NPDES

NPDES

FINDS, ECHO

RCRA NonGen / NLR

RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO
FINDS, ECHO

RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO
RCRA-CESQG

EDR Hist Auto

ARCHIVE UST

SPILLS

RGA LUST

LUST, UST

RGA LUST

SEMS-ARCHIVE, DERR, HIST LF

Higher
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower

Lower

2415, 0.457, North
2424, 0.459, SSW
2428, 0.460, SW
2490, 0.472, NNW
2514, 0.476, West
2524, 0.478, SSW
2557, 0.484, WSW
2618, 0.496, NW
2618, 0.496, NW
2618, 0.496, NW
2618, 0.496, NW
2618, 0.496, NW
2618, 0.496, NW
2618, 0.496, NW
2618, 0.496, West
2618, 0.496, West
2618, 0.496, West
2618, 0.496, West
2618, 0.496, West
3572, 0.677, SSW
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ____ . .. __ Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing
________________________ Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE. ___________. Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF_________________ RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG. ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS .. Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INSTCONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS. ... This state does not maintain a SHWS list. See the Federal CERCLIS list and Federal
NPL list.

TC5196641.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 7



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
SWFILF. .. Licensed Solid Waste Facilities

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST. _______________ Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMAUST. _____ . ___. Underground Storage Tank Listing
AST. .. Above Ground Storage Tanks
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

HIST ENG CONTROLS______. Operation & Maintenance Agreements Database
HIST INST CONTROLS_____. Institutional Controls Database

ENG CONTROLS___________. Sites with Engineering Controls

INST CONTROL.____________. Sites with Institutional Engineering Controls

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP. ... Voluntary Action Program Sites
INDIANVCP_________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS. . __________. Ohio Brownfield Inventory

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

HISTLF . .. Old Solid Waste Landfill

SWRCY______ ... Recycling Facility Listing

INDIANODI. _____ . __.__. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRISREGION9._________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory

IHS OPEN DUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL. ______________. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
CDL. . Clandestine Drug Lab Locations
USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS. ____ Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SPILLS80. ... SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. __ ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD. ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information
EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.___ ... Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

MLTS. . Material Licensing Tracking System
COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO___________________. Radiation Information Database

CONSENT. ___ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP. ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS. ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
USMINES. ... __________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES________ Abandoned Mines

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

DOCKETHWC. _____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
FUELS PROGRAM___________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

AIRS. .. Title V Permits Listing

COALASH. . ... Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
DRYCLEANERS.____________. Drycleaner Facility Listing

Financial Assurance__________ Financial Assurance Information Listing
HISTUSD. .. ... Urban Setting Designations Database
TOWNGAS. ... DERR Towngas Database

USD. .. Urban Setting Designation Sites

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP______ .. EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGALF . Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there are 3
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CAPITAL UNIVERSITY 2199 E MAIN ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.457 mi.) AB157 141
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
THE FINE LINE AUTO B 2071 PAYNE AVE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) X137 120
GENERAL THEMING CONT 1826 E LIVINGSTON AV W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) Y143 130

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there are
6 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
STARVIN MARVIN 5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) E38 50
OBERFIELDS INC 1165 ALUM CREEK DR SW 1/4-1/2 (0.318 mi.)  L105 103
FAMILY DOLLAR #10063 1900 E LIVINGSTON AV W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.324 mi.) N109 106
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
BP OIL CO 2080 E LIVINGSTON AV WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.)  B27 42
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
LISTONS PAINTING INC 1982 KENTON AVE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.427 mi.) V139 124
MOBILE OIL PITSTOP L 572 S NELSON RD UNIT NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.)  AC169 154
Federal ERNS list
ERNS: The Emergency Response Notification System records and stores information on reported
releases of oil and hazardous substances. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.
A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/18/2017 has revealed that there are 2
ERNS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
Not reported 1993 KENTON ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.389 mi.) V128 116
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
Not reported 1245 ALUM CREEK DR SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.400 mi.) ~ W132 117
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
DERR: The DERR database is an index of sites for which Ohio EPA maintains files. It includes
sites with known or suspected contamination, but a site’s inclusion in the database does not mean that it is
now or has ever been contaminated.
A review of the DERR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/18/2017 has revealed that there are 3
DERR sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ALUM CREEK GI, COLUM RIVER MILE 3.8 N TO NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.)  G57 68
DERR Id: 125001965
Activity: SA
HOFFMAN CONTAINER CO 1826 LIVINGSTON AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) Y142 129
DERR Id: 125002255
Activity: COF
COLUMBUS CITY DUMP 1400 ALUM CREEK DR SSW 1/2-1(0.677 mi.) 176 161
DERR Id: 125000194
Activity: SA

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported

leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Commerce Division of State

Fire Marshal’s List of Reported Petroleum Underground Storage Tank Release Incidents.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/13/2017 has revealed that there are 12
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LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

FORMER SUN OIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AV SE 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) C15 16
FR Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON AV ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) E39 52
FR Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

76 SERVICE STATION 2253 E LIVINGSTON AV ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) E47 62
FR Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

BP OIL CO. #07723 1971 E LIVINGSTON AV WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) 164 71
FR Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

ALUM CREEK MARATHON 1001 ALUM CREEK DR WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.283 mi.) J85 83
FR Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

#261 LIVINGSTON AVE. 2080 E LIVINGSTON AV SWO - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) B14 13
FR Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

LIVINGSTON EXXON 2097 E LIVINGSTON SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.075 mi.) B22 19
FR Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

REAL ESTATE INVESTME 2187 E LIVINGSTON AV SE 0-1/8 (0.091 mi.) C31 46
FR Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

LIVINGSTON SHELL 1937 E LIVINGSTON AV WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.) J89 91
FR Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.) S116 111
FR Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

CONN’S POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.) AA155 139
FR Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

CITY OF COLUMBUS 1800 LIVINGSTON AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) AD174 159
FR Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

UNREG LTANKS: A suspected or confirmed release of petroleum from a non-regulated UST.

A review of the UNREG LTANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/25/1999 has revealed that there
are 2 UNREG LTANKS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

MUFFLER KING 2140 LIVINGSTON AVE S 0-1/8(0.038 mi.) A6 10
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Facility Status: RPT
Facility 1d: 253388
Incident Number: 251320100

HERITAGE TOWER
Facility Status: DEF
Facility 1d: -0-
Incident Number: 258159300

State and tribal registered storage tank li

1151 COLLEGE AVE

sts

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.295 mi.)

M96

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under

Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of Commerce

Division of State Fire Marshal’s Facility File.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/04/2018 has revealed that there are 13 UST
sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

SPEEDWAY #5194
Facility 1d: 25000606
Tank Status: CIU - Currently In Use

76 SERVICE STATION
Facility 1d: 25000777
Tank Status: REM - Removed

BP OIL CO. #07723
Facility 1d: 25001454
Tank Status: REM - Removed

ALUM CREEK MARATHON
Facility I1d: 25000436
Tank Status: REM - Removed
Tank Status: CIU - Currently In Use

HERITAGE TOWER
Facility 1d: 25011135
Tank Status: REM - Removed

Lower Elevation

MUFFLER KING, INC.
Facility 1d: 25003388
Tank Status: REM - Removed

#261 LIVINGSTON AVE.
Facility 1d: 25001665
Tank Status: REM - Removed

LIVINGSTON EXXON
Facility 1d: 25001432
Tank Status: CIU - Currently In Use

REAL ESTATE INVESTME
Facility 1d: 25002517
Tank Status: REM - Removed

LIVINGSTON SHELL

Address

2240 E LIVINGSTON AV

2253 E LIVINGSTON AV

1971 E LIVINGSTON AV

1001 ALUM CREEK DR

1145 COLLEGE AVE

Address

2140 E LIVINGSTON AV

2080 E LIVINGSTON AV

2097 E LIVINGSTON

2187 E LIVINGSTON AV

1937 E LIVINGSTON AV

98

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) E39 52
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.)  E47 62
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) 164 71
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.283 mi.) J85 83
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.311 mi.) K104 102
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
S0-1/8 (0.038 mi.) A7 10
SW O - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) B14 13
SSWO0-1/8(0.075mi.) B22 19
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) C31 46
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.) J89 91
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Facility 1d: 25000129
Tank Status: CIU - Currently In Use

WEXNER HERITAGE HOUS
Facility Id: 25002626
Tank Status: CIU - Currently In Use

CONN’'S POTATO CHIPS
Facility 1d: 25010851
Tank Status: CLO - In Place

CITY OF COLUMBUS
Facility 1d: 25000023
Tank Status: REM - Removed

1151 COLLEGE AVE

1271 ALUM CREEK DR

1800 LIVINGSTON AVE

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.295 mi)) M97 98

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.) AA155 139

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) AD174 159

US BROWNFIELDS: The EPA'’s listing of Brownfields properties from the Cleanups in My Community program,
which provides information on Brownfields properties for which information is reported back to EPA, as well as

areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/19/2018 has revealed that there
is 1 US BROWNFIELDS site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address

HOFFMAN CONTAINER

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

1826 EAST LIVINGSTON

Direction / Distance Map ID Page

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) Y141 127

ARCHIVE UST: Underground storage tank records that have been removed from the Underground Storage Tank

database.

A review of the ARCHIVE UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/04/2018 has revealed that there
are 12 ARCHIVE UST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON AV
Facility Number: 25000606

Tank Status: CIU

76 SERVICE STATION
Facility Number: 25000777
Tank Status: REM

BP OIL CO. #07723
Facility Number: 25001454
Tank Status: REM

ALUM CREEK MARATHON
Facility Number: 25000436

2253 E LIVINGSTON AV

1971 E LIVINGSTON AV

1001 ALUM CREEK DR

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.)  E39 52
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.)  E46 61
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) 165 73
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.283 mi.) J85 83
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Tank Status: CIU
Tank Status: REM

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MUFFLER KING, INC. 2140 E LIVINGSTON AV S0-1/8 (0.038 mi.) A3 8
Facility Number: 25003388
Tank Status: REM

LIVINGSTON EXXON 2097 E LIVINGSTON SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.075 mi.) B22 19
Facility Number: 25001432
Tank Status: CIU

#261 LIVINGSTON AVE. 2080 E LIVINGSTON AV WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) B26 41
Facility Number: 25001665
Tank Status: REM

REAL ESTATE INVESTME 2187 E LIVINGSTON AV SE 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) Cc29 44
Facility Number: 25002517
Tank Status: REM

LIVINGSTON SHELL 1937 E LIVINGSTON AV WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.) J89 91
Facility Number: 25000129
Tank Status: CIU

WEXNER HERITAGE HOUS 1151 COLLEGE AVE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.295 mi.) M97 98
Facility Number: 25002626
Tank Status: CIU

CONNS POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.) AA153 138
Facility Number: 25010851
Tank Status: CLO

CITY OF COLUMBUS 1800 LIVINGSTON AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) AD171 158
Facility Number: 25000023
Tank Status: REM

Records of Emergency Release Reports
SPILLS: The Spills Database comes from the Ohio EPA.

A review of the SPILLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/12/2017 has revealed that there are 35

SPILLS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SAFETY KLEEN 170 WB BTWN RT 33 & WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) F52 67
Spill No.: 8908-25-2991

LANDSTAR RANGER 1-70 EB 103 MM AT LI WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) F53 67
Spill No.: 1105-25-1762

RMI TITANIUM LIVINGSTON AVE & I-7 WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.186 mi.) F55 68
Spill No.: 9109-25-3904

SEWARD MOTOR FREIGHT 171 WB ON ALUM CREEK WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.227 mi.) 61 70
Spill No.: 9609-25-3855

COLUMBUS WWTP 2295 LIVINGSTON AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) 68 75
Spill No.: 1702-25-0324

UNK ALUM CREEK & LIVINGS WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) 170 77
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Spill No.: 9907-25-2408

STANDARD OIL CO
Spill No.: 8404-25-0912

DIRECT TRANSIT
Spill No.: 9503-25-0964

CAPITAL UNIVERSITY
Spill No.: 1002-25-0324

SAVE MOR STORE
Spill No.: 9106-25-2153

LOGISTICS TRUCKING C
Spill No.: 9306-25-2599

OLEG LUNIN
Spill No.: 1008-25-2323

POLSON RESIDENCE - R
Spill No.: 0803-25-0982

NATIONWIDE TRUCK BRO
Spill No.: 9709-25-3694

OHIO POWER
Spill No.: 1401-25-0121

CAPITAL UNIVERSITY
Spill No.: 1002-25-0333

Lower Elevation

MUFFLER KING
Spill No.: 9112-25-5096

SEVRANCE TOWN CENTER
Spill No.: 9608-18-3818

MS TINA SWANGER
Spill No.: 9202-25-0445

UNK
Spill No.: 9207-25-2850

FREMONT CONTRACT CAR
Spill No.: 1008-25-2335

UNK
Spill No.: 9801-25-0113

PERMA-FLEX MOLD CO
Spill No.: 9103-25-0668

UNK
Spill No.: 9906-25-2166

UNK
Spill No.: 9205-25-1802

SENTEK CORP
Spill No.: 0201-25-0273

BAYLOR TRUCKING INC
Spill No.: 1304-25-0884

USA TRUCK

LIVINGSTON & ALUM CR
ALUM CREEK @ LIVINGS
ALUM CREEK AT LIVING
1001 ALUM CREEK DRIV
1100 ALUM CREEK DR
1145 COLLEGE AVE APT
2372 EAST LIVINGSTON
1156 ALUM CREEK DR
1993 KENTON ST

789 EUCLAIRE AVE OFF

Address

2140 LIVINGSTON AVE
3640 MAYFIELD RD

2172 E LIVINGSTON
ALUM & LIVINGTON
ODOT ROW N OF 1954 C
807 LYMAN AVE

1919 EAST LIVINGSTON
KENTON AVE E END AT
MEMORY LANE BETWEEN
1160B ALUM CREEK DR
1245 ALUM CREEK DR

1245 ALUM CREEK DR

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) 173 77
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) 174 78
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) 175 78
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.283 mi.) J84 83
SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.)  L93 97
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.311 mi.) K103 102
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.)) 113 110
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.) R115 111
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.389 mi.) V127 115
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi.) 136 120
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
S 0-1/8(0.038 mi.) A6 10
SSWO0-1/8(0.048mi.) A9 12
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) All 13
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) H59 69
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.294 mi.) 95 97
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.301 mi) 99 100
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.321 mi.) P107 105
NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.371 mi.) T119 112
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) U124 114
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) R126 115
SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.400 mi.) ~ W130 116
SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.400 mi.) ~ W131 117
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Spill No.: 1309-25-2079

BF GOODRICH ARROWHEA 1251 ALUM CREEK DR SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.402 mi.) W134 119
Spill No.: 9305-25-1956

FINE LINE AUTO 2071 PAYNE AVE OFF L NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) X138 124
Spill No.: 0505-25-2206

COLUMBUS WWTP RHOADS AVE & GAULT S W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.442 mi.) 147 135
Spill No.: 0112-25-4673

COLUMBUS WWTP MEDFORD PL & BROOKWO SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) 150 137
Spill No.: 9812-25-5005

CONNS POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.) AA152 138
Spill No.: 0306-25-2087

UNK MEMORY LANE N 500 FE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.) 159 144
Spill No.: 9511-25-4607

IGEL CONSTRUCTION 1800 LIVINGSTON AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) AD172 159

Spill No.: 9212-25-5072

SPILLS 90: Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch
databases. Typically, they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990.
Duplicate records that are already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

A review of the SPILLS 90 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2012 has revealed that there is 1
SPILLS 90 site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

Not reported
Site I1d: OHSP-1006-3189

I-70 EB @ ALUM CREEK WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.) 160 69

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that
there are 5 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
RICH OIL NO 3752 1001 ALUM CREEK DR WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.283 mi.) J82 81
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
BFGOODRICH ARROWHEAD 1251 ALUM CREEK DR. SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.402 mi.) ~ W133 117
JERRY’S TRANSMISSION 572 S NELSON RD BLDG NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) ~ AC165 146
COLUMBUS AUTORAMA 572 S NELSON RD BLDG NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) ~ AC166 148
MCCOMBE BODY SHOP 572 S NELSON RD BLDG NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.)  AC168 150
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ICIS: The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the
national enforcement and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge
Elimination System (NPDES) program.

A review of the ICIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/18/2016 has revealed that there is 1 ICIS
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

CAPITAL UNIVERSITY 2199 E MAIN ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.457 mi.) AB156 140

FTTS: FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance
activities related to FIFRA, TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act) over the
previous five years. To maintain currency, EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

A review of the FTTS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 FTTS site within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CAPITAL UNIVERSITY 2199 E MAIN ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.457 mi.) AB157 141
Database: FTTS INSP, Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009

HIST FTTS: A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all

ten EPA regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports
the implementation of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances
Control Act). Some EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA

regions are not providing EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS
database. It included records that may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is

no longer updated.

A review of the HIST FTTS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 HIST FTTS site
within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CAPITAL UNIVERSITY 2199 E MAIN ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.457 mi.) AB157 141
Database: HIST FTTS INSP, Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006

Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

A review of the DOT OPS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/31/2012 has revealed that there is 1
DOT OPS site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

Not reported 2087 EAST LIVINGSTON SW O - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) D33 47
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FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other

sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);

Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]

and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal

Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;

and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/23/2017 has revealed that there are 27
FINDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
STARVIN MARVIN 5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) E38 50
UNOCAL NO 123 2253 E LIVINGSTON AV ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) E49 66
COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMI ALUM CREEK DR W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) H62 70
LEO YASSENOFF JEWISH 1125 COLLEGE AVE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.273 mi.) K77 79
RICH OIL NO 7152 1001 ALUM CREEK DR WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.283 mi.) J79 80
RICH OIL NO 3752 1001 ALUM CREEK DR WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.283 mi.) J82 81
OBERFIELDS INC 1165 ALUM CREEK DR SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.) L105 103
FAMILY DOLLAR #10063 1900 E LIVINGSTON AV W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.324 mi.) N109 106
COLUMBUS MARBLE PROD 808 RHOADS AVE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.448 mi.) Z148 136
AMP-OHIO GAS TURBINE 1225 COLLEGE DRIVE - SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.) 151 137
CAPITAL UNIVERSITY 2199 E MAIN ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.457 mi.) AB157 141
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
THORNTON OIL 68 2097 E LIVINGSTON AV SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.075 mi.) B21 18
BP OIL CO 2080 E LIVINGSTON AV WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) B27 42
SHELL GDF 234-1793-0 1937 E LIVINGSTON AV WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.) J88 91
PERMA-FLEX MOLD CO | 1919 E LIVINGSTON AV WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.321 mi.) P106 105
VERIZON WIRELESS - N 861 NELSON RD WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.369 mi.) 118 112
COMMUNITY BUS SERVIC 1160 ALUM CREEK DR SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) R125 114
OBERFIELD’S INC PLAN 1221 ALUM CREEK DR SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.397 mi.) 129 116
BFGOODRICH ARROWHEAD 1251 ALUM CREEK DR. SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.402 mi.) W133 117
THE FINE LINE AUTO B 2071 PAYNE AVE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) X137 120
LISTONS PAINTING INC 1982 KENTON AVE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.427 mi.) V139 124
CONTAINER MANAGEMENT 1826 EAST LIVINGSTON W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) Y140 126
CHARLES E MERRILL PU 1300 ALUM CREEK DR SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.459 mi.) 158 143
MOBILE OIL PITSTOP L 572 S NELSON RD UNIT NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) AC164 145
COLUMBUS AUTORAMA 572 S NELSON RD BLDG NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) AC166 148
JERRY'S TRANSMISSION 572 S NELSON RD BLDG NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) AC167 150
MCCOMBE BODY SHOP 572 S NELSON RD BLDG NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) AC168 150
ECHO: ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000
regulated facilities nationwide.
A review of the ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/02/2017 has revealed that there are 15
ECHO sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
STARVIN MARVIN 5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) E38 50
COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMI ALUM CREEK DR W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) H62 70
RICH OIL NO 3752 * 1001 ALUM CREEK DR WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.291 mi.) J94 97
OBERFIELDS INC 1165 ALUM CREEK DR SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.) L105 103
FAMILY DOLLAR #10063 1900 E LIVINGSTON AV W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.324 mi.) N109 106
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CAPITAL UNIVERSITY 2199 E MAIN ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.457 mi.) AB157 141

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
BP OIL CO 2080 E LIVINGSTON AV WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) B27 42
BFGOODRICH ARROWHEAD 1251 ALUM CREEK DR. SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.402 mi.) W133 117
THE FINE LINE AUTO B 2071 PAYNE AVE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) X137 120
LISTONS PAINTING INC 1982 KENTON AVE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.427 mi.) V139 124
CONTAINER MANAGEMENT 1826 EAST LIVINGSTON W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) Y140 126

AC164 145
AC166 148
AC167 150
AC168 150

MOBILE OIL PITSTOP L
COLUMBUS AUTORAMA
JERRY’S TRANSMISSION
MCCOMBE BODY SHOP

572 S NELSON RD UNIT

572 S NELSON RD BLDG
572 S NELSON RD BLDG
572 S NELSON RD BLDG

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.)
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.)
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.)
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.)

CRO: "Cessation of Regulated Operations" means the discontinuation or termination of

regulated operations or the finalizing of any transaction or proceeding through which those operations
are discontinued. "Regulated Operations" means the production, use, storage or handling of

regulated substances.

A review of the CRO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/27/2017 has revealed that there is 1 CRO
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

BEXLEY MUFFLER KING 2140 EAST LIVINGSTON

Fagcility Id: 1137

S 0-1/8 (0.038 mi.) A2 8

Department of Health lead inspections included in the Environmental Licensing System.

A review of the LEAD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/18/2017 has revealed that there are 14
LEAD sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
Not reported 956 COLLEGE AVE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) 43 59
Not reported 1937 CLAY CT W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.280 mi.) 78 79
Not reported 2326 BERWICK RD. ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.311 mi) 0101 100
Not reported 2326 BERWICK ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.311 mi) 0102 101
Not reported 1905 GAULT W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) Q108 106
Not reported 2338 BERWICK ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.332 mi.) 0110 109
Not reported 2353 E. LIVINGSTON A ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.332 mi.) 0111 110
Not reported 728 FRANCIS AVENUE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.429 mi.) 145 135
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
Not reported 953 FERNDALE PL SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) Al 8

Not reported 2012 KENT STREET NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.251 mi.) 69 75
Not reported 2052 KENTON AVE. NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.376 mi.) T120 113
Not reported 2052 KENTON AVENUE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.376 mi.) T121 113
Not reported 2052 KENTON ST NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.377 mi.) T122 113
Not reported 1799 BIDE A WEE PARK W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.476 mi.) AD161 144
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NPDES: General information regarding NPDES (National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System)
permits.

A review of the NPDES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/06/2017 has revealed that there are 10
NPDES sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Facility Status: Temporarily Abandoned

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

COLUMBUS MARBLE PROD 808 RHOADS AVE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.438 mi.) Z146 135
Facility Npdes Permit: 4GRN00207*DG

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

TIM HORTONS 2060 E LIVINGSTON AV SW 0 - 1/8 (0.082 mi.) B24 40
Facility Npdes Permit: 4GC03952*AG

HANFORD VILLAGE PARK 755 ALUM CREEK DR NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) G67 75
Facility Npdes Permit: 4GC04852*AG

HERITAGE TOWER 1151 COLLEGE AVE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.295 mi.) M96 98
Facility Npdes Permit: 4GC00227*AG

SUPERIOR WELDING CO 906 S NELSON RD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.342 mi.) Q112 110
Facility Npdes Permit: 4AGRNO0785*EG

SENTEK CORP 1160B ALUM CREEK DR SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) R126 115
Facility Npdes Permit: 4GRN0O0739*EG

GENERAL THEMING CONT 1826 E LIVINGSTON AV W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) Y144 134
Facility Npdes Permit: 4GRN00195*DG

CONN'’S POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.) AA155 139
Facility Npdes Permit: 4AGRNO0743*EG

SIGNATURE CABINETRY 1285 ALUM CREEK DR SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.478 mi.) AA162 145
Facility Npdes Permit: 4GRNO0776*EG

DRIVING PARK RECREAT 1100 RHOADS AVE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) 163 145
Facility Npdes Permit: 4GC04848*AG

VAPOR: A listing of vapor intrusion related sites.

A review of the VAPOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/18/2017 has revealed that there are 2

VAPOR sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ALUM CREEK GI, COLUM RIVER MILE 3.8 N TO NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) G57 68

HOFFMAN CONTAINER CO 1826 LIVINGSTON AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) Y142 129

UIC: A listing of underground injection well locations.

A review of the UIC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/08/2016 has revealed that there is 1 UIC

site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

THORTON'S INC #68 2097 LIVINGSTON AVE SSW O - 1/8 (0.075 mi.) B23 23
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EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 24 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
BURNSIDE SUNOCO SERV 2182 ELIVINGSTON SE 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) C17 17
DARBY SERVICE CO 2217 E LIVINGSTON SE 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) E35 49
MC KINLEY MOTOR SERV 2221 ELIVINGSTON SE 0 - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) E36 50
SPEEDWAY SERVICE 2240 ELIVINGSTON ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.)  E40 58
J & A PURE OIL 2253 LIVINGSTON ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) E44 60
BERWICK SHELL STATIO 2260 E LIVINGSTON ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) 51 66
MARION S GULF 1999 E LIVINGSTON WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.186 mi.) F54 67
STANDARD OIL CO 1971 E LIVINGSTON WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) 166 75
SYNALLC 995 ALUM CREEK DR WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.269 mi.) J76 78

SAVE MORE GAS STA 1001 ALUM CREEK DR WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.283 mi.) J81 80
SCHALL C & C SUPER S 1931 E LIVINGSTON WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.283 mi.) J86 90
CLARK OIL CO 1910 E LIVINGSTON W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.310 mi.) N100 100
64 66 WISCONSIN LLC 681 COLLEGE AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.346 mi.) 114 111
CURTIS LESTERF 2018 KENTON AV HA NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.409 mi.) V135 120
NOBLE S INC 666 S NELSON RD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.452 mi.) 149 136
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
GETREU TEXACO SERV 2140 E LIVINGSTON S0-1/8 (0.038 mi.) A4 9
WEBSTER MILO D 2172 ELIVINGSTON SE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A10 12
THORNTONS INC 2097 E LIVINGSTON AV SSWO0-1/8(0.075mi.)  B20 18
SOHIO SERVICE STA 2080 E LIVINGSTON WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.)  B25 40
RICKS AUTOMATIC CAR 2087 E LIVINGSTON AV SW 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) D34 49
KRAMER JOHN 1991 E LIVINGSTON SW 1/8-1/4 (0.187 mi.) 56 68
MACCULOH CHAD 1937 E LIVINGSTON AV WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.) J92 96
BYNUM HOBERT 1889 E LIVINGSTON WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) U123 114
ME COMBE MOTORS 572 S NELSON RD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) ~ AC170 156

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
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operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records

searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 EDR Hist

Cleaner sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

BERWICK DRY CLEANERS

Lower Elevation

SCOTT S SHIRT LAUNDR
MAYFIELD COIN OPERAT
PLANT

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

Address

1047 COLLEGE AVE

Address

2110 E LIVINGSTON
6149 MAYFIELD RIDG
580 HOLTZMAN AVE

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) 58 69
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SSW O - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) B8 11
SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.051 mi.) Al2 13
NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.472 mi.) AC160 144

RGA LUST: The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a
list of LUST incidents derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in
current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Commerce in Ohio.

A review of the RGA LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 27 RGA LUST sites
within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

FORMER SUN OIL
SPEEDWAY #5194
SPEEDWAY #5194
SPEEDWAY #5194
FORMER UNOCAL 9097-1
UNOCAL

76 SERVICE STATION

BP OIL CO. #07723
SOHIO

BP #07723

ALUM CREEK MARATHON
RICH OIL #3752

Lower Elevation

MUFFLER KING

#261 LIVINGSTON AVE.
LIVINGSTON EXXON
THORNTONS INC. #68
BEXLEY PLAZA SHOPPIN
REAL ESTATE INVESTME
BEXLEY PLAZA SHOPPIN
S LIVINGSTON INC
TRUE NORTH #613
SHELL OIL CO. #23417
HERITAGE TOWER
PREFAB TRANSIT

Address

2182 E LIVINGSTON AV
2240 LIVINGSTON AVE
2240 E LIVINGSTON
2240 E LIVINGSTON AV
2253 E LIVINGSTON AV
2253 E LIVINGSTON AV
2253 E LIVINGSTON AV
1971 E LIVINGSTON AV
ALUM CREEK & LIVINGS
ALUM CREEK & LIVINGS
1001 ALUM CREEK DR
1001 ALUM CREEK DR

Address

2140 LIVINGSTON AVE
2080 E LIVINGSTON AV
2097 E LIVINGSTON
2097 E LIVINGSTON
2187 E LIVINGSTON AV
2187 E LIVINGSTON AV
2187 E LIVINGSTON AV
1937 E LIVINGSTON AV
1937 E LIVINGSTON AV
1937 E LIVINGSTON AV
1151 COLLEGE AVE
1185 ALUM CREEK DR

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) C16 16
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) E37 50
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) E41 59
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) E42 59
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) E45 60
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) E48 65
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) E50 66
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) 163 70
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) 171 77
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) 172 77
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.283 mi.) J80 80
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.283 mi.) J83 82
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
S0-1/8 (0.038 mi.) A5 9
SW O - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) B13 13
SSW O - 1/8 (0.075 mi.) B18 17
SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.075 mi.) B19 17
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) Cc28 44
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) C30 45
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) C32 47
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.) J87 91
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.) J90 95
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.) J91 96
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.295 mi.) M98 100
SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.) S117 112
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
CONN'S POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.) AA154 139
CITY OF COLUMBUS 1800 LIVINGSTON AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) AD173 159
CITY OF COLUMBUS FIR 1800 LIVINGSTON AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) AD175 160
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There were no unmapped sites in this report.
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.500 0 0 3 NR NR 3
RCRA-CESQG 0.500 1 1 4 NR NR 6
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
SHWS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
DERR 1.000 0 1 1 1 NR 3
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 4 3 5 NR NR 12
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
UNREG LTANKS 0.500 1 0 1 NR NR 2
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Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
UST 0.500 4 3 6 NR NR 13
AST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
HIST ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HIST INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
HIST LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
oDl 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CDL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US CDL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
ARCHIVE UST 0.500 4 3 5 NR NR 12
Local Land Records
LIENS 2 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SPILLS 0.500 3 6 26 NR NR 35
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Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
SPILLS 90 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
SPILLS 80 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.500 0 0 5 NR NR 5
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
TSCA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
TRIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SSTS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
RAATS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PRP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PADS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ICIS 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
FTTS 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
MLTS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
DOT OPS 0.500 1 0 0 NR NR 1
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US MINES 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
FINDS 0.500 2 3 22 NR NR 27
UXxo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ECHO 0.500 1 2 12 NR NR 15
DOCKET HWC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
AIRS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CRO 0.500 1 0 0 NR NR 1
DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Financial Assurance 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HIST USD 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD 0.500 1 1 12 NR NR 14
NPDES 0.500 1 1 8 NR NR 10
VAPOR 0.500 0 1 1 NR NR 2
TOWNGAS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
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Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
uiC 0.500 1 0 0 NR NR 1
USD 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.500 8 6 10 NR NR 24
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.500 2 1 1 NR NR 4
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
RGA LUST 0.500 8 7 12 NR NR 27
- Totals -- 0 43 40 140 1 0 224

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
N/A = This State does not maintain a SHWS list. See the Federal CERCLIS list.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al LEAD S118288603
SSE 953 FERNDALE PL N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.013 mi.
69 ft. Site 1 of 11 in cluster A
Relative: LEAD:
Lower License Number: LA000102
Contractor Last Name: Grafton
Actual: Contractor First Name: Harry
757 ft. Summary Month: 10
Summary Year: 2008
Summary Number: 129220
Detail Number: 144083
Activity Performed: Partial Risk Assessment
Reason For Activity: Essential Maintenance Practices
A2 BEXLEY MUFFLER KING CRO S112231759
South 2140 EAST LIVINGSTON N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.038 mi.
202 ft. Site 2 of 11 in cluster A
Relative: CRO:
Lower Facility Id: 1137
SIC Code: Not reported
Actual: 30/45 Date: Not reported
755 ft. 90 Day Date: Not reported
Holder Of 1st Mortgage/Fiduciary Date: Not reported
Most Recent Inspection Date: 01/28/1997
Date Finished CRO: 01/28/1997
RCRA EPA ID: Not reported
A3 MUFFLER KING, INC. ARCHIVE UST U004096710
South 2140 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.038 mi.
202 ft. Site 3 of 11 in cluster A
Relative: ARCHIVE UST:
Lower Facility Number: 25003388
Owner Name: MSA REALTY, INC.
?géufali Owner Address: 4779 INDIANOLA AVE - APT 290
1.

Owner City,St, Zip:

Tank ID:
Tank Type:
Tank Status:
Install Date:
Content:
Capacity:

Corrosion Protection Tank:

CAS #:

Regulated:

Overfill Device Installed:
Spill Device Installed:

Release Detection On Tank:

Date Removed:

COLUMBUS, OH 43214

T0O0001

Not reported
Removed
Not reported
Unknown
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes

No

No

Not reported
6/30/1992
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MUFFLER KING, INC. (Continued) U004096710
Date Last Use: 6/30/1992
Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported
AST/UST: UST
Corrosion Protection Piping:  Not reported
Piping Material: Not reported
Piping Type: Not reported
Release Detection On Piping: Not reported
A4 GETREU TEXACO SERV EDR Hist Auto 1009039993
South 2140 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH
0.038 mi.
202 ft. Site 4 of 11 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1971 GETREU TEXACO SERV GASOLINE STATIONS
755 ft. 1971 GETREUS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1972 GETREUS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1973 GETREUS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1974 GETREUS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1975 GETREUS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1976 GETREU TEXACO SERV GASOLINE STATIONS
1976 GETREUS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1977 GETREUS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1978 GETREUS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1979 GETREUS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1980 GETREUS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1982 GETREUS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1983 GETREUS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
2000 TUF-1INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2001 TUF-1INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2002 TUF-1INC General Automotive Repair Shops
A5 MUFFLER KING RGA LUST S114777781
South 2140 LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 BEXLEY, OH
0.038 mi.
202 ft. Site 5 of 11 in cluster A
Relative: RGA LUST:
Lower 1999 MUFFLER KING 2140 LIVINGSTON AVE
1998 MUFFLER KING 2140 LIVINGSTON AVE
Actual: 1997 MUFFLER KING 2140 LIVINGSTON AVE
755 ft. 1996 MUFFLER KING 2140 LIVINGSTON AVE
1995 MUFFLER KING 2140 LIVINGSTON AVE
1994 MUFFLER KING 2140 LIVINGSTON AVE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A6 MUFFLER KING UNREG LTANKS S105903656
South 2140 LIVINGSTON AVE SPILLS N/A
<1/8 BEXLEY, OH 43205
0.038 mi.
202 ft. Site 6 of 11 in cluster A
Relative: UNREG LTANKS:
Lower Facility Status: A possible incident is reported

Facility Id: 253388 Facility County #: 049
Actual: Facility Track: 0 Facility Phone: Not reported
755 ft. Report Number: 2513201 Incident Number: 251320100

RP Status: Not reported RP Search Date: Not reported

Inspector: Not reported Coordinator: COCL

Revised Date: 06/02/94 Fiscal Tracking:  FY92

Class: D Priority: 2

Vacant: Not reported Lust Trust Fund: 2

Emrgncy Resp: 2 ER By: Not reported

Authorized By:  GILL Authorized Date:  06/02/94

Added Date: 12/09/91 Entry By: UNGER

Owner Name: Not reported

Owner Address: Not reported

Owner City,St,Zip: OH

Owner Phone: Not reported

Operator Name: Not reported

Operator Address: Not reported

Operator C,S,Z: OH

Operator Phone:  Not reported

Remarks: Not reported

Summary: Not reported

SPILLS:

Spill No.: 9112-25-5096

Spill Number: 5096

Spill Month/Year: 12/1991

Date Spill Reported: 12/06/1991

Reporter Name: SFM

Confidential: No

District Code: CD

Employee Number: Not reported

District C Decode: Central

Product Spilled Name: FUEL OIL #2

Lat/Long: Not reported
A7 MUFFLER KING, INC. UST U004205148
South 2140 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.038 mi.
202 ft. Site 7 of 11 in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility Id: 25003388

Facility Type: Commercial
Actual: Owner Name: Not reported
755 ft. Owner Address:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Tank Number:
Status:
UST Capacity:

Not reported
Not reported

T0O0001
REM - Removed
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MUFFLER KING, INC. (Continued) u004205148
Tank Content: Unknown
Installation Date: Not reported
Construction: Not reported
Date Last Used: 06/30/1992
Date TCL Closed: Not reported
Date Removed: 06/30/1992
CAS Number: Not reported
Abandoned Approved: Not reported
Regulated: YES
Sensitive Area: NO
Date Of Sensitivity: Not reported
UST Configurations: Not reported
Construction Comments: Not reported
Corrosion Protections: Not reported
Corrosion Protection Comments: Not reported
Primary Release Detection: AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)
Secondary Release Detection: Not reported
Release Detection Comments: RDTank: / RDLine:
Piping Configuration: Not reported
Piping Configuration Comments: Not reported
Piping Styles: NA - Not Applicable
Piping Constructions: OTH - Other (explain)
Piping Construction Comments: Not reported
Piping Corrosion Protections: OTH - Other (explain)
Piping Corrosion Protection Comments: Not reported
Piping Release Detections: OTH - Other(explain)
Piping Release Detection Comments:  Not reported
Spill Prevention Manholes: NP - None Present
Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:  No
OverFill Prevention: Not reported
OverFill Prevention Comment: OverFill Spill: No
Comments: Not reported
B8 SCOTT S SHIRT LAUNDRY EDR Hist Cleaner 1009156605
SSW 2110 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH
0.048 mi.
254 ft. Site 1 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1956 SCOTT S LAUNDROMAT LAUNDRIES SELF SERVE
752 ft. 1960 SCOTT S SHIRT LAUNDRY. LAUNDRIES SELF SERVE
1965 SCOTT S SHIRT LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES
1971 SCOTT S SHIRT LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

A9 SEVRANCE TOWN CENTER SPILLS S102477529

SSW 3640 MAYFIELD RD N/A

<1/8 S EUCLID, OH

0.048 mi.

256 ft. Site 8 of 11 in cluster A

Relative: SPILLS:

Lower Spill No.: 9608-18-3818
Spill Number: 3818

Actual: Spill Month/Year: 8/1996

752 ft. Date Spill Reported:  08/30/1996
Reporter Name: TOD BEILING
Confidential: No
District Code: NE
Employee Number: Not reported
District C Decode: North East
Product Spilled Name: ASBESTOS
Lat/Long: Not reported

A10 WEBSTER MILO D EDR Hist Auto 1009038086

SE 2172 ELIVINGSTON AV N/A

<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH

0.050 mi.

266 ft. Site 9 of 11 in cluster A

Relative: EDR Hist Auto

Lower
Year: Name: Type:

Actual: 1942 WEBSTER MILO D AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING

758 ft. 1952 WEBSTER MILO D AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1956 WEBSTER GARAGE AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1960 WEBSTER GARAGE AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1965 WEBSTER GARAGE AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1969 WEBSTER MILO D General Automotive Repair Shops
1970 WEBSTER MILO D General Automotive Repair Shops
1971 WEBSTER MILO D General Automotive Repair Shops
1972 WEBSTER MILO D General Automotive Repair Shops
1973 WEBSTER MILO D General Automotive Repair Shops
1974 WEBSTER MILO D General Automotive Repair Shops
1975 WEBSTER MILO D General Automotive Repair Shops
1976 WEBSTER MILO D General Automotive Repair Shops
1977 WEBSTER MILO D General Automotive Repair Shops
1981 SWONGER SERVICE CENTER INC AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1982 SWONGER SERVICE CENTER General Automotive Repair Shops
1983 SWONGER SERVICE CENTER General Automotive Repair Shops
1985 SWONGER SERVICE CENTER General Automotive Repair Shops
1986 SWONGER SERVICE CENTER General Automotive Repair Shops
1987 SWONGER SERVICE CENTER General Automotive Repair Shops
1988 SWONGER SERVICE CENTER General Automotive Repair Shops
1991 SWONGER ENTERPRISES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2003 CAPITAL AUTOMITVE & RADIATOR General Automotive Repair Shops
2004 CAPITAL AUTOMITVE & RADIATOR General Automotive Repair Shops
2005 CAPITAL AUTOMOTIVE & RADIATOR General Automotive Repair Shops
2006 CAPITAL AUTOMOTIVE & RADIATOR General Automotive Repair Shops
2007 CAPITAL AUTOMOTIVE & RADIATOR General Automotive Repair Shops
2008 CAPITAL AUTOMOTIVE & RADIATOR General Automotive Repair Shops
2009 CAPITAL AUTOMOTIVE & RADIATOR General Automotive Repair Shops
2010 CAPITAL AUTOMOTIVE & RADIATOR General Automotive Repair Shops
2011 CAPITAL AUTOMOTIVE & RADIATOR General Automotive Repair Shops
2012 CAPITAL AUTOMOTIVE & RADIATOR General Automotive Repair Shops
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WEBSTER MILO D (Continued) 1009038086
2013 CAPITAL AUTOMOTIVE & RADIATOR General Automotive Repair Shops
2014 CAPITAL AUTOMOTIVE & RADIATOR General Automotive Repair Shops
All MS TINA SWANGER SPILLS S102888743
SE 2172 E LIVINGSTON N/A
<1/8 BEXLEY, OH
0.050 mi.
266 ft. Site 10 of 11 in cluster A
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill No.: 9202-25-0445
Spill Number: 0445
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 2/1992
758 ft. Date Spill Reported:  02/07/1992
Reporter Name: OoCco
Confidential: No
District Code: CD
Employee Number: Not reported
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: OIL MOTOR
Lat/Long: Not reported
Al2 MAYFIELD COIN OPERATED DRY CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1009148992
SSW 6149 MAYFIELD RIDGE RD N/A
<1/8 CLEVELAND SUBURBAN EAST, OH
0.051 mi.
2609 ft. Site 11 of 11 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Year: Name: Type:
';\géufah 1972 MAYFIELD COIN OPERATED DRY CLEA CLEANERS AND DYERS
1.
B13 #261 LIVINGSTON AVE. BP RGA LUST S114743810
SwW 2080 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH
0.061 mi.
321 ft. Site 2 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: RGA LUST:
Lower 2012 #261 LIVINGSTON AVE. BP 2080 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2011 #261 LIVINGSTON AVE. BP 2080 E LIVINGSTON AVE
Actual:
752 ft.
B14 #261 LIVINGSTON AVE. BP LUST U004204926
SwW 2080 E LIVINGSTON AVE UST N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.061 mi.
321 ft. Site 3 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: LUST:
Lower Release Number: 25001665-N00001
Release Date: 12/28/2010
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
752 ft. LTF Status:

1 SUS/CON from regulated UST
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
#261 LIVINGSTON AVE. BP (Continued) u004204926

FR Status:
Priority: 2
Review Date: 03/31/2016

Priority Decode:
Class1 Decode:
Class:

UST:

Facility Id:

Facility Type:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City/State/Zip:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:
Installation Date:
Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:
Date Removed:

CAS Number:
Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:
UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:

Corrosion Protection Comments:

Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:

Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:

Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:

Piping Release Detections:

Piping Release Detection Comments:

Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:

OverFill Prevention:
OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:
Status:

UST Capacity:
Tank Content:
Installation Date:
Construction:

NFA: No Further Action

SUS/CON from non-regulated UST
A viable RP have been identified
Viable Responsible Party has been identified

25001665

Gas Station

ENGLEFIELD OIL COMPANY
447 JAMES PARKWAY
43056

TO0001

REM - Removed

10000

Gasoline

01/01/1988

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
10/12/2009

Not reported

12/28/2010

8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

NR - None Required by Rule

Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging

Not reported

RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:
Not reported

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

NR - None required by rule

Not reported

ELLD - Electronic Line Leak Detector
Electronic Line Leak Detector

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Yes

Not reported

OverFill Spill: Yes

Not reported

T00002

REM - Removed

10000

Gasoline

01/01/1988

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
#261 LIVINGSTON AVE. BP (Continued) u004204926
Date Last Used: 10/12/2009
Date TCL Closed: Not reported
Date Removed: 12/28/2010
CAS Number: 8006-61-9
Abandoned Approved: Not reported
Regulated: YES
Sensitive Area: NO

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:

Construction Comments:

Corrosion Protections:

Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:

Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:
Piping Release Detections:

Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:
OverFill Prevention:

OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:

Installation Date:

Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:

Date Removed:

CAS Number:

Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:

Not reported

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

NR - None Required by Rule

Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging

Not reported

RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:
Not reported

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

NR - None required by rule

Not reported

ELLD - Electronic Line Leak Detector
Electronic Line Leak Detector

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Yes

Not reported

OverFill Spill: Yes

Not reported

T0O0003

REM - Removed

10000

Gasoline

01/01/1988

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
10/12/2009

Not reported

12/28/2010

8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

NR - None Required by Rule

Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:
Not reported

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
#261 LIVINGSTON AVE. BP (Continued) U004204926
Piping Corrosion Protections: NR - None required by rule
Piping Corrosion Protection Comments: Not reported
Piping Release Detections: ELLD - Electronic Line Leak Detector
Piping Release Detection Comments: Electronic Line Leak Detector
Spill Prevention Manholes: SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:  Yes
OverFill Prevention: Not reported
OverFill Prevention Comment: OverFill Spill: Yes
Comments: Not reported
C15 FORMER SUN OIL LUST U004091341
SE 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.066 mi.
350 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster C
Relative: LUST:
Higher Release Number: 25010286-N00001
Release Date: ~ 03/24/1992
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
759 ft. LTF Status: 1 SUS/CON from regulated UST
FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Priority: 2
Review Date: 02/05/2013
Priority Decode: SUS/CON from non-regulated UST
Class1 Decode: A viable RP have been identified
Class: Viable Responsible Party has been identified
C16 FORMER SUN OIL RGA LUST S114764558
SE 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH
0.066 mi.
350 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster C
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 2012 FORMER SUNOIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2011 FORMER SUNOIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
Actual: 2010 FORMER SUNOIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
759 ft. 2009 FORMER SUNOIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2008 FORMER SUNOIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2007 FORMER SUNOIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2006 FORMER SUNOIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2005 FORMER SUNOIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2004 FORMER SUNOIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2003 FORMER SUNOIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2002 FORMER SUNOIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2001 FORMER SUNOIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2000 FORMER SUNOIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
1999 FORMER SUN OIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
1998 FORMER SUN OIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
1997 FORMER SUN OIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
1996 FORMER SUN OIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
1995 FORMER SUN OIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE
1994 FORMER SUN OIL 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE

TC5196641.2s Page 16



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C17 BURNSIDE SUNOCO SERVICE STATION EDR Hist Auto 1009040295
SE 2182 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH
0.066 mi.
350 ft. Site 3 of 8 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1956 BURNSIDE SUNOCO SERVICE STATION GASOLINE STATIONS
759 ft. 1960 MILLER S SUNOCO SERVICE STATION GASOLINE STATIONS
1970 DICKS SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations
1971 MARTIN & SONS SUNOCO SERVICE ST GASOLINE STATIONS
1993 STERLING MOTORS General Automotive Repair Shops
1994 STERLING MOTORS General Automotive Repair Shops
1995 HUDSON ELAM General Automotive Repair Shops
1996 STERLING MOTORS General Automotive Repair Shops
1997 STERLING MOTORS General Automotive Repair Shops
1998 STERLING MOTORS General Automotive Repair Shops
1999 STERLING MOTORS General Automotive Repair Shops
2003 STERLING MOTORS General Automotive Repair Shops
2004 STERLING MOTORS General Automotive Repair Shops
B18 LIVINGSTON EXXON RGA LUST S114773703
SSw 2097 E LIVINGSTON N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH
0.075 mi.
394 ft. Site 4 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: RGA LUST:
Lower 2012 LIVINGSTON EXXON 2097 E LIVINGSTON
2011 LIVINGSTON EXXON 2097 E LIVINGSTON
Actual: 2010 LIVINGSTON EXXON 2097 E LIVINGSTON
748 ft. 2009 LIVINGSTON EXXON 2097 E LIVINGSTON
2008 LIVINGSTON EXXON 2097 E LIVINGSTON
2007 LIVINGSTON EXXON 2097 E LIVINGSTON
2006 LIVINGSTON EXXON 2097 E LIVINGSTON
B19 THORNTONS INC. #68 RGA LUST S114793472
SSw 2097 E LIVINGSTON N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH
0.075 mi.
394 ft. Site 5 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: RGA LUST:
Lower 2005 THORNTONS INC. #68 2097 E LIVINGSTON
Actual:
748 ft.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B20 THORNTONS INC EDR Hist Auto 1020681928
SSW 2097 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.075 mi.
394 ft. Site 6 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1994 THORNTON OIL CORPORATION (DE) Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
748 ft. 1995 THORNTON OIL CORPORATION (DE) Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1996 THORNTON OIL CORPORATION (DE) Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1997 THORNTON OIL CORPORATION (DE) Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2001 THORNTON OIL CORPORATION (DE) Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2002 THORNTON OIL CORPORATION (DE) Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2003 THORNTON OIL CORPORATION (DE) Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2004 THORNTONS INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2005 THORNTONS INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2006 THORNTONS INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2007 THORNTONS INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2008 NOSAOIL Gasoline Service Stations
2008 THORNTONS INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2009 NOSAOIL Gasoline Service Stations
2009 THORNTONS INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2010 NOSAOIL Gasoline Service Stations
2010 THORNTONS INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2011 THORNTONS INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2011 EXXON Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2011 NOSAOIL Gasoline Service Stations
2012 THORNTONS INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2012 NOSAOIL Gasoline Service Stations
2012 EXXON Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2013 EXXON Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2013 THORNTONS INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2013 NOSAOIL Gasoline Service Stations
2014 EXXON Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2014 THORNTONS INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2014 NOSAOIL Gasoline Service Stations
B21 THORNTON OIL 68 FINDS 1005805972
SSw 2097 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.075 mi.
394 ft. Site 7 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110006322835
Actual:
748 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly

shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific

programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of

common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6E8y6vEOEjY.8vjlyvSf3NEOvGE3EqjFOCIzAnKejgH5Y8Xd.PqSBTKBv4hMjHEElwMi3GuGva3sSXurfkr.4w8oNd0CEouWOVda6GJqG1E8E1Qd3RmKALVfqjZHjrA7FyiXCqheCDY8I.vJzHJS7ZCjnABvKpv0ehsG69IfEeio8sbayrrh3VsSvBU5EYaTO9bG96zXjazhYjuh.b.93nRev4ZUj8SolUXS5ly8vilaSlSpf88I5HoJNU0rEl7NOHNi5OEpGmTNEknq3VEw4DFlqV8BjaftFz0IBIYyCDaNImmUzAUE64VUEIoa8G1jyUWB46qVvAtlEGdwOWMK3ZM1jW07Ym4A.VaT8U1lv1kCjTgVlCBP4OpKvphWSLAUfzFdCXt6Nqv4EoO.OVUC9CTqGkZAEYm73uv69cbRqY9bjPqnFYTm73XJC0oyIJ.ezSu34hXInvFOKAkWehOc2nAvgot5HeqH5LEO5cJJ8hcRXGn9dSfevWmePzX8q9hmSHgG6DmVEIsV8ZRTyHjj4kGWvcSQEg5IOfLW353GjPV8YRIU.s644CCFvBgvjVpBlRcg3wIwv.ukSebsfwz03qUuNZ8MEeKbOfeZ8qiDGO76EUcF3IIVBlqsqPwijl6LFFBD3zBaCV0mI4zwzR668ouSnYo0KEpmeOn5Cda9gSzSHIM65aynAwWC8OdGX7L5dCm45rPtPYWtq4LVSfx33
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6E8y6vEOEjY.8vjlyvSf3NEOvGE3EqjFOCIzAnKejgH5Y8Xd.PqSBTKBv4hMjHEElwMi3GuGva3sSXurfkr.4w8oNd0CEouWOVda6GJqG1E8E1Qd3RmKALVfqjZHjrA7FyiXCqheCDY8I.vJzHJS7ZCjnABvKpv0ehsG69IfEeio8sbayrrh3VsSvBU5EYaTO9bG96zXjazhYjuh.b.93nRev4ZUj8SolUXS5ly8vilaSlSpf88I5HoJNU0rEl7NOHNi5OEpGmTNEknq3VEw4DFlqV8BjaftFz0IBIYyCDaNImmUzAUE64VUEIoa8G1jyUWB46qVvAtlEGdwOWMK3ZM1jW07Ym4A.VaT8U1lv1kCjTgVlCBP4OpKvphWSLAUfzFdCXt6Nqv4EoO.OVUC9CTqGkZAEYm73uv69cbRqY9bjPqnFYTm73XJC0oyIJ.ezSu34hXInvFOKAkWehOc2nAvgot5HeqH5LEO5cJJ8hcRXGn9dSfevWmePzX8q9hmSHgG6DmVEIsV8ZRTyHjj4kGWvcSQEg5IOfLW353GjPV8YRIU.s644CCFvBgvjVpBlRcg3wIwv.ukSebsfwz03qUuNZ8MEeKbOfeZ8qiDGO76EUcF3IIVBlqsqPwijl6LFFBD3zBaCV0mI4zwzR668ouSnYo0KEpmeOn5Cda9gSzSHIM65aynAwWC8OdGX7L5dCm45rPtPYWtq4LVSfx33

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B22 LIVINGSTON EXXON LUST U000696476
SSW 2097 E LIVINGSTON UST N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH 43209 ARCHIVE UST
0.075 mi.
394 ft. Site 8 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: LUST:
Lower Release Number: 25001432-N00001
Release Date: 08/26/2005
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
748 ft. LTF Status: 1 SUS/CON from regulated UST
FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Priority: 2
Review Date: 09/17/2015

Priority Decode:
Class1 Decode:
Class:

UST:
Facility Id:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City/State/Zip:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:

Installation Date:

Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:

Date Removed:

CAS Number:

Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:
Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:
Piping Release Detections:
Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:
OverFill Prevention:

OverFill Prevention Comment:

SUS/CON from non-regulated UST
A viable RP have been identified
Viable Responsible Party has been identified

25001432

Gas Station

NOFA OIL INC

4425 E LIVINGSTON AVE
43227

TO0001

CIU - Currently In Use

12000

Gasoline

10/01/1987

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

NR - None Required by Rule

Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

NR - None required by rule

Not reported

ELLD - Electronic Line Leak Detector
Not reported

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Not reported

FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON EXXON (Continued)

Comments:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:

Installation Date:

Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:

Date Removed:

CAS Number:

Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:
Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:
Piping Release Detections:
Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:
OverFill Prevention:

OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:
Installation Date:
Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:
Date Removed:

CAS Number:
Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:
UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:

Not reported

T00002

CIU - Currently In Use

12000

Gasoline

10/01/1987

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

NR - None Required by Rule

Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

NR - None required by rule

Not reported

ELLD - Electronic Line Leak Detector
Not reported

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Not reported

FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)
Not reported

Not reported

T0O0003

CIU - Currently In Use
12000

Gasoline

10/01/1987

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

NR - None Required by Rule

U000696476
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON EXXON (Continued)

Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:

Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:

Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:
Piping Release Detections:

Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:
OverFill Prevention:

OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:

Installation Date:

Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:

Date Removed:

CAS Number:

Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:
Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:
Piping Release Detections:
Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:
OverFill Prevention:

OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging

Not reported

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

NR - None required by rule

Not reported

ELLD - Electronic Line Leak Detector
Not reported

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Not reported

FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)
Not reported

Not reported

TO0004

CIU - Currently In Use

6000

Diesel

10/01/1987

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8008-20-6

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

NR - None Required by Rule

Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

NR - None required by rule

Not reported

ELLD - Electronic Line Leak Detector
Not reported

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Not reported

FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)
Not reported

Not reported

U000696476
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIVINGSTON EXXON (Continued) U000696476
ARCHIVE UST:
Facility Number: 25001432
Owner Name: NOFA OIL INC

Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:

Permit:
Facility Id: 25001432
Permit Id: P00001
Permit Status: Closed
Issued Date: 10/3/1997

LFD Permit Id: 03600

Tank ID:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Install Date:

Content:

Capacity:

Corrosion Protection Tank:
CAS #:

Regulated:

Overfill Device Installed:
Spill Device Installed:
Release Detection On Tank:
Date Removed:

Date Last Use:

Date Abandoned/Closed:
AST/UST:

Corrosion Protection Piping:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Release Detection On Piping:

Tank ID:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Install Date:

Content:

Capacity:

Corrosion Protection Tank:
CAS #:

Regulated:

Overfill Device Installed:
Spill Device Installed:
Release Detection On Tank:
Date Removed:

Date Last Use:

Date Abandoned/Closed:
AST/UST:

Corrosion Protection Piping:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Release Detection On Piping:

2097 E LIVINGSTON AVE
COLUMBUS, OH 43227

TO0001

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Currently In Use

10/1/1987

Gasoline

12000

None Required

8006-61-9

Yes

Yes

Yes

Automatic Tank Gauging

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

USsT

None Required

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Pressure

Electronic Line Leak Detector

T00002

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Currently In Use

10/1/1987

Gasoline

12000

None Required

8006-61-9

Yes

Yes

Yes

Automatic Tank Gauging

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

UST

None Required

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Pressure

Electronic Line Leak Detector
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIVINGSTON EXXON (Continued) u000696476

Tank ID: TO0003

Tank Type: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Tank Status: Currently In Use

Install Date: 10/1/1987

Content: Gasoline

Capacity: 12000

Corrosion Protection Tank: None Required

CAS #: 8006-61-9

Regulated: Yes

Overfill Device Installed: Yes

Spill Device Installed: Yes

Release Detection On Tank: Automatic Tank Gauging

Date Removed: Not reported

Date Last Use: Not reported

Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported

AST/UST: USsT

Corrosion Protection Piping: None Required

Piping Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Piping Type: Pressure

Release Detection On Piping: Electronic Line Leak Detector

Tank ID: T00004

Tank Type: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Tank Status: Currently In Use

Install Date: 10/1/1987

Content: Kerosene

Capacity: 6000

Corrosion Protection Tank: None Required

CAS #: 8008-20-6

Regulated: Yes

Overfill Device Installed: Yes

Spill Device Installed: Yes

Release Detection On Tank: Automatic Tank Gauging

Date Removed: Not reported

Date Last Use: Not reported

Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported

AST/UST: UST

Corrosion Protection Piping:  None Required

Piping Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Piping Type: Pressure

Release Detection On Piping: Electronic Line Leak Detector
B23 THORTON'S INC #68 UIC S112223461
SSw 2097 LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.075 mi.
394 ft. Site 9 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: uiC:
Lower Facility Status: Temporarily Abandoned

UIC Number: Not reported
Actual: Type Of UIC Well: Aquifer Remediation Well
748 ft. Well Status: Not reported

AUT Status: Rule Authorized

Latitude: Not reported

Longitude: Not reported

Number Of UIC Wells:

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
THORTON'S INC #68 (Continued) S112223461
Well Site: Class V

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THORTON'S INC #68 (Continued)

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

S112223461
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THORTON'S INC #68 (Continued)

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

S112223461
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

THORTON'S INC #68 (Continued)

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:

Rule Authorized
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

S112223461
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THORTON'S INC #68 (Continued)

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Not reported
Not reported
Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S112223461
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
THORTON'S INC #68 (Continued) S112223461
Well Site: Class V

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THORTON'S INC #68 (Continued)

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

S112223461
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THORTON'S INC #68 (Continued)

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

S112223461
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

THORTON'S INC #68 (Continued)

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:

Rule Authorized
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

S112223461
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THORTON'S INC #68 (Continued)

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Not reported
Not reported
Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S112223461
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
THORTON'S INC #68 (Continued) S112223461
Well Site: Class V

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THORTON'S INC #68 (Continued)

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

S112223461
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THORTON'S INC #68 (Continued)

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

S112223461
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

THORTON'S INC #68 (Continued)

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:

Rule Authorized
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

S112223461

TC5196641.2s Page 37



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THORTON'S INC #68 (Continued)

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Well Site:
Type Description:

Facility Status:
UIC Number:
Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:

Not reported
Not reported
Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S112223461
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
THORTON'S INC #68 (Continued) S112223461
Well Site: Class V

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Facility Status:

UIC Number:

Type Of UIC Well:
Well Status:

AUT Status:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Number Of UIC Wells:
Well Site:

Type Description:

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported

Temporarily Abandoned
Not reported

Aquifer Remediation Well
Not reported

Rule Authorized

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Class V

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THORTON'S INC #68 (Continued) S112223461
Facility Status: Temporarily Abandoned
UIC Number: Not reported
Type Of UIC Well: Aquifer Remediation Well
Well Status: Not reported
AUT Status: Rule Authorized
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Number Of UIC Wells: Not reported
Well Site: Class V
Type Description: Not reported
B24 TIM HORTONS NPDES S112208870
SwW 2060 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 BEXLEY, OH 43209
0.082 mi.
431 ft. Site 10 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: OH NPDES:
Lower Issue Date: 09/28/2012
Township: Not reported
Actual: Facility Npdes Permit: 4GC03952*AG
748 ft. Applicant Name: TIM DONUT US LTD INC
Applicant Address: 4150 TULLER RD # 236 DUBLINOH 43017
B25 SOHIO SERVICE STA EDR Hist Auto 1009038642
WSW 2080 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH
0.084 mi.
443 ft. Site 11 of 13in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1971 HUMBLE OIL & REFINING CO GASOLINE STATIONS
751 ft. 1976 PIKE SOHIO SERVICE STA GASOLINE STATIONS
1981 SOHIO SERVICE STA GASOLINE STATIONS
2007 BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2008 BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2009 BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2010 BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2011 BPOIL Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2011 BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2012 BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2013 BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B26 #261 LIVINGSTON AVE. BP ARCHIVE UST 1000560519
WSsSw 2080 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.084 mi.
443 ft. Site 12 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: ARCHIVE UST:
Lower Facility Number: 25001665
Owner Name: ENGLEFIELD OIL COMPANY
?g]t-ufali Owner Address: 447 JAMES PARKWAY
1.

Owner City,St,Zip:

HEATH, OH 43056

Permit:
Facility Id: 25001665
Permit 1d: P00001
Permit Status: Closed
Issued Date: 10/14/2009
LFD Permit Id:  Not reported
Facility Id: 25001665
Permit 1d: P00002
Permit Status: Closed
Issued Date: 1/21/2011
LFD Permit Id: 14320

Inspection:
Facility Id: 25001665
Permit Number: P00001
Code: 601
Inspection Type: Final
Facility Id: 25001665
Permit Number: P00002
Code: 103
Inspection Type: Final
Tank ID: T00001
Tank Type: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Status: Removed
Install Date: 1/1/1988
Content: Gasoline
Capacity: 10000
Corrosion Protection Tank: None Required
CAS #: 8006-61-9
Regulated: Yes
Overfill Device Installed: Yes
Spill Device Installed: Yes

Release Detection On Tank:
Date Removed:

Automatic Tank Gauging
12/28/2010

Date Last Use: 10/12/2009
Date Abandoned/Closed: 10/14/2009
AST/UST: UST

Corrosion Protection Piping:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Release Detection On Piping:

None Required

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Pressure

Electronic Line Leak Detector
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
#261 LIVINGSTON AVE. BP (Continued) 1000560519
Tank ID: T00002
Tank Type: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Status: Removed
Install Date: 1/1/1988
Content: Gasoline
Capacity: 10000
Corrosion Protection Tank: None Required
CAS #: 8006-61-9
Regulated: Yes
Overfill Device Installed: Yes
Spill Device Installed: Yes
Release Detection On Tank: Automatic Tank Gauging
Date Removed: 12/28/2010
Date Last Use: 10/12/2009
Date Abandoned/Closed: 10/14/2009
AST/UST: USsT
Corrosion Protection Piping: None Required
Piping Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Piping Type: Pressure
Release Detection On Piping: Electronic Line Leak Detector
Tank ID: T0O0003
Tank Type: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Status: Removed
Install Date: 1/1/1988
Content: Gasoline
Capacity: 10000
Corrosion Protection Tank: None Required
CAS #: 8006-61-9
Regulated: Yes
Overfill Device Installed: Yes
Spill Device Installed: Yes
Release Detection On Tank: Automatic Tank Gauging
Date Removed: 12/28/2010
Date Last Use: 10/12/2009
Date Abandoned/Closed: 10/14/2009
AST/UST: UST
Corrosion Protection Piping:  None Required
Piping Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Piping Type: Pressure
Release Detection On Piping: Electronic Line Leak Detector
B27 BP OIL CO RCRA-CESQG 1004765046
WSW 2080 E LIVINGSTON AVE FINDS OHD987012960
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH 43209 ECHO
0.084 mi.
443 ft. Site 13 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 07/20/1998
Facility name: BP OIL CO
?g{ufali Facility address: 2080 E LIVINGSTON AVE
t.

EPA ID:

COLUMBUS, OH 43209
OHD987012960

4440 WARRENSVILLE CENTER RD
WARRENSVILLE HTS, OH 44128-2837
GEORGE PEYTON

Mailing address:

Contact:
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP OIL CO (Continued) 1004765046
Contact address: 4440 WARRENSVILLE CENTER RD
WARRENSVILLE HTS, OH 44128-2837
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: 614-840-1405
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: BP OIL COMPANY

Owner/operator address: 2080 E LIVINGSTON AVE
COLUMBUS, OH 43209

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 614-236-1374

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BP OIL CO (Continued) 1004765046
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110004677966
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1004765046
Registry ID: 110004677966
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004677966
c28 BEXLEY PLAZA SHOPPING CENT RGA LUST S114748370
SE 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH
0.091 mi.
482 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster C
Relative: RGA LUST:
Lower 1994 BEXLEY PLAZA SHOPPING CENT 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
Actual:
758 ft.
C29 REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. ARCHIVE UST U004099515
SE 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.091 mi.
482 ft. Site 5 of 8in cluster C
Relative: ARCHIVE UST:
Lower Facility Number: 25002517
Owner Name: REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC.
Actual: Owner Address: 209 S HIGH ST
758 ft. Owner City,St,Zip: COLUMBUS, OH 43215
Permit:
Facility Id: 25002517
Permit Id: P00001

Permit Status: Expired
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. (Continued) U004099515
Issued Date: 11/7/1995
LFD Permit Id: ~ Not reported
Inspection:
Facility Id: 25002517
Permit Number: P00001
Code: 103
Inspection Type: Final
Tank ID: TO0001
Tank Type: Steel
Tank Status: Removed
Install Date: Not reported
Content: Gasoline
Capacity: 1000
Corrosion Protection Tank: Not reported
CAS #: 8006-61-9
Regulated: Yes
Overfill Device Installed: No
Spill Device Installed: No
Release Detection On Tank: Not reported
Date Removed: 6/17/1994
Date Last Use: 1/31/1984
Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported
AST/UST: UST
Corrosion Protection Piping:  Not reported
Piping Material: Unknown
Piping Type: Not reported
Release Detection On Piping: Not reported
C30 REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. RGA LUST S114784583
SE 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH
0.091 mi.
482 ft. Site 6 of 8.in cluster C
Relative: RGA LUST:
Lower 2012 REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2011 REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
Actual: 2010 REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
758 ft. 2009 REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2008 REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2007 REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2006 REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2005 REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2004 REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2003 REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2002 REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2001 REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2000 REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C31 REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. LUST U004205059
SE 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE UST N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.091 mi.
482 ft. Site 7 of 8in cluster C
Relative: LUST:
Lower Release Number: 25002517-N00001
Release Date: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
758 ft. LTF Status: 6 Closure of regulated UST
FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Priority: 3
Review Date: 06/20/2000

Priority Decode: SUS/CON from AST
Class1 Decode:

Class:

UST:
Facility Id:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City/State/Zip:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:

Installation Date:

Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:

Date Removed:

CAS Number:

Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:
Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:
Piping Release Detections:
Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:
OverFill Prevention:

OverFill Prevention Comment:

A viable RP have been identified
Viable Responsible Party has been identified

25002517

Commercial
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TO0001

REM - Removed
1000

Gasoline

Not reported

BM - Bare Metal
01/31/1984

Not reported
06/17/1994
8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

Not reported

Steel

Not reported

Not reported

AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)
Not reported
RDTank: / RDLine:
Not reported

Not reported

NA - Not Applicable
OTH - Other (explain)
Unknown

OTH - Other (explain)
Not reported

OTH - Other(explain)
Not reported

NP - None Present
No

Not reported

OverFill Spill: No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, INC. (Continued) U004205059
Comments: Not reported
C32 BEXLEY PLAZA SHOPPING CENTER RGA LUST S114748371
SE 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH
0.091 mi.
482 ft. Site 8 of 8.in cluster C
Relative: RGA LUST:
Lower 1999 BEXLEY PLAZA SHOPPING CENTER 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
1998 BEXLEY PLAZA SHOPPING CENTER 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
Actual: 1997 BEXLEY PLAZA SHOPPING CENTER 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
758 ft. 1996 BEXLEY PLAZA SHOPPING CENTER 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
1995 BEXLEY PLAZA SHOPPING CENTER 2187 E LIVINGSTON AVE
D33 DOT OPS 1009647834
SW 2087 EAST LIVINGSTON AVE. N/A
<1/8 COLUMBIA, OH 43212
0.107 mi.
567 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
Relative: DOT OPS:
Lower EDR Type: NATURAL GAS DISTRIBUTION
Report ID: 1811530
Actual: Facility name: Not reported
752 ft. Address: 2087 EAST LIVINGSTON AVE.
COLUMBIA, OH 43212
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
EDR type: NATURAL GAS DISTRIBUTION

Cause of incident:
Operator code:
Operator name:
Incident address:

Incident county:

Incident congressional district:

Incident date:
Detection time:
Stoppage hours:
Stoppage minutes:

Estimated pressure at incident time:
Max. allowable operating preassure:
Part of operation that failed:

Part of operation other comment:
Part of system that failed:

Part of system other comment:

Year oart installed:
Where leak originated:
Leak other comment:

Real nominal pipe diameter:
Pipe wall thickness (inches):

Pipe specifications:
Pipe grade:

Type of repair done:
Type other comment:

OTHER
2596

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC
2087 EAST LIVINGSTON AVE.

COLUMBIA, OH 43212

FRANKLIN
Not reported
19811119

0

1

18

35.00

50.00
SERVICE
Not reported
OTHER

Not reported
1973
OTHER

Not reported
1.200

0.140

Not reported
Not reported

OTHER REPAIR OR DISPOSITION

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1009647834
Length of replaced pipe: 0.00
Component replaced/reconditioned: NO DATA
Component other comment: Not reported
Employee fatalities: 0
Employees injured: 0
Non-empl. fatalities: 0
Non-empl. inured: 0
Did a rupture occur: YES
Did gas ignite: YES
Did an explosion occur: YES
Secondary fires/explosions: YES
Operator property damage: 150000

Structure adjacent to leak:
Structure other comment:

Dist. to nearest structure:
Underground facility involved:
Underground facility other comment:
Any utilities affected:

Dist. of other gas fac. contributing:
Dist. of other gas fac. impaired:
Dist. of telephone fac. contributing:
Dist. of telephone fac. impaired:
Dist. of electric fac. contributing:
Dist. of electric fac. impaired:

Dist. of storm sewer fac. contributing:

Dist. of storm sewer fac. impaired:
Dist. of other sewer fac. contributing:
Dist. of other sewer fac. impaired:
Dist. of water fac. contributing:
Dist. of water fac. impaired:

Dist. of other fac. contributing:
Other fac. contributing:

Dist. of other fac. impaired:

Other facility impaired:

Location of leak or failure:
Location other comment:

Cover depth:

Soil at pipe depth:

Soil temperature at soil leak:
Report by:

Report other comment:

Cause of Corrosion:

Cause of Corrosion Other:
Coating:

COMMERCIAL SINGLE-STORY
Not reported

50

NO

Not reported

NO

o

[eNeoNeoNoNoNeoNololNoNoNoNo)

Not reported
0

Not reported
BELOW OTHER PAVED AREA
Not reported
24

SOIL

060

OTHER
FIRE DEPT.
NO DATA
Not reported
NO DATA

Operator rec prior notification of excavationNO

Notification Date:
Notification Hr:
Was pipeline marked:
Type mark:

Type mark other:
Stat Req mark:
damerthmve:
damerthmo:
emcoth:
emcothdesc:
causlkcons:
steel_clas:

Not reported
0

NO

Not reported
Not reported
NO

Not reported
Not reported
NO

Not reported
Not reported
NO DATA

TC5196641.2s Page 48



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

1009647834

EDR Hist Auto 1021282005
N/A

Plastic: NO DATA
plastreinf: NO
castiron: NO DATA
othmat: Not reported
intialtest: Not reported
tstmedinit: NO DATA
tstmedioth: Not reported
inittstyr: 0
mintstpres: 0.00
tmehldpres: 0
presslkini: 0
subseqtst: Not reported
tstmedsubs: NO DATA
tstmsubot: Not reported
subseqtyr: 0
mintstpsub: 0.00
thpresssub: 0
presslksub: 0
D34 RICKS AUTOMATIC CAR WASH INC
SwW 2087 E LIVINGSTON AVE
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.107 mi.
567 ft. Site 2 of 2'in cluster D
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1972 RICKS AUTOMATIC CAR WASH INC Carwashes
752 ft. 1973  RICKS AUTOMATIC CAR WASH INC Carwashes
1974 RICKS AUTOMATIC CAR WASH INC Carwashes
1975 RICKS AUTOMATIC CAR WASH INC Carwashes
1976 RICKS AUTOMATIC CAR WASH INC Carwashes
1977 RICKS AUTOMATIC CAR WASH INC Carwashes
1978 RICKS AUTOMATIC CAR WASH INC Carwashes
1979 RICKS AUTOMATIC CAR WASH INC Carwashes
1980 RICKS AUTOMATIC CAR WASH INC Carwashes
E35 DARBY SERVICE CO
SE 2217 E LIVINGSTON AV
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH
0.120 mi.
633 ft. Site 1 of 15in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
AGCct)L;aIZ 1932 DARBY SERVICE CO AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
760 ft.

EDR Hist Auto 1009039228
N/A
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E36 MC KINLEY MOTOR SERVICE EDR Hist Auto 1009036689
SE 2221 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
<1/8 COLUMBUS, OH
0.124 mi.
653 ft. Site 2 of 15in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1937 MC KINLEY MOTOR SERVICE AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
760 ft.
E37 SPEEDWAY #5194 RGA LUST S114789761
ESE 2240 LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH
0.134 mi.
7009 ft. Site 3 of 15in cluster E
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 1999 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 LIVINGSTON AVE
Actual:
764 ft.
E38 STARVIN MARVIN 5194 RCRA-CESQG 1004764737
ESE 2240 E LIVINGSTON FINDS OHD987004314
1/8-1/4 BEXLEY, OH 43209 ECHO
0.134 mi.
709 ft. Site 4 of 15 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 02/15/2011
Facility name: SPEEDWAY 5194
Actual: Facility address: 2240 E LIVINGSTON
764 ft. BEXLEY, OH 43209

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

OHD987004314

PO BOX 1500

SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501

CHARLES A BESSE

PO BOX 1500

SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501

us

937-863-6278

CABESSE@SSALLC.COM

05

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

STARVIN MARVIN 5194 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

SPEEDWAY LLC
PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner
01/01/1900

Not reported

SPEEDWAY LLC
PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator
01/01/2001

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 04/04/2005

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:

SPEEDWAY 5194

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

D001

1004764737
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STARVIN MARVIN 5194 (Continued) 1004764737
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Date form received by agency: 12/03/1997
Site name: STARVIN MARVIN 5194
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110004672587
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1004764737
Registry ID: 110004672587
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004672587
E39 SPEEDWAY #5194 LUST U000891486
ESE 2240 E LIVINGSTON AVE UST N/A
1/8-1/4 BEXLEY, OH 43209 ARCHIVE UST
0.134 mi.
709 ft. Site 5 of 15 in cluster E
Relative: LUST:
Higher Release Number: 25000606-N00001
Release Date:  06/25/1998
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
764 ft. LTF Status: 6 Closure of regulated UST
FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Priority: 3

Review Date: 03/13/2003
Priority Decode: SUS/CON from AST
Class1 Decode: A viable RP have been identified
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPEEDWAY #5194 (Continued) u000891486

Class:

UST:
Facility Id:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City/State/Zip:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:

Installation Date:

Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:

Date Removed:

CAS Number:

Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:
Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:
Piping Release Detections:
Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:
OverFill Prevention:

OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:
Status:

UST Capacity:
Tank Content:
Installation Date:
Construction:
Date Last Used:
Date TCL Closed:
Date Removed:
CAS Number:
Abandoned Approved:

Viable Responsible Party has been identified

25000606

Gas Station
SPEEDWAY LLC
PO BOX 1500
45501

TO0001

CIU - Currently In Use

10000

Gasoline

01/01/1977

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

NR - None Required by Rule

Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

SC - Secondarily Contained

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

NR - None required by rule

Not reported

ELLD - Electronic Line Leak Detector
Not reported

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Not reported

FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)
Not reported

Not reported

TO0002

CIU - Currently In Use
10000

Gasoline

01/01/1977
FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
8006-61-9

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPEEDWAY #5194 (Continued) u000891486
Regulated: YES
Sensitive Area: NO

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:

Construction Comments:

Corrosion Protections:

Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:

Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:
Piping Release Detections:

Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:
OverFill Prevention:

OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:

Installation Date:

Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:

Date Removed:

CAS Number:

Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:
Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:
Piping Release Detections:
Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Not reported

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

NR - None Required by Rule

Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging

Not reported

SC - Secondarily Contained

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

NR - None required by rule

Not reported

ELLD - Electronic Line Leak Detector
Not reported

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Not reported

FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)
Not reported

Not reported

TO0003

CIU - Currently In Use

10000

Gasoline

01/01/1977

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

NR - None Required by Rule

Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

SC - Secondarily Contained

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

NR - None required by rule

Not reported

ELLD - Electronic Line Leak Detector
Not reported

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SPEEDWAY #5194 (Continued)

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:
OverFill Prevention:

OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:

Installation Date:

Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:

Date Removed:

CAS Number:

Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:
Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:
Piping Release Detections:
Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:
OverFill Prevention:

OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:
Status:

UST Capacity:
Tank Content:
Installation Date:
Construction:

Date Last Used:
Date TCL Closed:
Date Removed:
CAS Number:
Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:
Sensitive Area:
Date Of Sensitivity:

u000891486

Not reported
FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)
Not reported
Not reported

T0O0004

CIU - Currently In Use

4000

Kerosene

06/25/1998

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8008-20-6

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

NR - None Required by Rule

Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

SC - Secondarily Contained

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

NR - None required by rule

Not reported

ELLD - Electronic Line Leak Detector
Not reported

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Not reported

FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)
Not reported

Not reported

TO0005

CIU - Currently In Use
4000

Diesel

06/25/1998
FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
68334-30-5

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SPEEDWAY #5194 (Continued)

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

NR - None Required by Rule
Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

SC - Secondarily Contained
Not reported

Piping Styles:
Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:

Piping Corrosion Protections:

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

NR - None required by rule

Piping Corrosion Protection Comments: Not reported

Piping Release Detections:

Piping Release Detection Comments:

Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:

OverFill Prevention:
OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

ARCHIVE UST:
Facility Number:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Permit:
Facility Id:
Permit 1d:
Permit Status:
Issued Date:
LFD Permit Id:

25000606
P00001
Closed
6/25/1998
06564

Tank ID:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Install Date:

Content:

Capacity:

Corrosion Protection Tank:
CAS #:

Regulated:

Overfill Device Installed:
Spill Device Installed:
Release Detection On Tank:
Date Removed:

Date Last Use:

Date Abandoned/Closed:
AST/UST:

Corrosion Protection Piping:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Release Detection On Piping:

ELLD - Electronic Line Leak Detector
Not reported

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Not reported

FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)

Not reported

Not reported

25000606

SPEEDWAY LLC

PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501

T0O0001

SW - FRP - Fiberglass
Currently In Use
1/1/1977

Gasoline

10000

None Required
8006-61-9

Yes

Yes

Yes

Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

UST

None Required

SW FRP - Fiberglass
Pressure

Electronic Line Leak Detector

u000891486
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SPEEDWAY #5194 (Continued)

Tank ID:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Install Date:

Content:

Capacity:

Corrosion Protection Tank:
CAS #:

Regulated:

Overfill Device Installed:
Spill Device Installed:
Release Detection On Tank:
Date Removed:

Date Last Use:

Date Abandoned/Closed:
AST/UST:

Corrosion Protection Piping:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Release Detection On Piping:

Tank ID:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Install Date:

Content:

Capacity:

Corrosion Protection Tank:
CAS #:

Regulated:

Overfill Device Installed:
Spill Device Installed:
Release Detection On Tank:
Date Removed:

Date Last Use:

Date Abandoned/Closed:
AST/UST:

Corrosion Protection Piping:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Release Detection On Piping:

Tank ID:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Install Date:

Content:

Capacity:

Corrosion Protection Tank:
CAS #:

Regulated:

Overfill Device Installed:
Spill Device Installed:
Release Detection On Tank:
Date Removed:

T00002

SW - FRP - Fiberglass
Currently In Use
1/1/1977

Gasoline

10000

None Required
8006-61-9

Yes

Yes

Yes

Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

USsT

None Required

SW FRP - Fiberglass
Pressure

Electronic Line Leak Detector

T0O0003

SW - FRP - Fiberglass
Currently In Use
1/1/1977

Gasoline

10000

None Required
8006-61-9

Yes

Yes

Yes

Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

UST

None Required

SW FRP - Fiberglass
Pressure

Electronic Line Leak Detector

TO0004

SW - FRP - Fiberglass
Currently In Use
6/25/1998

Kerosene

4000

None Required
8008-20-6

Yes

Yes

Yes

Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

u000891486
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPEEDWAY #5194 (Continued) u000891486
Date Last Use: Not reported
Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported
AST/UST: UST
Corrosion Protection Piping:  None Required
Piping Material: SW FRP - Fiberglass
Piping Type: Pressure
Release Detection On Piping: Electronic Line Leak Detector
Tank ID: TO0005
Tank Type: SW - FRP - Fiberglass
Tank Status: Currently In Use
Install Date: 6/25/1998
Content: Diesel
Capacity: 4000
Corrosion Protection Tank: None Required
CAS #: 68334-30-5
Regulated: Yes
Overfill Device Installed: Yes
Spill Device Installed: Yes
Release Detection On Tank: Automatic Tank Gauging
Date Removed: Not reported
Date Last Use: Not reported
Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported
AST/UST: USsT
Corrosion Protection Piping: None Required
Piping Material: SW FRP - Fiberglass
Piping Type: Pressure
Release Detection On Piping: Electronic Line Leak Detector
E40 SPEEDWAY SERVICE EDR Hist Auto 1009038706
ESE 2240 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH
0.134 mi.
709 ft. Site 6 of 15 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1971 SWONGERS MARATHON SERVICE STATI GASOLINE STATIONS
764 ft. 1972 SWONGER MARATHON Gasoline Service Stations
1973 SWONGER MARATHON Gasoline Service Stations
1974 SWONGER MARATHON Gasoline Service Stations
1976 SPEEDWAY SERVICE GASOLINE STATIONS
1981 SPEEDWAY SERVICE GASOLINE STATIONS
1986 SPEEDWAY Gasoline Service Stations
1987 SPEEDWAY Gasoline Service Stations
1988 MARATHON OIL COMPANY Gasoline Service Stations
1989 EMRO MARKETING COMPANY Gasoline Service Stations
1990 EMRO MARKETING COMPANY Gasoline Service Stations
1991 EMRO MARKETING COMPANY Gasoline Service Stations
1992 EMRO MARKETING COMPANY Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1993 EMRO MARKETING COMPANY Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1994 EMRO MARKETING COMPANY Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1995 EMRO MARKETING COMPANY Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1996 EMRO MARKETING COMPANY Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1997 EMRO MARKETING COMPANY Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1998 SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC

TC5196641.2s Page 58



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SPEEDWAY SERVICE (Continued) 1009038706

1999 SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2000 SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2001 SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2002 SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2003 SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2004 SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2005 SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2006 SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2007 SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2008 SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2009 SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2010 SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2011 SPEEDWAY LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2012 SPEEDWAY LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2013 SPEEDWAY LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2014 SPEEDWAY LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
E41 SPEEDWAY #5194 RGA LUST S114789760
ESE 2240 E LIVINGSTON N/A
1/8-1/4 BEXLEY, OH
0.134 mi.
7009 ft. Site 7 of 15in cluster E
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 2004 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON
2003 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON
Actual: 2002 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON
764 ft. 2001 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON
2000 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON
E42 SPEEDWAY #5194 RGA LUST S114789759
ESE 2240 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 BEXLEY, OH
0.134 mi.
709 ft. Site 8 of 15in cluster E
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 2012 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2011 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON AVE
Actual: 2010 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON AVE
764 ft. 2009 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2008 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2007 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2006 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2005 SPEEDWAY #5194 2240 E LIVINGSTON AVE
43 LEAD S118288627
East 956 COLLEGE AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.142 mi.
748 ft.
Relative: LEAD:
Higher License Number: LA006349
Contractor Last Name: Shiets
Actual: Contractor First Name: Clifton
770 ft. Summary Month: 4
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S$118288627
Summary Year: 2010
Summary Number: 132642
Detail Number: 153511
Activity Performed: Clearance Testing
Reason For Activity: Owner Requested
E44 J & A PURE OIL EDR Hist Auto 1009038513
ESE 2253 LIVINGSTON N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.148 mi.
779 ft. Site 9 of 15in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1952 GARDNER ARDEN E GASOLINE STATIONS
763 ft. 1956 GARDNER ARDEN E GASOLINE STATIONS
1956 GARDNER S SERVICE STATION GASOLINE STATIONS
1969 J & A PURE OIL Gasoline Service Stations
1970 J & APURE OIL Gasoline Service Stations
1971 J & A UNION 76 Gasoline Service Stations
1972 J & A UNION 76 Gasoline Service Stations
1973 J & A UNION 76 Gasoline Service Stations
1974 B & W 76 STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1974 J & A UNION 76 Gasoline Service Stations
1975 B & W 76 STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1976 BROWNIE S UNION GASOLINE STATIONS
1980 BERWICK SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1981 UNION SEVENTY SIX SERVICE STATI GASOLINE STATIONS
1982 BERWICK SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1983 BERWICK SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1985 BERWICK SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1986 BERWICK SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1987 BERWICK SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1988 BERWICK SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1989 BERWICK SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1990 BERWICK SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1991 BERWICK SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1992 BERWICK SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1993 BERWICK SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1994 BERWICK SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1995 BERWICK SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1996 BERWICK SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1997 BERWICK SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
E45 FORMER UNOCAL 9097-123 RGA LUST S114764731
ESE 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH
0.148 mi.
779 ft. Site 10 of 15in cluster E
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 1999 FORMER UNOCAL 9097-123 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
1998 FORMER UNOCAL 9097-123 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
Actual: 1997 FORMER UNOCAL 9097-123 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
763 ft. 1996 FORMER UNOCAL 9097-123 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE

TC5196641.2s Page 60



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E46 76 SERVICE STATION ARCHIVE UST U004083416
ESE 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.148 mi.
779 ft. Site 11 of 15in cluster E
Relative: ARCHIVE UST:
Higher Facility Number: 25000777

Owner Name: P.D.V. MIDWEST REFINING,L.L.C
Actual: Owner Address: PO BOX 3758
763 ft. Owner City,St,Zip: TULSA, OK 74102

Permit:

Facility Id: 25000777

Permit 1d: P00001

Permit Status: Closed

Issued Date: 11/12/1998

LFD Permit Id: 07518

Tank ID: TO0001

Tank Type: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Status: Removed

Install Date: 1/1/1986

Content: Used Oil

Capacity: 550

Corrosion Protection Tank: Not reported

CAS #: Not reported

Regulated: Yes

Overfill Device Installed: No

Spill Device Installed: No

Release Detection On Tank: Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Date Removed: 10/10/1997

Date Last Use: 10/7/1997

Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported

AST/UST: UST

Corrosion Protection Piping:  Not reported

Piping Material: Unknown

Piping Type: Not reported

Release Detection On Piping: Not reported

Tank ID: T00002

Tank Type: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Status: Removed

Install Date: 1/1/1986

Content: Gasoline

Capacity: 10000

Corrosion Protection Tank: Not reported

CAS #: 8006-61-9

Regulated: Yes

Overfill Device Installed: No

Spill Device Installed: No

Release Detection On Tank: Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Date Removed: 10/10/1997

Date Last Use: 10/7/1997

Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported

AST/UST: USsT

Corrosion Protection Piping:  Not reported

Piping Material: Unknown
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76 SERVICE STATION (Continued) u004083416
Piping Type: Not reported
Release Detection On Piping: Not reported
Tank ID: T0O0003
Tank Type: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Status: Removed
Install Date: 1/1/1986
Content: Gasoline
Capacity: 10000
Corrosion Protection Tank: Not reported
CAS #: 8006-61-9
Regulated: Yes
Overfill Device Installed: No
Spill Device Installed: No
Release Detection On Tank: Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Date Removed: 10/10/1997
Date Last Use: 10/7/1997
Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported
AST/UST: UST
Corrosion Protection Piping:  Not reported
Piping Material: Unknown
Piping Type: Not reported
Release Detection On Piping: Not reported
Tank ID: TO0004
Tank Type: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Status: Removed
Install Date: 1/1/1967
Content: Gasoline
Capacity: 9500
Corrosion Protection Tank: Not reported
CAS #: 8006-61-9
Regulated: Yes
Overfill Device Installed: No
Spill Device Installed: No
Release Detection On Tank: Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Date Removed: 10/10/1997
Date Last Use: 10/7/1997
Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported
AST/UST: USsT
Corrosion Protection Piping:  Not reported
Piping Material: Unknown
Piping Type: Not reported
Release Detection On Piping: Not reported
E47 76 SERVICE STATION LUST U004204647
ESE 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE USsT N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.148 mi.
779 ft. Site 12 of 15 in cluster E
Relative: LUST:
Higher Release Number: 25000777-N00001
Release Date: 01/10/1989
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
763 ft.

LTF Status:

1 SUS/CON from regulated UST
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76 SERVICE STATION (Continued) u004204647

FR Status:
Priority: 2
Review Date: 01/07/2002

Priority Decode:
Class1 Decode:
Class:

UST:

Facility Id:

Facility Type:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City/State/Zip:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:
Installation Date:
Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:
Date Removed:

CAS Number:
Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:
UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:

Corrosion Protection Comments:

Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:

Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:

Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:

Piping Release Detections:

Piping Release Detection Comments:

Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:

OverFill Prevention:
OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:
Status:

UST Capacity:
Tank Content:
Installation Date:
Construction:

NFA: No Further Action

SUS/CON from non-regulated UST
A viable RP have been identified
Viable Responsible Party has been identified

25000777

Gas Station

P.D.V. MIDWEST REFINING,L.L.C
PO BOX 3758

74102

TO0001

REM - Removed

550

Used Oil

01/01/1986

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
10/07/1997

Not reported

10/10/1997

Not reported

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Not reported

Not reported

AMSIR - Alternative Method (SIR)
Not reported

RDTank: Statistical Inventory Reconciliation / RDLine:

Not reported

Not reported

NA - Not Applicable
OTH - Other (explain)
Unknown

OTH - Other (explain)
Not reported

OTH - Other(explain)
Not reported

NP - None Present
No

Not reported

OverFill Spill: No

Not reported

T00002

REM - Removed

10000

Gasoline

01/01/1986

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
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76 SERVICE STATION (Continued) u004204647
Date Last Used: 10/07/1997
Date TCL Closed: Not reported
Date Removed: 10/10/1997
CAS Number: 8006-61-9
Abandoned Approved: Not reported
Regulated: YES
Sensitive Area: NO

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:

Corrosion Protection Comments:

Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:

Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:

Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:

Piping Release Detections:

Piping Release Detection Comments:

Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:

OverFill Prevention:
OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:
Installation Date:
Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:
Date Removed:

CAS Number:
Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:
UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:

Corrosion Protection Comments:

Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:

Piping Styles:
Piping Constructions:
Piping Construction Comments:

Not reported

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Not reported

Not reported

AMSIR - Alternative Method (SIR)
Not reported

RDTank: Statistical Inventory Reconciliation / RDLine:

Not reported

Not reported

NA - Not Applicable
OTH - Other (explain)
Unknown

OTH - Other (explain)
Not reported

OTH - Other(explain)
Not reported

NP - None Present
No

Not reported

OverFill Spill: No

Not reported

T0O0003

REM - Removed

10000

Gasoline

01/01/1986

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
10/07/1997

Not reported

10/10/1997

8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Not reported

Not reported

AMSIR - Alternative Method (SIR)
Not reported

RDTank: Statistical Inventory Reconciliation / RDLine:

Not reported

Not reported

NA - Not Applicable
OTH - Other (explain)
Unknown
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76 SERVICE STATION (Continued) u004204647
Piping Corrosion Protections: OTH - Other (explain)
Piping Corrosion Protection Comments: Not reported
Piping Release Detections: OTH - Other(explain)
Piping Release Detection Comments:  Not reported
Spill Prevention Manholes: NP - None Present
Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:  No
OverFill Prevention: Not reported
OverFill Prevention Comment: OverFill Spill: No
Comments: Not reported
Tank Number: TO0004
Status: REM - Removed
UST Capacity: 9500
Tank Content: Gasoline
Installation Date: 01/01/1967
Construction: FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Date Last Used: 10/07/1997
Date TCL Closed: Not reported
Date Removed: 10/10/1997
CAS Number: 8006-61-9
Abandoned Approved: Not reported
Regulated: YES
Sensitive Area: NO
Date Of Sensitivity: Not reported
UST Configurations: Not reported
Construction Comments: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Corrosion Protections: Not reported
Corrosion Protection Comments: Not reported
Primary Release Detection: AMSIR - Alternative Method (SIR)
Secondary Release Detection: Not reported
Release Detection Comments: RDTank: Statistical Inventory Reconciliation / RDLine:
Piping Configuration: Not reported
Piping Configuration Comments: Not reported
Piping Styles: NA - Not Applicable
Piping Constructions: OTH - Other (explain)
Piping Construction Comments: Unknown
Piping Corrosion Protections: OTH - Other (explain)
Piping Corrosion Protection Comments: Not reported
Piping Release Detections: OTH - Other(explain)
Piping Release Detection Comments:  Not reported
Spill Prevention Manholes: NP - None Present
Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:  No
OverFill Prevention: Not reported
OverFill Prevention Comment: OverFill Spill: No
Comments: Not reported
E48 UNOCAL RGA LUST S114796526
ESE 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH
0.148 mi.
779 ft. Site 13 of 15 in cluster E
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 1995 UNOCAL 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
1994 UNOCAL 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
Actual:
763 ft.
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E49 UNOCAL NO 123 FINDS 1005808882
ESE 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.148 mi.
779 ft. Site 14 of 15in cluster E
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110009663729
Actual:
763 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
E50 76 SERVICE STATION RGA LUST S114744176
ESE 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH
0.148 mi.
779 ft. Site 15 of 15 in cluster E
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 2012 76 SERVICE STATION 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2011 76 SERVICE STATION 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
Actual: 2010 76 SERVICE STATION 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
763 ft. 2009 76 SERVICE STATION 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2008 76 SERVICE STATION 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2007 76 SERVICE STATION 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2006 76 SERVICE STATION 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2005 76 SERVICE STATION 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2004 76 SERVICE STATION 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2003 76 SERVICE STATION 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2002 76 SERVICE STATION 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2001 76 SERVICE STATION 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2000 76 SERVICE STATION 2253 E LIVINGSTON AVE
51 BERWICK SHELL STATION EDR Hist Auto 1009038118
ESE 2260 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH
0.177 mi.
934 ft.
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1960 BERWICLC SHELL SERVICE GASOLINE STATIONS
769 ft. 1965 BERWICK SHELL SERVICE GASOLINE STATIONS
1971 BERWICK SHELL STATION GASOLINE STATIONS
1976 BERWICK SHELL STATION GASOLINE STATIONS
1986 SPEEDY MUFFLER KING 3440 Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
1987 SPEEDY MUFFLER KING 3440 Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
1988 SPEEDY MUFFLER KING 3440 Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F52 SAFETY KLEEN SPILLS S106334986
WSW 170 WB BTWN RT 33 & LIVINGSTON AVE EXIT N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH
0.180 mi.
949 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster F
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill No.: 8908-25-2991
Spill Number: 2991
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 8/1989
759 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 08/03/1989
Reporter Name: PUCO
Confidential: No
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1785
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: TRIFLUOROETHANE
Lat/Long: Not reported
F53 LANDSTAR RANGER SPILLS S111003711
WSW I-70 EB 103 MM AT LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH
0.180 mi.
949 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster F
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill No.: 1105-25-1762
Spill Number: 1762
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 5/2011
759 ft. Date Spill Reported:  05/23/2011
Reporter Name: IAN MILLER
Confidential: Not reported
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1752
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: DIESEL FUEL
Lat/Long: 3954543 / 8256380
F54 MARION S GULF EDR Hist Auto 1009037947
WSW 1999 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH
0.186 mi.
983 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster F
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
?é:t_t;ufal: 1960 MARION S GULF GASOLINE STATIONS
1.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F55 RMI TITANIUM SPILLS S102885877
WSW LIVINGSTON AVE & I-70 N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH
0.186 mi.
983 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster F
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill No.: 9109-25-3904
Spill Number: 3904
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 9/1991
760 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 09/11/1991
Reporter Name: OCO
Confidential: No
District Code: CD
Employee Number: Not reported
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: GASOLINE
Lat/Long: Not reported
56 KRAMER JOHN EDR Hist Auto 1009038105
SW 1991 E LIVINGSTON AV N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH
0.187 mi.
986 ft.
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1942 KRAMER JOHN GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
738 ft. 1952 KRAMER WM E GASOLINE STATIONS
1956 KRAMER WM E GASOLINE STATIONS
G57 ALUM CREEK GlI, COLUMBUS DERR S104517687
NwW RIVER MILE 3.8 N TO RIVER MILE 10 VAPOR N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH 43207
0.198 mi.
1045 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster G
Relative: DERR:
Lower DERR ID: 125001965
District: CDO
Actual: Alias: Not reported
739 ft. Lat/Long: 39.952064 -82.942785
CERCLIS ID: Not reported
Program: Site Assessment
Decode for Activity: Site Assessment
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
58 BERWICK DRY CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1018927953
SE 1047 COLLEGE AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.201 mi.
1063 ft.
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1997 BERWICK DRY CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
766 ft. 2007 BERWICK DRY CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2008 BERWICK DRY CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
H59 UNK SPILLS S102889777
West ALUM & LIVINGTON N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH
0.202 mi.
1066 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster H
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill No.: 9207-25-2850
Spill Number: 2850
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 7/1992
758 ft. Date Spill Reported:  07/06/1992
Reporter Name: OEPA
Confidential: No
District Code: CD
Employee Number: Not reported
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: DRUMS
Lat/Long: Not reported
160 SPILLS 90 S112446229
WSW I-70 EB @ ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH 43205
0.222 mi.
1172 ft. Site 1 of 11 in cluster |
Relative: Spills:
Higher Status: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Actual: Contact Phone: Not reported
7611t Site ID: OHSP-1006-3189
Secondary ID: 3189.00
Cross Street: Not reported
County: FRANKLIN
Longitude: -82944634
Latitude: 39948627
Elevation: 234.756
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
61 SEWARD MOTOR FREIGHT SPILLS S106324468
WNW 1712 WB ON ALUM CREEK DR OVERPASS N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH
0.227 mi.
1196 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill No.: 9609-25-3855
Spill Number: 3855
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 9/1996
759 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 09/03/1996
Reporter Name: YEAGER
Confidential: No
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1752
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: DIESEL FUEL
Lat/Long: 395704.4 ] 825639.7
H62 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORP FINDS 1016232615
West ALUM CREEK DR ECHO N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH 43205
0.234 mi.
1235 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster H
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110007715749
Actual:
759 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1016232615
Registry ID: 110007715749
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110007715749
163 BP OIL CO. #07723 RGA LUST S114750466
WSW 1971 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH
0.235 mi.
1243 ft. Site 2 of 11 in cluster |
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 2012 BP OIL CO. #07723 1971 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2011 BP OIL CO. #07723 1971 E LIVINGSTON AVE
Actual: 2010 BP OIL CO. #07723 1971 E LIVINGSTON AVE
760 ft. 2009 BP OIL CO. #07723 1971 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2008 BP OIL CO. #07723 1971 E LIVINGSTON AVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BP OIL CO. #07723 (Continued) S114750466
2007 BP OIL CO. #07723 1971 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2006 BP OIL CO. #07723 1971 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2005 BP OIL CO. #07723 1971 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2004 BP OIL CO. #07723 1971 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2003 BP OIL CO. #07723 1971 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2002 BP OIL CO. #07723 1971 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2001 BP OIL CO. #07723 1971 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2000 BP OIL CO.#07723 1971 E LIVINGSTON AVE
164 BP OIL CO. #07723 LUST U004204857
WSW 1971 E LIVINGSTON AVE UST N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.235 mi.
1243 ft. Site 3 of 11 in cluster |
Relative: LUST:
Higher Release Number: 25001454-N00001
Release Date: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
760 ft. LTF Status: 1 SUS/CON from regulated UST
FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Priority: 2
Review Date: 03/30/2000

Priority Decode: SUS/CON from non-regulated UST

Class1 Decode:
Class:

UST:

Facility Id:

Facility Type:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City/State/Zip:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:
Installation Date:
Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:
Date Removed:

CAS Number:
Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:
UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:

Corrosion Protection Comments:

Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:

Piping Styles:

A viable RP have been identified
Viable Responsible Party has been identified

25001454

Gas Station

KANTAM ENTERPRISES LLC
6135 MONTGOMERY ROAD
45213

TO0001

REM - Removed

8000

Gasoline

01/01/1980

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
01/01/1989

Not reported

01/01/1989

8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)
Not reported

RDTank: / RDLine:

Not reported

Not reported

P - Pressure
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BP OIL CO. #07723 (Continued)

Piping Constructions:
Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:

Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:

Piping Release Detections:

Piping Release Detection Comments:

Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:

OverFill Prevention:
OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:
Installation Date:
Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:
Date Removed:

CAS Number:
Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:
UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:

Corrosion Protection Comments:

Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:

Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:

Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:

Piping Release Detections:

Piping Release Detection Comments:

Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:

OverFill Prevention:
OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:
Status:

UST Capacity:
Tank Content:
Installation Date:
Construction:
Date Last Used:

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
OTH - Other (explain)

Not reported

OTH - Other(explain)

Not reported

NP - None Present

No

Not reported

OverFill Spill: No

Not reported

T00002

REM - Removed

8000

Gasoline

01/01/1980

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
01/01/1989

Not reported

01/01/1989

8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)
Not reported

RDTank: / RDLine:

Not reported

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
OTH - Other (explain)

Not reported

OTH - Other(explain)

Not reported

NP - None Present

No

Not reported

OverFill Spill: No

Not reported

TO0003

REM - Removed

8000

Gasoline

01/01/1980

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
01/01/1989

u004204857
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BP OIL CO. #07723 (Continued) u004204857
Date TCL Closed: Not reported
Date Removed: 01/01/1989
CAS Number: 8006-61-9
Abandoned Approved: Not reported
Regulated: YES
Sensitive Area: NO
Date Of Sensitivity: Not reported
UST Configurations: Not reported
Construction Comments: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Corrosion Protections: Not reported
Corrosion Protection Comments: Not reported
Primary Release Detection: AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)
Secondary Release Detection: Not reported
Release Detection Comments: RDTank: / RDLine:
Piping Configuration: Not reported
Piping Configuration Comments: Not reported
Piping Styles: P - Pressure
Piping Constructions: FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Piping Construction Comments: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Piping Corrosion Protections: OTH - Other (explain)
Piping Corrosion Protection Comments: Not reported
Piping Release Detections: OTH - Other(explain)
Piping Release Detection Comments:  Not reported
Spill Prevention Manholes: NP - None Present
Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:  No
OverFill Prevention: Not reported
OverFill Prevention Comment: OverFill Spill: No
Comments: Not reported
165 BP OIL CO. #07723 ARCHIVE UST U004085851
Wsw 1971 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.235 mi.
1243 ft. Site 4 of 11 in cluster |
Relative: ARCHIVE UST:
Higher Facility Number: 25001454
Owner Name: BP PRODUCTS N A INC-HSSE COMPL
Actual: Owner Address: P.O. BOX 6038
760 ft.

Owner City,St, Zip:

ARTESIA, CA 90702

Tank ID: TO0001
Tank Type: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Status: Removed
Install Date: 1/1/1980
Content: Gasoline
Capacity: 8000
Corrosion Protection Tank: Not reported
CAS #: 8006-61-9
Regulated: Yes

Overfill Device Installed: No

Spill Device Installed: No

Release Detection On Tank:
Date Removed:

Date Last Use:

Date Abandoned/Closed:
AST/UST:

Corrosion Protection Piping:

1/1/1989
1/1/1989

USsT

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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BP OIL CO. #07723 (Continued)

Piping Material:
Piping Type:
Release Detection On Piping:

Tank ID:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Install Date:

Content:

Capacity:

Corrosion Protection Tank:
CAS #:

Regulated:

Overfill Device Installed:
Spill Device Installed:
Release Detection On Tank:
Date Removed:

Date Last Use:

Date Abandoned/Closed:
AST/UST:

Corrosion Protection Piping:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Release Detection On Piping:

Tank ID:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Install Date:

Content:

Capacity:

Corrosion Protection Tank:
CAS #:

Regulated:

Overfill Device Installed:
Spill Device Installed:
Release Detection On Tank:
Date Removed:

Date Last Use:

Date Abandoned/Closed:
AST/UST:

Corrosion Protection Piping:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Release Detection On Piping:

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Pressure
Not reported

T00002

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Removed

1/1/1980

Gasoline

8000

Not reported

8006-61-9

Yes

No

No

Not reported

1/1/1989

1/1/1989

Not reported

USsT

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Pressure

Not reported

TO0003

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Removed

1/1/1980

Gasoline

8000

Not reported

8006-61-9

Yes

No

No

Not reported

1/1/1989

1/1/1989

Not reported

UST

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Pressure

Not reported

u004085851
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166 STANDARD OIL CO EDR Hist Auto 1009038524
WSW 1971 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH
0.235 mi.
1243 ft. Site 5 of 11 in cluster |
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1960 ED S SOHIO GASOLINE STATIONS
760 ft. 1971 STANDARD OIL CO GASOLINE STATIONS
1976 STANDARD OIL CO GASOLINE STATIONS
1981 STANDARD OIL CO GASOLINE STATIONS
G67 HANFORD VILLAGE PARK NPDES S117856167
NwW 755 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH 43205
0.238 mi.
1255 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
Relative: OH NPDES:
Lower Issue Date: 03/25/2015
Township: Not reported
Actual: Facility Npdes Permit: 4GC04852*AG
750 ft. Applicant Name: COLUMBUS RECREATION & PARKS DEPT
Applicant Address: 1111 E BROAD ST COLUMBUSOH 43205
68 COLUMBUS WWTP SPILLS S120846774
ESE 2295 LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 COLUMBUS, OH
0.246 mi.
1297 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill No.: 1702-25-0324
Spill Number: 324
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 2/2017
770 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 02/15/2017
Reporter Name: MIKE FOSTER
Confidential: Not reported
District Code: CD
Employee Number: Not reported
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: SEWAGE
Lat/Long: Not reported
69 LEAD S116284239
NwW 2012 KENT STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205
0.251 mi.
1324 ft.
Relative: LEAD:
Lower License Number: LA003091
Contractor Last Name: Weisberg
Actual: Contractor First Name: Lisa
755 ft. Summary Month: 6
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Summary Year:
Summary Number:
Detail Number:
Activity Performed:
Reason For Activity:

License Number:

Contractor Last Name:
Contractor First Name:

Summary Month:
Summary Year:
Summary Number:
Detail Number:
Activity Performed:
Reason For Activity:

License Number:

Contractor Last Name:
Contractor First Name:

Summary Month:
Summary Year:
Summary Number:
Detail Number:
Activity Performed:
Reason For Activity:

License Number:

Contractor Last Name:
Contractor First Name:

Summary Month:
Summary Year:
Summary Number:
Detail Number:
Activity Performed:
Reason For Activity:

License Number:

Contractor Last Name:
Contractor First Name:

Summary Month:
Summary Year:
Summary Number:
Detail Number:
Activity Performed:
Reason For Activity:

License Number:

Contractor Last Name:
Contractor First Name:

Summary Month:
Summary Year:
Summary Number:
Detail Number:
Activity Performed:
Reason For Activity:

2014

147289

182085

Clearance Testing
Lead Safe Renovation

LA003091
Weisberg

Lisa

6

2014

147289

182085

Clearance Testing
Non-Abatement

LA003091
Weisberg

Lisa

6

2014

147289

182085
Clearance Testing
Owner Requested

LA003091

Weisberg

Lisa

12

2013

145272

178793

Clearance Testing
Lead Safe Renovation

LA003091
Weisberg

Lisa

12

2013

145272

178793

Clearance Testing
Non-Abatement

LA003091
Weisberg

Lisa

12

2013

145272

178793
Clearance Testing
Owner Requested

S$116284239
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170 UNK SPILLS S106309145
WSW ALUM CREEK & LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.258 mi.
1361 ft. Site 6 of 11 in cluster |
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill No.: 9907-25-2408

Spill Number: 2408
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 7/1999
759 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 07/02/1999

Reporter Name: BRUCE HERRMANN

Confidential: No

District Code: CD

Employee Number: Not reported

District C Decode: Central

Product Spilled Name: ODOR

Product Spilled Name: ODOR

Product Spilled Name: ODOR

Lat/Long: Not reported
171 SOHIO RGA LUST S114788855
WSW ALUM CREEK & LIVINGSTON N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.258 mi.
1361 ft. Site 7 of 11 in cluster |
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 1998 SOHIO ALUM CREEK & LIVINGSTON

1997 SOHIO ALUM CREEK & LIVINGSTON
Actual: 1996 SOHIO ALUM CREEK & LIVINGSTON
759 ft. 1995 SOHIO ALUM CREEK & LIVINGSTON
1994 SOHIO ALUM CREEK & LIVINGSTON

172 BP #07723 RGA LUST S114749420
WSW ALUM CREEK & LIVINGSTON N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.258 mi.
1361 ft. Site 8 of 11 in cluster |
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 1999 BP#07723 ALUM CREEK & LIVINGSTON
Actual:
759 ft.
173 STANDARD OIL CO SPILLS S106336170
WSW LIVINGSTON & ALUM CREEK N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.258 mi.
1361 ft. Site 9 of 11 in cluster |
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill No.: 8404-25-0912

Spill Number: 0912
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 4/1984
759 ft. Date Spill Reported:  04/11/1984

Reporter Name: COMPANY

Confidential: No
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STANDARD OIL CO (Continued) S106336170
District Code: CD
Employee Number: Not reported
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: GASOLINE
Lat/Long: Not reported
174 DIRECT TRANSIT SPILLS S106325250
WSW ALUM CREEK @ LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.258 mi.
1361 ft. Site 10 of 11 in cluster |
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill No.: 9503-25-0964
Spill Number: 0964
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 3/1995
759 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 03/16/1995
Reporter Name: DISP LINDENBERG
Confidential: No
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1786
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: DIESEL FUEL
Lat/Long: 395654 / 825641
175 CAPITAL UNIVERSITY SPILLS S110339842
WSW ALUM CREEK AT LIVINGSTON AVE EAST BANK N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.258 mi.
1363 ft. Site 11 of 11 in cluster |
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill No.: 1002-25-0324
Spill Number: 324
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 2/2010
759 ft. Date Spill Reported:  02/14/2010
Reporter Name: HALE
Confidential: Not reported
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1752
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: FUEL OIL
Lat/Long: 3957206 / 8236194
J76 SYNA LLC EDR Hist Auto 1021198800
WSW 995 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.269 mi.
1422 ft. Site 1 of 16 in cluster J
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 2011 SYNALLC Gasoline Service Stations
759 ft. 2012 SYNALLC

Gasoline Service Stations
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SYNA LLC (Continued) 1021198800
2013 SYNALLC Gasoline Service Stations
2014 SYNALLC Gasoline Service Stations
K77 LEO YASSENOFF JEWISH CENTER RECREATIONAL DAY CAMP FINDS 1006218024
SE 1125 COLLEGE AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.273 mi.
1443 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster K
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110009665442
Actual:
765 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
78 LEAD S118271965
West 1937 CLAY CT N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205
0.280 mi.
1478 ft.
Relative: LEAD:
Higher License Number: LA006580
Contractor Last Name: Lopinsky
Actual: Contractor First Name: Michael
759 ft. Summary Month: 10
Summary Year: 2008
Summary Number: 125672
Detail Number: 136318

Activity Performed:
Reason For Activity:

License Number:

Contractor Last Name:
Contractor First Name:

Summary Month:
Summary Year:
Summary Number:
Detail Number:
Activity Performed:
Reason For Activity:

License Number:

Contractor Last Name:
Contractor First Name:

Summary Month:

Clearance Testing
Non-Abatement

LA003091

Weisberg

Lisa

4

2008

123341

130825

Inspection/Risk Assessment
Abatement

LA003091
Weisberg
Lisa

4
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S118271965
Summary Year: 2008
Summary Number: 123341
Detail Number: 130825
Activity Performed: Inspection/Risk Assessment
Reason For Activity: Owner Requested
J79 RICH OIL NO 7152 FINDS 1006217957
WSW 1001 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.283 mi.
1494 ft. Site 2 of 16 in cluster J
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110009664737
Actual:
759 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
J8o ALUM CREEK MARATHON RGA LUST S114745493
WSW 1001 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.283 mi.
1494 ft. Site 3 of 16 in cluster J
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 2012 ALUM CREEK MARATHON 1001 ALUM CREEK DR
2011 ALUM CREEK MARATHON 1001 ALUM CREEK DR
Actual: 2010 ALUM CREEK MARATHON 1001 ALUM CREEK DR
759 ft. 2009 ALUM CREEK MARATHON 1001 ALUM CREEK DR
2008 ALUM CREEK MARATHON 1001 ALUM CREEK DR
2007 ALUM CREEK MARATHON 1001 ALUM CREEK DR
Js1l SAVE MORE GAS STA EDR Hist Auto 1009038628
WSW 1001 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.283 mi.
1494 ft. Site 4 of 16 in cluster J
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
?géufah 1976 SAVE MORE GAS STA GASOLINE STATIONS
t.

1981 SAVE MORE GAS STA

1994 RICH OIL INC
1994 SAVE MORE GAS STA
1995 RICHOIL INC

GASOLINE STATIONS

Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAVE MORE GAS STA (Continued) 1009038628
1995 SAVE MORE GAS STA Gasoline Service Stations
1996 ASHLAND INC Gasoline Service Stations
1997 ASHLAND INC Gasoline Service Stations
1998 ASHLAND INC Gasoline Service Stations
J82 RICH OIL NO 3752 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1004767642
WSwW 1001 ALUM CREEK DR FINDS OHR000041913
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.283 mi.
1494 ft. Site 5 of 16 in cluster J
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 04/04/2005
Facility name: RICH OIL # 3752
%Séufak Facility address: 1001 ALUM CREEK DR
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

COLUMBUS, OH 43209
OHR000041913

PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501
CHARLES BESSE

PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501
us

937-863-6272

Not reported

05

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501
Not reported
937-864-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICH OIL NO 3752 (Continued) 1004767642
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 06/16/2000
Site name: RICH OIL # 3752
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110004737429
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
J83 RICH OIL #3752 RGA LUST S114784998
WSW 1001 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.283 mi.
1494 ft. Site 6 of 16 in cluster J
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 2006 RICH OIL #3752 1001 ALUM CREEK DR
2005 RICH OIL #3752 1001 ALUM CREEK DR
Actual: 2004 RICHOIL #3752 1001 ALUM CREEK DR
759 ft. 2003 RICH OIL #3752 1001 ALUM CREEK DR

2002 RICH OIL #3752 1001 ALUM CREEK DR
2001 RICHOIL #3752 1001 ALUM CREEK DR

TC5196641.2s Page 82


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.2O.H1pOk8lHK9gpe1FkH2Xlh4KKO8OgIAaef5HFH2u.F1qOi7SHe19p13Dkl33ly3EKu2Kgt9Oeq23.O2lOF1JHU6Op12ik1A9lh7QKC7Zgz5weU2hF20aHC3aXetMhH21.H2YOb1IHy2Mpv1wkX1flk5yK.8Egk7veP8wFF7fHU5XXT3Ohj1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.2O.H1pOk8lHK9gpe1FkH2Xlh4KKO8OgIAaef5HFH2u.F1qOi7SHe19p13Dkl33ly3EKu2Kgt9Oeq23.O2lOF1JHU6Op12ik1A9lh7QKC7Zgz5weU2hF20aHC3aXetMhH21.H2YOb1IHy2Mpv1wkX1flk5yK.8Egk7veP8wFF7fHU5XXT3Ohj1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICH OIL #3752 (Continued) S114784998
2000 RICHOIL #3752 1001 ALUM CREEK DR
Jg4 SAVE MOR STORE SPILLS S106332734
WSW 1001 ALUM CREEK DRIVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.283 mi.
1494 ft. Site 7 of 16 in cluster J
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill No.: 9106-25-2153
Spill Number: 2153
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 6/1991
759 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 06/03/1991
Reporter Name: COMPANY
Confidential: No
District Code: CD
Employee Number: Not reported
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: GASOLINE
Lat/Long: Not reported
J8s ALUM CREEK MARATHON LUST U004099730
WSW 1001 ALUM CREEK DR UST N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209 ARCHIVE UST
0.283 mi.
1494 ft. Site 8 of 16 in cluster J
Relative: LUST:
Higher Release Number: 25000436-N00001
Release Date: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
759 ft. LTF Status: 6 Closure of regulated UST
FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Priority: 3
Review Date: 06/20/2000

Priority Decode:
Class1 Decode:

SUS/CON from AST
A viable RP have been identified

Class: Viable Responsible Party has been identified
UST:

Facility Id: 25000436

Facility Type: Gas Station

Owner Name: GBS ALUM LLC

Owner Address: PO BOX 635

Owner City/State/Zip: 43216

Tank Number: T00001

Status: REM - Removed

UST Capacity: 10000

Tank Content: Gasoline

Installation Date: 01/01/1974

Construction: JS - Jacketed Steel

Date Last Used: 04/01/1999

Date TCL Closed: Not reported

Date Removed: 06/29/1999

CAS Number: 8006-61-9

Abandoned Approved:

Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALUM CREEK MARATHON (Continued) U004099730
Regulated: YES
Sensitive Area: NO

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:

Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:

Piping Release Detections:

Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:
OverFill Prevention:

OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:

Installation Date:

Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:

Date Removed:

CAS Number:

Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:

Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:

Piping Release Detections:
Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Not reported

Not reported

Cathodically Protected Steel;;Polyethylene Jacke
Not reported

Not reported

AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)
Not reported

RDTank: / RDLine:

Not reported

Not reported

P - Pressure

BM - Bare Metal

Galvanized Steel;Cathodically Pr
OTH - Other (explain)

Not reported

OTH - Other(explain)

Not reported

NP - None Present

No

Not reported

OverFill Spill: No

Not reported

T00002

REM - Removed
10000

Gasoline

01/01/1974

JS - Jacketed Steel
04/01/1999

Not reported
06/29/1999
8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

Not reported
Cathodically Protected Steel;;Polyethylene Jacke
Not reported

Not reported

AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)
Not reported
RDTank: / RDLine:
Not reported

Not reported

P - Pressure

BM - Bare Metal
Galvanized Steel;Cathodically Pr
OTH - Other (explain)
Not reported

OTH - Other(explain)
Not reported

NP - None Present
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Distance
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MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALUM CREEK MARATHON (Continued)

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:

OverFill Prevention:
OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:

Installation Date:

Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:

Date Removed:

CAS Number:

Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:

Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:

Piping Release Detections:

Piping Release Detection Comments:

Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:

OverFill Prevention:
OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:
Status:

UST Capacity:
Tank Content:
Installation Date:
Construction:

Date Last Used:
Date TCL Closed:
Date Removed:
CAS Number:
Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:
Sensitive Area:
Date Of Sensitivity:

No

Not reported
OverFill Spill: No
Not reported

T0O0003

REM - Removed
10000

Gasoline

01/01/1974

JS - Jacketed Steel
04/01/1999

Not reported
06/29/1999
8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

Not reported
Cathodically Protected Steel;;Polyethylene Jacke
Not reported

Not reported

AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)
Not reported
RDTank: / RDLine:
Not reported

Not reported

P - Pressure

BM - Bare Metal
Galvanized Steel;Cathodically Pr
OTH - Other (explain)
Not reported

OTH - Other(explain)
Not reported

NP - None Present
No

Not reported

OverFill Spill: No

Not reported

T00004

CIU - Currently In Use
10000

Gasoline

10/06/2006
FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

u004099730
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ALUM CREEK MARATHON (Continued)

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:

Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:

Piping Release Detections:

Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:
OverFill Prevention:

OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:

Installation Date:

Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:

Date Removed:

CAS Number:

Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:

Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:

Piping Release Detections:

Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:
OverFill Prevention:

OverFill Prevention Comment:

SC- Secondarily Contained

Not reported

NR - None Required by Rule

Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging

Not reported

SC - Secondarily Contained

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

NR - None required by rule

Not reported

MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak Detector
Not reported

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Not reported

FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)
Not reported

Not reported

TO0005

CIU - Currently In Use

8000

Diesel

10/06/2006

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

SC- Secondarily Contained

Not reported

NR - None Required by Rule

Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

SC - Secondarily Contained

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

NR - None required by rule

Not reported

MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak Detector
Not reported

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Not reported

FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)
Not reported

u004099730
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MAP FINDINGS
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Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALUM CREEK MARATHON (Continued)

Comments:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:

Installation Date:

Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:

Date Removed:

CAS Number:

Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:
Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:
Piping Release Detections:
Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:
OverFill Prevention:

OverFill Prevention Comment:

Not reported

TO0006

CIU - Currently In Use

6000

Gasoline

10/06/2006

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

SC- Secondarily Contained

Not reported

NR - None Required by Rule

Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

SC - Secondarily Contained

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

NR - None required by rule

Not reported

MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak Detector
Not reported

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Not reported

FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)
Not reported

Comments: Not reported
ARCHIVE UST:

Facility Number: 25000436

Owner Name: ALUM CREEK ARC LLC

Owner Address: PO Box 635

Owner City,St, Zip:

Permit:
Facility Id: 25000436
Permit Id: P00001
Permit Status: Closed
Issued Date: 6/29/1999
LFD Permit Id:  Not reported
Facility Id: 25000436
Permit Id: P00002
Permit Status: Closed
Issued Date: 12/15/2005
LFD Permit Id: 13722

COLUMBUS, OH 43216

u004099730
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l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALUM CREEK MARATHON (Continued)

Inspection:
Facility Id: 25000436
Permit Number: P00002
Code: 203
Inspection Type: Preliminary
Facility Id: 25000436
Permit Number: P00001
Code: 103
Inspection Type: Final
Facility Id: 25000436
Permit Number: P00002
Code: 203
Inspection Type: Preliminary
Facility Id: 25000436
Permit Number: P00002
Code: 203
Inspection Type: Final
Tank ID: TO0001
Tank Type: Cathodically Protected Steel;;Polyethylene Jacke
Tank Status: Removed
Install Date: 1/1/1974
Content: Gasoline
Capacity: 10000
Corrosion Protection Tank: Not reported
CAS #: 8006-61-9
Regulated: Yes
Overfill Device Installed: No
Spill Device Installed: No
Release Detection On Tank: Not reported
Date Removed: 6/29/1999
Date Last Use: 4/1/1999
Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported
AST/UST: UST

Corrosion Protection Piping:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Release Detection On Piping:

Tank ID:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Install Date:

Content:

Capacity:

Corrosion Protection Tank:
CAS #:

Regulated:

Overfill Device Installed:
Spill Device Installed:
Release Detection On Tank:
Date Removed:

Not reported

Galvanized Steel;Cathodically Pr
Pressure

Not reported

T00002

Cathodically Protected Steel;;Polyethylene Jacke

Removed
1/1/1974
Gasoline
10000

Not reported
8006-61-9
Yes

No

No

Not reported
6/29/1999

u004099730
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ALUM CREEK MARATHON (Continued) U004099730
Date Last Use: 4/1/1999
Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported
AST/UST: USsT
Corrosion Protection Piping:  Not reported
Piping Material: Galvanized Steel;Cathodically Pr
Piping Type: Pressure

Release Detection On Piping: Not reported

Tank ID: TO0003

Tank Type: Cathodically Protected Steel;;Polyethylene Jacke
Tank Status: Removed

Install Date: 1/1/1974

Content: Gasoline

Capacity: 10000

Corrosion Protection Tank: Not reported

CAS #: 8006-61-9

Regulated: Yes

Overfill Device Installed: No

Spill Device Installed: No

Release Detection On Tank: Not reported

Date Removed: 6/29/1999

Date Last Use: 4/1/1999

Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported

AST/UST: UST

Corrosion Protection Piping:  Not reported

Piping Material: Galvanized Steel;Cathodically Pr
Piping Type: Pressure

Release Detection On Piping: Not reported

Tank ID: T00004

Tank Type: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Status: Currently In Use

Install Date: 10/6/2006

Content: Gasoline

Capacity: 10000

Corrosion Protection Tank: None Required

CAS #: 8006-61-9

Regulated: Yes

Overfill Device Installed: Yes

Spill Device Installed: Yes

Release Detection On Tank: Automatic Tank Gauging
Date Removed: Not reported

Date Last Use: Not reported

Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported

AST/UST: UST

Corrosion Protection Piping:  None Required

Piping Material: Double Walled

Piping Type: Pressure

Release Detection On Piping: Electronic Line Leak Detector

Tank ID: TO0005

Tank Type: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Status: Currently In Use

Install Date: 10/6/2006
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ALUM CREEK MARATHON (Continued) U004099730
Content: Gasoline
Capacity: 8000
Corrosion Protection Tank: None Required
CAS #: 8006-61-9
Regulated: Yes
Overfill Device Installed: Yes
Spill Device Installed: Yes
Release Detection On Tank: Automatic Tank Gauging
Date Removed: Not reported
Date Last Use: Not reported
Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported
AST/UST: USsT
Corrosion Protection Piping:  None Required
Piping Material: Double Walled
Piping Type: Pressure
Release Detection On Piping: Electronic Line Leak Detector
Tank ID: TO0006
Tank Type: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Status: Currently In Use
Install Date: 10/6/2006
Content: Gasoline
Capacity: 6000
Corrosion Protection Tank: None Required
CAS #: 8006-61-9
Regulated: Yes
Overfill Device Installed: Yes
Spill Device Installed: Yes
Release Detection On Tank: Automatic Tank Gauging
Date Removed: Not reported
Date Last Use: Not reported
Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported
AST/UST: USsT
Corrosion Protection Piping: None Required
Piping Material: Double Walled
Piping Type: Pressure
Release Detection On Piping: Electronic Line Leak Detector
J86 SCHALL C & C SUPER SERVICE STATION EDR Hist Auto 1009039028
WSW 1931 E LIVINGSTON AV N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.283 mi.
1496 ft. Site 9 of 16 in cluster J
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
ACéL;aIZ 1932 SCHALL C & C SUPER SERVICE STAT GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
759 ft.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Jg7 S LIVINGSTON INC RGA LUST S114786456
WSW 1937 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.287 mi.
1515 ft. Site 10 of 16 in cluster J
Relative: RGA LUST:
Lower 2012 S LIVINGSTON INC 1937 E LIVINGSTON AVE
2011 S LIVINGSTON INC 1937 E LIVINGSTON AVE
Actual: 2010 S LIVINGSTONINC 1937 E LIVINGSTON AVE
758 ft. 2009 SLIVINGSTONINC 1937 E LIVINGSTON AVE
J8s SHELL GDF 234-1793-0106 FINDS 1005806119
WSW 1937 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.287 mi.
1515 ft. Site 11 of 16 in cluster J
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110006323148
Actual:
758 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
J8g LIVINGSTON SHELL LUST U000695707
WSW 1937 E LIVINGSTON AVE UST N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209 ARCHIVE UST
0.287 mi.
1515 ft. Site 12 of 16 in cluster J
Relative: LUST:
Lower Release Number: 25000129-N00001
Release Date: 11/04/2005
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
758 ft. LTF Status: 1 SUS/CON from regulated UST
FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Priority: 2
Review Date: 04/19/2011

Priority Decode:
Class1 Decode:

SUS/CON from non-regulated UST
A viable RP have been identified

Class: Viable Responsible Party has been identified
UST:

Facility Id: 25000129

Facility Type: Gas Station

Owner Name: S LIVINGSTON INC

Owner Address: 1937 E LIVINGSTON AVE

Owner City/State/Zip: 43209

TC5196641.2s Page 91


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292P931jPU8a3a9eju1pUs2map4Sa18zeqAfuA57pS2S9z1UPZ7i3m1njH3jUv3jai3gaM2len9iuU2A9C2oPW123z6oj.2pUgA5an7Var7SeO5zuf2EpC0Ms93jmNthpE2h9Y2oPa1e3L2KjA1jUs1ual6HaV91ey1Wui7dp12SsV23mNAjpI1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292P931jPU8a3a9eju1pUs2map4Sa18zeqAfuA57pS2S9z1UPZ7i3m1njH3jUv3jai3gaM2len9iuU2A9C2oPW123z6oj.2pUgA5an7Var7SeO5zuf2EpC0Ms93jmNthpE2h9Y2oPa1e3L2KjA1jUs1ual6HaV91ey1Wui7dp12SsV23mNAjpI1

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIVINGSTON SHELL (Continued) U000695707
Tank Number: T00001
Status: CIU - Currently In Use
UST Capacity: 10000
Tank Content: Gasoline
Installation Date: 03/01/1974

Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:

Date Removed:

CAS Number:

Abandoned Approved:

Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:

Construction Comments:

Corrosion Protections:

Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:

Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:
Piping Release Detections:

Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:
OverFill Prevention:

OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:

Installation Date:
Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:

Date Removed:

CAS Number:

Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

NR - None Required by Rule

Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging

Not reported

SC - Secondarily Contained

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

NR - None required by rule

Not reported

ELLD - Electronic Line Leak Detector
Not reported

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Not reported

FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)
Not reported

Not reported

TO0002

CIU - Currently In Use

10000

Gasoline

03/01/1974

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

NR - None Required by Rule
Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON SHELL (Continued)

Release Detection Comments:

Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:

Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:
Piping Release Detections:

Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:
OverFill Prevention:

OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:

Installation Date:

Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:

Date Removed:

CAS Number:

Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:
Piping Styles:

Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:
Piping Corrosion Protections:
Piping Corrosion Protection Comments:
Piping Release Detections:
Piping Release Detection Comments:
Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:
OverFill Prevention:

OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

ARCHIVE UST:
Facility Number:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

Not reported

SC - Secondarily Contained

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

NR - None required by rule

Not reported

ELLD - Electronic Line Leak Detector
Not reported

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Not reported

FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)
Not reported

Not reported

TO0003

CIU - Currently In Use

10000

Gasoline

03/01/1974

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8006-61-9

Not reported

YES

NO

Not reported

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

NR - None Required by Rule

Not reported

ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
ATG - Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

SC - Secondarily Contained

Not reported

P - Pressure

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

NR - None required by rule

Not reported

ELLD - Electronic Line Leak Detector
Not reported

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Not reported

FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)
Not reported

Not reported

25000129
S LIVINGSTON INC
1937 E LIVINGSTON AVE

u000695707
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON SHELL (Continued)

Owner City,St,Zip:

COLUMBUS, OH 43209

Permit:
Facility Id: 25000129
Permit Id: P00001
Permit Status: Expired
Issued Date: 11/7/1995
LFD PermitIld:  Not reported
Facility Id: 25000129
Permit Id: P00002
Permit Status: Closed
Issued Date: 12/11/1996
LFD Permit Id: 03499
Facility Id: 25000129
Permit Id: P00003
Permit Status: Closed
Issued Date: 5/8/2006
LFD Permit Id: 13747

Inspection:
Facility Id: 25000129
Permit Number: P00003
Code: 504
Inspection Type: Final
Facility Id: 25000129
Permit Number: P00001
Code: 502
Inspection Type: Final

u000695707

Tank ID: T0O0001

Tank Type: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Status: Currently In Use
Install Date: 3/1/1974
Content: Gasoline
Capacity: 10000

Corrosion Protection Tank: None Required
CAS #: 8006-61-9
Regulated: Yes

Overfill Device Installed: Yes

Spill Device Installed: Yes

Release Detection On Tank:
Date Removed:

Date Last Use:

Date Abandoned/Closed:
AST/UST:

Corrosion Protection Piping:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Release Detection On Piping:

Tank ID:
Tank Type:

Automatic Tank Gauging

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

UST

None Required

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Pressure

Electronic Line Leak Detector

T00002
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
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Distance EDR ID Number
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LIVINGSTON SHELL (Continued) U000695707

Tank Status: Currently In Use

Install Date: 3/1/1974

Content: Gasoline

Capacity: 10000

Corrosion Protection Tank: None Required

CAS #: 8006-61-9

Regulated: Yes

Overfill Device Installed: Yes

Spill Device Installed: Yes

Release Detection On Tank: Automatic Tank Gauging

Date Removed: Not reported

Date Last Use: Not reported

Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported

AST/UST: UST

Corrosion Protection Piping:  None Required

Piping Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Piping Type: Pressure

Release Detection On Piping: Electronic Line Leak Detector

Tank ID: TO0003

Tank Type: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Tank Status: Currently In Use

Install Date: 3/1/1974

Content: Gasoline

Capacity: 10000

Corrosion Protection Tank: None Required

CAS #: 8006-61-9

Regulated: Yes

Overfill Device Installed: Yes

Spill Device Installed: Yes

Release Detection On Tank: Automatic Tank Gauging

Date Removed: Not reported

Date Last Use: Not reported

Date Abandoned/Closed: Not reported

AST/UST: USsT

Corrosion Protection Piping:  None Required

Piping Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Piping Type: Pressure

Release Detection On Piping: Electronic Line Leak Detector
Joo TRUE NORTH #613 RGA LUST S114794789
Wsw 1937 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.287 mi.
1515 ft. Site 13 of 16 in cluster J
Relative: RGA LUST:
Lower 2008 TRUE NORTH #613 1937 E LIVINGSTON AVE

2007 TRUE NORTH #613 1937 E LIVINGSTON AVE
?é:éufali 2006 TRUE NORTH #613 1937 E LIVINGSTON AVE
1.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Jo1 SHELL OIL CO. #23417930130 RGA LUST S114787831
WSsSw 1937 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.287 mi.
1515 ft. Site 14 of 16 in cluster J
Relative: RGA LUST:
Lower 2005 SHELL OIL CO. #23417930130 1937 E LIVINGSTON AVE
Actual:
758 ft.
J92 MACCULOH CHAD EDR Hist Auto 1020228030
WSwW 1937 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.287 mi.
1515 ft. Site 15 of 16 in cluster J
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1982 RONS EASTSIDE CAR WASH INC Gasoline Service Stations
758 ft. 1983 RONS EASTSIDE CAR WASH INC Gasoline Service Stations
1985 RONS EASTSIDE CAR WASH INC Gasoline Service Stations
1986 RONS EASTSIDE CAR WASH INC Gasoline Service Stations
1987 RONS EASTSIDE CAR WASH INC Gasoline Service Stations
1988 RONS EASTSIDE CAR WASH INC Gasoline Service Stations
1989 RONS EASTSIDE CAR WASH INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1990 RONS EASTSIDE CAR WASH INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1991 RONS EASTSIDE CAR WASH INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1992 RONS EASTSIDE CAR WASH INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1993 RONS EASTSIDE CAR WASH INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1994 RONS EASTSIDE CAR WASH INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1995 RONS EASTSIDE CAR WASH INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2001 SHELL SERVICE STATION CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations
2002 SHELL SERVICE STATION CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations
2003 SHELL SERVICE STATION CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations
2004 SHELL SERVICE STATION CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations
2005 MACCULOH CHAD Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2006 MACCULOH CHAD Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2007 MACCULOH CHAD Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2008 MACCULOH CHAD Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2009 MACCULOH CHAD Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2009 SHELL TRUE NORTH Gasoline Service Stations
2010 MACCULOH CHAD Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2010 SHELL TRUE NORTH Gasoline Service Stations
2011 MACCULOH CHAD Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2011 SHELL TRUE NORTH Gasoline Service Stations
2012 SHELL TRUE NORTH Gasoline Service Stations
2012 MACCULOH CHAD Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2013 SHELL TRUE NORTH Gasoline Service Stations
2013 MACCULOH CHAD Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2014 MACCULOH CHAD Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2014 S LIVINGSTON INC Gasoline Service Stations
2014 SHELL TRUE NORTH Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
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Map ID
Direction
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L93 LOGISTICS TRUCKING CO SPILLS S102893699
SW 1100 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.287 mi.
1515 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster L
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill No.: 9306-25-2599
Spill Number: 2599
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 6/1993
763 ft. Date Spill Reported:  06/28/1993
Reporter Name: LOCAL
Confidential: No
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1786
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: DIESEL FUEL
Lat/Long: 395640 / 825641
Jo4 RICH OIL NO 3752 * ECHO 1017435551
WSW 1001 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.291 mi.
1539 ft. Site 16 of 16 in cluster J
Relative: ECHO:
Higher Envid: 1017435551
Registry ID: 110004737429
?g(t)ufak DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004737429
1.
95 FREMONT CONTRACT CARRIERS INC SPILLS S110636932
WNW ODOT ROW N OF 1954 CLAY CRT N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.294 mi.
1551 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill No.: 1008-25-2335
Spill Number: 2335
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 8/2010
758 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 08/14/2010
Reporter Name: PAT
Confidential: Not reported
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1785
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: DIESEL FUEL
Lat/Long: 3957061 / 8256451
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M96 HERITAGE TOWER UNREG LTANKS S105904071
SSE 1151 COLLEGE AVE NPDES N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH -0-
0.295 mi.
1558 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster M
Relative: UNREG LTANKS:
Lower Facility Status: Deficiency

Facility Id: Not reported Facility County #: 049
Actual: Facility Track: 0 Facility Phone: Not reported
748 ft. Report Number: 2581593 Incident Number: 258159300

RP Status: Not reported RP Search Date: Not reported

Inspector: Not reported Coordinator: FICHE

Revised Date: Not reported Fiscal Tracking:  FY98

Class: D Priority: 2

Vacant: Not reported Lust Trust Fund: 2

Emrgncy Resp: 2 ER By: Not reported

Authorized By:  GILL Authorized Date:  11/24/98

Added Date: 12/09/98 Entry By: SMITH

Owner Name: Not reported

Owner Address: Not reported

Owner City,St,Zip: OH

Owner Phone: Not reported

Operator Name: Not reported

Operator Address: Not reported

Operator C,S,Z: OH

Operator Phone:  Not reported

Remarks: Not reported

Summary: Not reported

OH NPDES:

Issue Date: 08/19/2003

Township: Not reported

Facility Npdes Permit: 4GC00227*AG

Applicant Name: CREEKSIDE AT THE VILLAGE

Applicant Address: 1151 COLLEGE AVE COLUMBUSOH 43209
M97 WEXNER HERITAGE HOUSE UST U001964025
SSE 1151 COLLEGE AVE ARCHIVE UST N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.295 mi.
1558 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster M
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility Id: 25002626

Facility Type: Hospital
Actual: Owner Name: WEXNER HERITAGE HOUSE
748 ft. Owner Address: 1151 COLLEGE AVE

Owner City/State/Zip:

Tank Number:
Status:

UST Capacity:
Tank Content:
Installation Date:
Construction:
Date Last Used:
Date TCL Closed:
Date Removed:

43209

TO0001

CIU - Currently In Use

2000

Diesel

06/01/1988

FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TC5196641.2s Page 98



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WEXNER HERITAGE HOUSE (Continued) U001964025
CAS Number: 68334-30-5
Abandoned Approved: Not reported
Regulated: YES
Sensitive Area: NO

Date Of Sensitivity:

UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:
Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Piping Configuration Comments:

Not reported

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

NR - None Required by Rule
Not reported

NR - None Required by Rule
NR - None Required by Rule
Not reported

SW - Single Wall

Not reported

Piping Styles:
Piping Constructions:

Piping Construction Comments:

Piping Corrosion Protections:

S - Suction

FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

NR - None required by rule

Piping Corrosion Protection Comments: Not reported

Piping Release Detections:

Piping Release Detection Comments:

Spill Prevention Manholes:

Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:

OverFill Prevention:
OverFill Prevention Comment:
Comments:

ARCHIVE UST:
Facility Number:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:

Tank ID:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Install Date:

Content:

Capacity:

Corrosion Protection Tank:
CAS #:

Regulated:

Overfill Device Installed:
Spill Device Installed:
Release Detection On Tank:
Date Removed:

Date Last Use:

Date Abandoned/Closed:
AST/UST:

Corrosion Protection Piping:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Release Detection On Piping:

SS - Safe Suction

Not reported

SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)
Not reported

FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)

Not reported

Generator UST

25002626

WEXNER HERITAGE HOUSE
1151 COLLEGE AVE
COLUMBUS, OH 43209

TO0001

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Currently In Use

6/1/1988

Diesel

2700

Field Galvanic Anodes
68334-30-5

Yes

Yes

Yes

Automatic Tank Gauging

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

UST

None Required

Double Walled

Pressure

Electronic Line Leak Detector
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Direction
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M98 HERITAGE TOWER RGA LUST S114768688
SSE 1151 COLLEGE AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.295 mi.
1558 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster M
Relative: RGA LUST:
Lower 1999 HERITAGE TOWER 1151 COLLEGE AVE
Actual:
748 ft.
99 UNK SPILLS S103778178
NwW 807 LYMAN AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.301 mi.
1588 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill No.: 9801-25-0113
Spill Number: 0113
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 1/1998
750 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 01/08/1998
Reporter Name: LEUT WASHINGTON
Confidential: No
District Code: CD
Employee Number: Not reported
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: GAOLINE
Product Spilled Name: GAOLINE
Lat/Long: Not reported
N100 CLARK OIL CO EDR Hist Auto 1009038477
West 1910 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.310 mi.
1637 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster N
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1971 CLARKOIL CO GASOLINE STATIONS
760 ft. 1976 CLARK OIL CO GASOLINE STATIONS
0101 LEAD S118273967
ESE 2326 BERWICK RD. N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.311 mi.
1643 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster O
Relative: LEAD:
Higher License Number: LA003091
Contractor Last Name: Weisberg
Actual: Contractor First Name: Lisa
7711t Summary Month: 11
Summary Year: 2008
Summary Number: 125985
Detail Number: 137255
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S118273967
Activity Performed: Partial Inspection
Reason For Activity: Owner Requested
License Number: LA003091
Contractor Last Name: Weisberg
Contractor First Name: Lisa
Summary Month: 12
Summary Year: 2008
Summary Number: 126292
Detail Number: 138099
Activity Performed: Inspection
Reason For Activity: Owner Requested
0102 LEAD S116284548
ESE 2326 BERWICK N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.311 mi.
1643 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster O
Relative: LEAD:
Higher License Number: LA003091
Contractor Last Name: Weisberg
Actual: Contractor First Name: Lisa
7711t Summary Month: 7
Summary Year: 2013
Summary Number: 143628
Detail Number: 175753

Activity Performed:
Reason For Activity:

License Number:

Contractor Last Name:
Contractor First Name:

Summary Month:
Summary Year:
Summary Number:
Detail Number:
Activity Performed:
Reason For Activity:

License Number:

Contractor Last Name:
Contractor First Name:

Summary Month:
Summary Year:
Summary Number:
Detail Number:
Activity Performed:
Reason For Activity:

License Number:

Contractor Last Name:
Contractor First Name:

Summary Month:
Summary Year:
Summary Number:
Detail Number:
Activity Performed:

Clearance Testing
Lead Safe Renovation

LA003091
Weisberg

Lisa

7

2013

143628

175753
Clearance Testing
Owner Requested

LA003091

Weisberg

Lisa

7

2013

143628

175791

Clearance Testing
Lead Safe Renovation

LA003091
Weisberg

Lisa

7

2013

143628

175791

Clearance Testing
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Direction
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S116284548
Reason For Activity: Owner Requested
K103 OLEG LUNIN SPILLS S110482438
SE 1145 COLLEGE AVE APT 501 N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.311 mi.
1643 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster K
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill No.: 1008-25-2323
Spill Number: 2323
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 8/2010
766 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 08/13/2010
Reporter Name: OLEG LUNIN
Confidential: Not reported
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1752
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: MERCURY
Lat/Long: 3956420 / 8256161
K104 HERITAGE TOWER UST U004275373
SE 1145 COLLEGE AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.311 mi.
1643 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster K
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility Id: 25011135
Facility Type: Other
Actual: Owner Name: Not reported
766 ft. Owner Address:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Tank Number:

Status:

UST Capacity:

Tank Content:
Installation Date:
Construction:

Date Last Used:

Date TCL Closed:
Date Removed:

CAS Number:
Abandoned Approved:
Regulated:

Sensitive Area:

Date Of Sensitivity:
UST Configurations:
Construction Comments:
Corrosion Protections:

Not reported
Not reported

T0O0001
REM - Removed
100

Diesel
01/01/1900
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/25/1998
Not reported
Not reported
YES

NO

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Corrosion Protection Comments:
Primary Release Detection:
Secondary Release Detection:
Release Detection Comments:
Piping Configuration:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HERITAGE TOWER (Continued) u004275373
Piping Configuration Comments: Not reported
Piping Styles: Not reported
Piping Constructions: Not reported
Piping Construction Comments: Not reported
Piping Corrosion Protections: Not reported
Piping Corrosion Protection Comments: Not reported
Piping Release Detections: Not reported
Piping Release Detection Comments:  Not reported
Spill Prevention Manholes: Not reported
Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:  Not reported
OverFill Prevention: Not reported
OverFill Prevention Comment: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
L105 OBERFIELDS INC RCRA-CESQG 1004767474
SW 1165 ALUM CREEK DR FINDS OHR000039222
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209 ECHO
0.318 mi.
1677 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster L
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 12/08/1999
Facility name: OBERFIELDS'’S INC
%Séufak Facility address: 1165 ALUM CREEK DR
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

COLUMBUS, OH 43209
OHRO000039222

528 LONDON RD

PO BOX 362
DELAWARE, OH 43015
DAN HODGE

528 LONDON RD PO BOX 362

DELAWARE, OH 43015
us

614-252-0955

Not reported

05

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

WILLIAM OBERFIELD
PO BOX 362
DELAWARE, OH 43015
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

OBERFIELDS INC (Continued)
Owner/operator telephone: 740-369-7644

Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110004735500

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1004767474
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OBERFIELDS INC (Continued) 1004767474
ECHO:
Envid: 1004767474
Registry ID: 110004735500
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004735500
P106 PERMA-FLEX MOLD CO INC FINDS 1006212684
WSswW 1919 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.321 mi.
1697 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster P
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110009604151
Actual:
758 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
P107 PERMA-FLEX MOLD CO SPILLS S106332397
Wsw 1919 EAST LIVINGSTON N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.321 mi.
1697 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster P
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill No.: 9103-25-0668
Spill Number: 0668
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 3/1991
758 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 03/05/1991
Reporter Name: CITIZEN
Confidential: No
District Code: CD
Employee Number: Not reported
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: CHEMICALS
Lat/Long: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Q108 LEAD S116284144
West 1905 GAULT N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205
0.322 mi.
1702 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster Q
Relative: LEAD:
Higher License Number: LA003091
Contractor Last Name: Weisberg
Actual: Contractor First Name: Lisa
759 ft. Summary Month: 10
Summary Year: 2013
Summary Number: 144682
Detail Number: 177849
Activity Performed: Clearance Testing
Reason For Activity: Lead Safe Renovation
License Number: LA003091
Contractor Last Name: Weisberg
Contractor First Name: Lisa
Summary Month: 10
Summary Year: 2013
Summary Number: 144682
Detail Number: 177849
Activity Performed: Clearance Testing
Reason For Activity: Non-Abatement
License Number: LA003091
Contractor Last Name: Weisberg
Contractor First Name: Lisa
Summary Month: 10
Summary Year: 2013
Summary Number: 144682
Detail Number: 177849
Activity Performed: Clearance Testing
Reason For Activity: Owner Requested
N109 FAMILY DOLLAR #10063 RCRA-CESQG 1017788437
West 1900 E LIVINGSTON AVE FINDS OHR000194175
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209 ECHO
0.324 mi.
1710 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster N
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/13/2015
Facility name: FAMILY DOLLAR #10063
%Séufak Facility address: 1900 E LIVINGSTON AVE
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

COLUMBUS, OH 43209
OHRO000194175

PO BOX 1017
CHARLOTTE, NC 28201
KEVIN STRAIGHT

PO BOX 1017
CHARLOTTE, NC 28201
us

704-708-1909

KSTRAIGHT@FAMILYDOLLAR.COM

05

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAMILY DOLLAR #10063 (Continued) 1017788437

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:

On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:

User ol refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:

Used oil transfer facility:

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

FAMILY DOLLAR STORES
PO BOX 1017
CHARLOTTE, NC 28201
us

866-377-6420

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

08/14/2014

Not reported

FAMILY DOLLAR STORES
PO BOX 1017
CHARLOTTE, NC 28201
us

866-377-6420

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

08/14/2014

Not reported

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAMILY DOLLAR #10063 (Continued) 1017788437

Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: D004
Waste name: ARSENIC
Waste code: D005
Waste name: BARIUM
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Waste code: D010
Waste name: SELENIUM
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Waste code: D016
Waste name: 2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID)
Waste code: D024
Waste name: M-CRESOL
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: U002
Waste name: 2-PROPANONE (1) (OR) ACETONE (1)

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110064462594

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAMILY DOLLAR #10063 (Continued) 1017788437
ECHO:
Envid: 1017788437
Registry ID: 110064462594
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110064462594
0110 LEAD S116284559
ESE 2338 BERWICK N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43219
0.332 mi.
1751 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster O
Relative: LEAD:
Higher License Number: LA003091
Contractor Last Name: Weisberg
Actual: Contractor First Name: Lisa
7711t Summary Month: 7
Summary Year: 2013
Summary Number: 143628
Detail Number: 175790

Activity Performed:
Reason For Activity:

License Number:

Contractor Last Name:
Contractor First Name:

Summary Month:
Summary Year:
Summary Number:
Detail Number:
Activity Performed:
Reason For Activity:

License Number:

Contractor Last Name:
Contractor First Name:

Summary Month:
Summary Year:
Summary Number:
Detail Number:
Activity Performed:
Reason For Activity:

License Number:

Contractor Last Name:
Contractor First Name:

Summary Month:
Summary Year:
Summary Number:
Detail Number:
Activity Performed:
Reason For Activity:

Clearance Testing
Lead Safe Renovation

LA003091
Weisberg

Lisa

7

2013

143628

175790

Clearance Testing
Non-Abatement

LA003091
Weisberg

Lisa

7

2013

143628

175790
Clearance Testing
Owner Requested

LA003091
Weisberg

Lisa

11

2008

125985

137254

Partial Inspection
Owner Requested
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
0111 LEAD S118274088
ESE 2353 E. LIVINGSTON AVE. N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.332 mi.
1751 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster O
Relative: LEAD:
Higher License Number: LA003091
Contractor Last Name: Weisberg
Actual: Contractor First Name: Lisa
7741t Summary Month: 7
Summary Year: 2011
Summary Number: 136494
Detail Number: 161776
Activity Performed: Clearance Testing
Reason For Activity: Non-Abatement
Q112 SUPERIOR WELDING CO INC NPDES S118118759
West 906 S NELSON RD N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.342 mi.
1807 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster Q
Relative: OH NPDES:
Lower Issue Date: 08/07/2015
Township: Not reported
Actual: Facility Npdes Permit: 4GRNO0785*EG
758 ft. Applicant Name: SUPERIOR WELDING CO INC
Applicant Address: 906 S NELSON RD COLUMBUS,OH 43205
113 POLSON RESIDENCE - RM - NO SPILL SPILLS S109050607
ESE 2372 EAST LIVINGSTON N/A
1/4-1/2 BEXELY, OH
0.345 mi.
1820 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill No.: 0803-25-0982
Spill Number: 982
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 3/2008
776 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 03/05/2008
Reporter Name: LIN POLSON
Confidential: Not reported
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1786
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: NO SPILL
Lat/Long: 3956329 / 8256017
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
114 64 66 WISCONSIN LLC EDR Hist Auto 1020458379
North 681 COLLEGE AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.346 mi.
1825 ft.
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 2011 64 66 WISCONSIN LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
779 ft. 2012 64 66 WISCONSIN LLC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
R115 NATIONWIDE TRUCK BROKERS SPILLS S102900892
SSw 1156 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.347 mi.
1834 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster R
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill No.: 9709-25-3694
Spill Number: 3694
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 9/1997
759 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 09/10/1997
Reporter Name: RK LEVY
Confidential: No
District Code: CD
Employee Number: Not reported
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: DIESEL FUEL
Lat/Long: Not reported
S116 PREFAB TRANSIT LUST U004099101
SW 1185 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43217
0.362 mi.
1913 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster S
Relative: LUST:
Lower Release Number: 25010172-N00001
Release Date: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
755 ft. LTF Status: 1 SUS/CON from regulated UST
FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Priority: 2

Review Date: 06/20/2000

Priority Decode: SUS/CON from non-regulated UST

Class1 Decode: A viable RP have been identified

Class: Viable Responsible Party has been identified

TC5196641.2s Page 111
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S117 PREFAB TRANSIT RGA LUST S114783578
SW 1185 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.362 mi.
1913 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster S
Relative: RGA LUST:
Lower 2012 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR

2011 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR
Actual: 2010 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR
755 ft. 2009 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR

2008 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR

2007 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR

2006 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR

2005 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR

2004 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR

2003 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR

2002 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR

2001 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR

2000 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR

1999 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR

1998 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR

1997 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR

1996 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR

1995 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR

1994 PREFAB TRANSIT 1185 ALUM CREEK DR
118 VERIZON WIRELESS - NELSON RD FINDS 1015794432
WNW 861 NELSON RD N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43215
0.369 mi.
1949 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Lower

Registry ID: 110046559032

Actual:
754 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System

The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly

shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is

facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific

programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of

common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are

maintained in programmatic databases.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
T119 UNK SPILLS S106309101
NNW KENTON AVE E END AT ALUM CREEK N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.371 mi.
1959 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster T
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill No.: 9906-25-2166

Spill Number: 2166

Actual: Spill Month/Year: 6/1999
750 ft.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNK (Continued) S106309101
Date Spill Reported: 06/14/1999
Reporter Name: MIKE DALTON
Confidential: No
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1752
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: MATERIAL BLUE
Lat/Long: 395715.6 / 825638.3
T120 LEAD S118272518
NNW 2052 KENTON AVE. N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43215
0.376 mi.
1986 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster T
Relative: LEAD:
Lower License Number: LA003091
Contractor Last Name: Weisberg
Actual: Contractor First Name: Lisa
751 ft. Summary Month: 1
Summary Year: 2010
Summary Number: 130845
Detail Number: 148513
Activity Performed: Clearance Testing
Reason For Activity: Abatement
T121 LEAD S118272519
NNW 2052 KENTON AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205
0.376 mi.
1986 ft. Site 3of 4in cluster T
Relative: LEAD:
Lower License Number: LA006799
Contractor Last Name: Twaits
Actual: Contractor First Name: Benjamin
751 ft. Summary Month: 11
Summary Year: 2007
Summary Number: 121494
Detail Number: 127035
Activity Performed: Inspection/Risk Assessment
Reason For Activity: Lead Safe Renovation
T122 LEAD S118272520
NNW 2052 KENTON ST N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205
0.377 mi.
1990 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster T
Relative: LEAD:
Lower License Number: LA007462
Contractor Last Name: KUPPER
Actual: Contractor First Name: ANDREW
746 ft. Summary Month: 7
Summary Year: 2007

TC5196641.2s Page 113



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S118272520
Summary Number: 119794
Detail Number: 123392
Activity Performed: Risk Assessment
Reason For Activity: EBL Investigation
U123 BYNUM HOBERT EDR Hist Auto 1009039181
WSwW 1889 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.381 mi.
2012 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster U
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Year: Name:
Actual: 1952 BYNUM HOBERT GASOLINE STATIONS
754 ft.
U124 UNK SPILLS S106312291
WSW MEMORY LANE BETWEEN 1909 AND 1889 LIVINGSTON N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.381 mi.
2012 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster U
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill No.: 9205-25-1802
Spill Number: 1802
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 5/1992
754 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 05/08/1992
Reporter Name: COHD
Confidential: No
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1786
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: ORPHAN DRUM
Lat/Long: 395650 / 825648
R125 COMMUNITY BUS SERVICES FINDS 1012145654
SSW 1160 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43219
0.381 mi.
2014 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster R
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110039154081
Actual:
758 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to

replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with

a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COMMUNITY BUS SERVICES (Continued) 1012145654
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
R126 SENTEK CORP SPILLS S105729003
SSW 1160B ALUM CREEK DR NPDES N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.381 mi.
2014 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster R
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill No.: 0201-25-0273
Spill Number: 273
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 1/2002
758 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 01/29/2002
Reporter Name: MIKE DALTON
Confidential: Not reported
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1752
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: WASTE WATER
Product Spilled Name: WASTE WATER
Lat/Long: 3956086 / 8247154
OH NPDES:
Issue Date: 11/20/2014
Township: Not reported
Facility Npdes Permit: 4GRNO0739*EG
Applicant Name: SENTEK CORP
Applicant Address: 1160B ALUM CREEK DR COLUMBUS,OH 42309
V127 OHIO POWER SPILLS S115813955
NW 1993 KENTON ST N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.389 mi.
2056 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster V
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill No.: 1401-25-0121
Spill Number: 121
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 1/2014
761 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 01/20/2014
Reporter Name: RAY WIRT
Confidential: Not reported
District Code: CD
Employee Number: Not reported
District C Decode: Central

Product Spilled Name:

Lat/Long:

TRANSFORMER OIL
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZXw6RHeZt4kX7kVwGuR3L4QRAE.HAIVeAZAAj9HtRny4bi3kWfwB1917sh5k5UfVhvd3kReGc9huKjDR08Y4GflLN7b4jSqQvbS6BmHAWTdEpAD.uN4A9bjAznyITesVgirCRLTAs.TZHRjAX3w7w7gjZoM9DTmHINY6qYtZgGwXtv3wq3i3VBGRcqoHaGCeJOa9Mz8t6A74cuxk65D3XP47gaMkjBBVuc85BG0GbGuu6ksRh8T5s.gLMs64EwfQype5PxGAVM1EeUY.n5f4banAzYAIIcRVF.cBzr4A65ZZWdYAtSY6DPUZZS4X3p5wzh44EEAREnEHtjPetP7396otLAf4hItkr568aQG7.XlkubRVYQ54jFrG6rOu6.4RRAsCe1QLsSg45fGQVYl9f1FA7syEjaY.cqW9mOzArZwIK71VSXy7sgaAjVdZpH6AOsv4OaLjEw79w6oHZ4t2GSKRrWcn6NYy9L55.NZbpRRiFmZ3jXAvU0AWofsfGwewq1i6TUAZ0mqXUu7w4HG4ekcRDbPHdZleaF03JU9tRgs4bFRkEJR4q0P7jsEk.6eVNWh3MS0GnB5uExsRpmR4GtxLmAG4CkOQOLR5yAqAyHMEITQ.Ocn4Ai.A98WIl6eV9KV7Wi0AjVjZklmAORX8Gl4jDVy9sdxHCfX9XTIRBYwnl1ayx1j8ggSbJL8izeI3YmQ7ziMWwnDfhQjwIa63
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZXw6RHeZt4kX7kVwGuR3L4QRAE.HAIVeAZAAj9HtRny4bi3kWfwB1917sh5k5UfVhvd3kReGc9huKjDR08Y4GflLN7b4jSqQvbS6BmHAWTdEpAD.uN4A9bjAznyITesVgirCRLTAs.TZHRjAX3w7w7gjZoM9DTmHINY6qYtZgGwXtv3wq3i3VBGRcqoHaGCeJOa9Mz8t6A74cuxk65D3XP47gaMkjBBVuc85BG0GbGuu6ksRh8T5s.gLMs64EwfQype5PxGAVM1EeUY.n5f4banAzYAIIcRVF.cBzr4A65ZZWdYAtSY6DPUZZS4X3p5wzh44EEAREnEHtjPetP7396otLAf4hItkr568aQG7.XlkubRVYQ54jFrG6rOu6.4RRAsCe1QLsSg45fGQVYl9f1FA7syEjaY.cqW9mOzArZwIK71VSXy7sgaAjVdZpH6AOsv4OaLjEw79w6oHZ4t2GSKRrWcn6NYy9L55.NZbpRRiFmZ3jXAvU0AWofsfGwewq1i6TUAZ0mqXUu7w4HG4ekcRDbPHdZleaF03JU9tRgs4bFRkEJR4q0P7jsEk.6eVNWh3MS0GnB5uExsRpmR4GtxLmAG4CkOQOLR5yAqAyHMEITQ.Ocn4Ai.A98WIl6eV9KV7Wi0AjVjZklmAORX8Gl4jDVy9sdxHCfX9XTIRBYwnl1ayx1j8ggSbJL8izeI3YmQ7ziMWwnDfhQjwIa63

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
V128 ERNS 2014071690
NwW 1993 KENTON ST N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.389 mi.
2056 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster V
Relative: Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
Higher additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Actual:
761 ft.
129 OBERFIELD’S INC PLANT NO 4 FINDS 1006213842
SW 1221 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.397 mi.
2094 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110009617664
Actual:
756 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
W130 BAYLOR TRUCKING INC SPILLS S113866540
SW 1245 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMUBUS, OH
0.400 mi.
2113 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster W
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill No.: 1304-25-0884
Spill Number: 884
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 4/2013
757 ft. Date Spill Reported:  04/23/2013
Reporter Name: CALLAHAN
Confidential: Not reported
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1752
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: DIESEL FUEL
Lat/Long: 3956391 / 8256044
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZXw6RHeZt4kX7kVwGuR3L4QRAE.HAIVeAZAAj9HtRny4bi3kWfwB1917sh5k5UfVhvd3kReGc9huKjDR08Y4GflLN7b4jSqQvbS6BmHAWTdEpAD.uN4A9bjAznyITesVgirCRLTAs.TZHRjAX3w7w7gjZoM9DTmHINY6qYtZgGwXtv3wq3i3VBGRcqoHaGCeJOa9Mz8t6A74cuxk65D3XP47gaMkjBBVuc85BG0GbGuu6ksRh8T5s.gLMs64EwfQype5PxGAVM1EeUY.n5f4banAzYAIIcRVF.cBzr4A65ZZWdYAtSY6DPUZZS4X3p5wzh44EEAREnEHtjPetP7396otLAf4hItkr568aQG7.XlkubRVYQ54jFrG6rOu6.4RRAsCe1QLsSg45fGQVYl9f1FA7syEjaY.cqW9mOzArZwIK71VSXy7sgaAjVdZpH6AOsv4OaLjEw79w6oHZ4t2GSKRrWcn6NYy9L55.NZbpRRiFmZ3jXAvU0AWofsfGwewq1i6TUAZ0mqXUu7w4HG4ekcRDbPHdZleaF03JU9tRgs4bFRkEJR5q0P7jsEk.6eVNWh3MS0GnB5uExsRpmR4GtxLmAG4CkOQOLR7yAqAyHMEITQ.Ocn3Ai.A98WIl6eV9KVAWi0AjVjZklmAORX4Gl4jDVy9sdxHCfX9XTIRBYwnl1ayx1jCggSbJL8izeI3YmQ3ziMWwnDfhQjwIa63
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZXw6RHeZt4kX7kVwGuR3L4QRAE.HAIVeAZAAj9HtRny4bi3kWfwB1917sh5k5UfVhvd3kReGc9huKjDR08Y4GflLN7b4jSqQvbS6BmHAWTdEpAD.uN4A9bjAznyITesVgirCRLTAs.TZHRjAX3w7w7gjZoM9DTmHINY6qYtZgGwXtv3wq3i3VBGRcqoHaGCeJOa9Mz8t6A74cuxk65D3XP47gaMkjBBVuc85BG0GbGuu6ksRh8T5s.gLMs64EwfQype5PxGAVM1EeUY.n5f4banAzYAIIcRVF.cBzr4A65ZZWdYAtSY6DPUZZS4X3p5wzh44EEAREnEHtjPetP7396otLAf4hItkr568aQG7.XlkubRVYQ54jFrG6rOu6.4RRAsCe1QLsSg45fGQVYl9f1FA7syEjaY.cqW9mOzArZwIK71VSXy7sgaAjVdZpH6AOsv4OaLjEw79w6oHZ4t2GSKRrWcn6NYy9L55.NZbpRRiFmZ3jXAvU0AWofsfGwewq1i6TUAZ0mqXUu7w4HG4ekcRDbPHdZleaF03JU9tRgs4bFRkEJR5q0P7jsEk.6eVNWh3MS0GnB5uExsRpmR4GtxLmAG4CkOQOLR7yAqAyHMEITQ.Ocn3Ai.A98WIl6eV9KVAWi0AjVjZklmAORX4Gl4jDVy9sdxHCfX9XTIRBYwnl1ayx1jCggSbJL8izeI3YmQ3ziMWwnDfhQjwIa63
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZXw6RHeZt4kX7kVwGuR3L4QRAE.HAIVeAZAAj9HtRny4bi3kWfwB1917sh5k5UfVhvd3kReGc9huKjDR08Y4GflLN7b4jSqQvbS6BmHAWTdEpAD.uN4A9bjAznyITesVgirCRLTAs.TZHRjAX3w7w7gjZoM9DTmHINY6qYtZgGwXtv3wq3i3VBGRcqoHaGCeJOa9Mz8t6A74cuxk65D3XP47gaMkjBBVuc85BG0GbGuu6ksRh8T5s.gLMs64EwfQype5PxGAVM1EeUY.n5f4banAzYAIIcRVF.cBzr4A65ZZWdYAtSY6DPUZZS4X3p5wzh44EEAREnEHtjPetP7396otLAf4hItkr568aQG7.XlkubRVYQ54jFrG6rOu6.4RRAsCe1QLsSg45fGQVYl9f1FA7syEjaY.cqW9mOzArZwIK71VSXy7sgaAjVdZpH6AOsv4OaLjEw79w6oHZ4t2GSKRrWcn6NYy9L55.NZbpRRiFmZ3jXAvU0AWofsfGwewq1i6TUAZ0mqXUu7w4HG4ekcRDbPHdZleaF03JU9tRgs4bFRkEJR4q0P7jsEk.6eVNWh3MS0GnB5uExsRpmR3GtxLmAG4CkOQOLR9yAqAyHMEITQ.Ocn5Ai.A98WIl6eV9KV4Wi0AjVjZklmAORX6Gl4jDVy9sdxHCfXBXTIRBYwnl1ayx1j7ggSbJL8izeI3YmQ5ziMWwnDfhQjwIa63
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZXw6RHeZt4kX7kVwGuR3L4QRAE.HAIVeAZAAj9HtRny4bi3kWfwB1917sh5k5UfVhvd3kReGc9huKjDR08Y4GflLN7b4jSqQvbS6BmHAWTdEpAD.uN4A9bjAznyITesVgirCRLTAs.TZHRjAX3w7w7gjZoM9DTmHINY6qYtZgGwXtv3wq3i3VBGRcqoHaGCeJOa9Mz8t6A74cuxk65D3XP47gaMkjBBVuc85BG0GbGuu6ksRh8T5s.gLMs64EwfQype5PxGAVM1EeUY.n5f4banAzYAIIcRVF.cBzr4A65ZZWdYAtSY6DPUZZS4X3p5wzh44EEAREnEHtjPetP7396otLAf4hItkr568aQG7.XlkubRVYQ54jFrG6rOu6.4RRAsCe1QLsSg45fGQVYl9f1FA7syEjaY.cqW9mOzArZwIK71VSXy7sgaAjVdZpH6AOsv4OaLjEw79w6oHZ4t2GSKRrWcn6NYy9L55.NZbpRRiFmZ3jXAvU0AWofsfGwewq1i6TUAZ0mqXUu7w4HG4ekcRDbPHdZleaF03JU9tRgs4bFRkEJR4q0P7jsEk.6eVNWh3MS0GnB5uExsRpmR3GtxLmAG4CkOQOLR9yAqAyHMEITQ.Ocn5Ai.A98WIl6eV9KV4Wi0AjVjZklmAORX6Gl4jDVy9sdxHCfXBXTIRBYwnl1ayx1j7ggSbJL8izeI3YmQ5ziMWwnDfhQjwIa63

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
W131 USA TRUCK SPILLS S114040370
SW 1245 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.400 mi.
2113 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster W
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill No.: 1309-25-2079
Spill Number: 2079
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 9/2013
757 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 09/11/2013
Reporter Name: ANDREW BARAN
Confidential: Not reported
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1752
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: DIESEL FUEL
Lat/Long: 3956390 / 8256415
W132 ERNS 2013059907
SW 1245 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.400 mi.
2113 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster W
Relative: Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
Lower additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Actual:
757 ft.
W133 BFGOODRICH ARROWHEAD COLUMBUS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000834397
SW 1251 ALUM CREEK DR. FINDS OHD987052495
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209 ECHO
0.402 mi.
2122 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster W
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency:11/13/1998
Facility name: ARROWHEAD INDUSTRIAL WATER INC
ACtl;a“ Facility address: 1251 ALUM CREEK DR
757 ft.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:

COLUMBUS, OH 43209
OHD987052495
THOMAS KNODE
1251 ALUM CREEK DR
COLUMBUS, OH 43209
us

614-253-8551

Not reported

05

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

BF GOODRICH COMPANY
3925 EMBASSY PKWY
AKRON, OH 44313

Not reported

216-374-2000

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZXw6RHeZt4kX7kVwGuR3L4QRAE.HAIVeAZAAj9HtRny4bi3kWfwB1917sh5k5UfVhvd3kReGc9huKjDR08Y4GflLN7b4jSqQvbS6BmHAWTdEpAD.uN4A9bjAznyITesVgirCRLTAs.TZHRjAX3w7w7gjZoM9DTmHINY6qYtZgGwXtv3wq3i3VBGRcqoHaGCeJOa9Mz8t6A74cuxk65D3XP47gaMkjBBVuc85BG0GbGuu6ksRh8T5s.gLMs64EwfQype5PxGAVM1EeUY.n5f4banAzYAIIcRVF.cBzr4A65ZZWdYAtSY6DPUZZS4X3p5wzh44EEAREnEHtjPetP7396otLAf4hItkr568aQG7.XlkubRVYQ54jFrG6rOu6.4RRAsCe1QLsSg45fGQVYl9f1FA7syEjaY.cqW9mOzArZwIK71VSXy7sgaAjVdZpH6AOsv4OaLjEw79w6oHZ4t2GSKRrWcn6NYy9L55.NZbpRRiFmZ3jXAvU0AWofsfGwewq1i6TUAZ0mqXUu7w4HG4ekcRDbPHdZleaF03JU9tRgs4bFRkEJR5q0P7jsEk.6eVNWh3MS0GnB5uExsRpmR4GtxLmAG4CkOQOLR6yAqAyHMEITQ.Ocn3Ai.A98WIl6eV9KV8Wi0AjVjZklmAORXCGl4jDVy9sdxHCfXCXTIRBYwnl1ayx1j3ggSbJL8izeI3YmQAziMWwnDfhQjwIa63
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZXw6RHeZt4kX7kVwGuR3L4QRAE.HAIVeAZAAj9HtRny4bi3kWfwB1917sh5k5UfVhvd3kReGc9huKjDR08Y4GflLN7b4jSqQvbS6BmHAWTdEpAD.uN4A9bjAznyITesVgirCRLTAs.TZHRjAX3w7w7gjZoM9DTmHINY6qYtZgGwXtv3wq3i3VBGRcqoHaGCeJOa9Mz8t6A74cuxk65D3XP47gaMkjBBVuc85BG0GbGuu6ksRh8T5s.gLMs64EwfQype5PxGAVM1EeUY.n5f4banAzYAIIcRVF.cBzr4A65ZZWdYAtSY6DPUZZS4X3p5wzh44EEAREnEHtjPetP7396otLAf4hItkr568aQG7.XlkubRVYQ54jFrG6rOu6.4RRAsCe1QLsSg45fGQVYl9f1FA7syEjaY.cqW9mOzArZwIK71VSXy7sgaAjVdZpH6AOsv4OaLjEw79w6oHZ4t2GSKRrWcn6NYy9L55.NZbpRRiFmZ3jXAvU0AWofsfGwewq1i6TUAZ0mqXUu7w4HG4ekcRDbPHdZleaF03JU9tRgs4bFRkEJR5q0P7jsEk.6eVNWh3MS0GnB5uExsRpmR4GtxLmAG4CkOQOLR6yAqAyHMEITQ.Ocn3Ai.A98WIl6eV9KV8Wi0AjVjZklmAORXCGl4jDVy9sdxHCfXCXTIRBYwnl1ayx1j3ggSbJL8izeI3YmQAziMWwnDfhQjwIa63

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BFGOODRICH ARROWHEAD COLUMBUS (Continued) 1000834397

Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner
Not reported
Not reported

DOYLE JOSEPH M KOHR ROYER GRIFFITH INC
NOT REPORTED

NOR REPORTED, OH 00000
Not reported

614-228-2471

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM

Violation Status:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

09/21/1998

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

110002316921

Environmental Interest/Information System
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BFGOODRICH ARROWHEAD COLUMBUS (Continued) 1000834397
US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
transported off-site.
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000834397
Registry ID: 110002316921
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002316921
w134 BF GOODRICH ARROWHEAD IND WATER CO SPILLS S102893436
Sw 1251 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.402 mi.
2122 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster W
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill No.: 9305-25-1956
Spill Number: 1956
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 5/1993
757 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 05/19/1993
Reporter Name: CITIZEN
Confidential: No
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1752
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: RESIN EXCHANGE BEADS
Lat/Long: 395638 / 825646
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZXw6RHeZt4kX7kVwGuR3L4QRAE.HAIVeAZAAj9HtRny4bi3kWfwB1917sh5k5UfVhvd3kReGc9huKjDR08Y4GflLN7b4jSqQvbS6BmHAWTdEpAD.uN4A9bjAznyITesVgirCRLTAs.TZHRjAX3w7w7gjZoM9DTmHINY6qYtZgGwXtv3wq3i3VBGRcqoHaGCeJOa9Mz8t6A74cuxk65D3XP47gaMkjBBVuc85BG0GbGuu6ksRh8T5s.gLMs64EwfQype5PxGAVM1EeUY.n5f4banAzYAIIcRVF.cBzr4A65ZZWdYAtSY6DPUZZS4X3p5wzh44EEAREnEHtjPetP7396otLAf4hItkr568aQG7.XlkubRVYQ54jFrG6rOu6.4RRAsCe1QLsSg45fGQVYl9f1FA7syEjaY.cqW9mOzArZwIK71VSXy7sgaAjVdZpH6AOsv4OaLjEw79w6oHZ4t2GSKRrWcn6NYy9L55.NZbpRRiFmZ3jXAvU0AWofsfGwewq1i6TUAZ0mqXUu7w4HG4ekcRDbPHdZleaF03JU9tRgs4bFRkEJR4q0P7jsEk.6eVNWh3MS0GnB5uExsRpmR3GtxLmAG4CkOQOLR3yAqAyHMEITQ.OcnBAi.A98WIl6eV9KV6Wi0AjVjZklmAORX7Gl4jDVy9sdxHCfX6XTIRBYwnl1ayx1jCggSbJL8izeI3YmQAziMWwnDfhQjwIa63
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZXw6RHeZt4kX7kVwGuR3L4QRAE.HAIVeAZAAj9HtRny4bi3kWfwB1917sh5k5UfVhvd3kReGc9huKjDR08Y4GflLN7b4jSqQvbS6BmHAWTdEpAD.uN4A9bjAznyITesVgirCRLTAs.TZHRjAX3w7w7gjZoM9DTmHINY6qYtZgGwXtv3wq3i3VBGRcqoHaGCeJOa9Mz8t6A74cuxk65D3XP47gaMkjBBVuc85BG0GbGuu6ksRh8T5s.gLMs64EwfQype5PxGAVM1EeUY.n5f4banAzYAIIcRVF.cBzr4A65ZZWdYAtSY6DPUZZS4X3p5wzh44EEAREnEHtjPetP7396otLAf4hItkr568aQG7.XlkubRVYQ54jFrG6rOu6.4RRAsCe1QLsSg45fGQVYl9f1FA7syEjaY.cqW9mOzArZwIK71VSXy7sgaAjVdZpH6AOsv4OaLjEw79w6oHZ4t2GSKRrWcn6NYy9L55.NZbpRRiFmZ3jXAvU0AWofsfGwewq1i6TUAZ0mqXUu7w4HG4ekcRDbPHdZleaF03JU9tRgs4bFRkEJR4q0P7jsEk.6eVNWh3MS0GnB5uExsRpmR3GtxLmAG4CkOQOLR3yAqAyHMEITQ.OcnBAi.A98WIl6eV9KV6Wi0AjVjZklmAORX7Gl4jDVy9sdxHCfX6XTIRBYwnl1ayx1jCggSbJL8izeI3YmQAziMWwnDfhQjwIa63

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
V135 CURTIS LESTER F EDR Hist Auto 1009040327
NW 2018 KENTON AV HANFORD N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.409 mi.
2159 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster V
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1942 CURTIS LESTER F AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
762 ft.
136 CAPITAL UNIVERSITY SPILLS S110339844
NE 789 EUCLAIRE AVE OFF OF MAIN ST N/A
1/4-1/2 BEXLEY, OH
0.412 mi.
2174 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill No.: 1002-25-0333
Spill Number: 333
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 2/2010
779 ft. Date Spill Reported:  02/16/2010
Reporter Name: KIMBERLY HEYM
Confidential: Not reported
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1752
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: FUEL OIL
Lat/Long: 3957206 / 8236194
X137 THE FINE LINE AUTO BODY INC RCRA-SQG 1000561726
NNW 2071 PAYNE AVE FINDS OHD987025590
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205 ECHO
0.418 mi.
2206 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster X
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 08/13/2009
Facility name: THE FINE LINE AUTO BODY INC
Actual: Facility address: 2071 PAYNE AVE
752 ft.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

COLUMBUS, OH 43205

OHD987025590

TIGRAN R SAFARYAN

2071 PAYNE AVE

COLUMBUS, OH 43205

us

614-258-5555

TIGRANUSA@YAHOO.COM

05

Private

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE FINE LINE AUTO BODY INC (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

TIGRAN R SAFARYAN
2071 PAYNE AVE
COLUMBUS, OH 43205
us

614-258-5555

Not reported

Not reported

5

Private

Operator

10/19/2007

Not reported

TIGRAN R SAFARYAN
2071 PAYNE AVE
COLUMBUS, OH 43205
us

614-258-5555

Not reported

Not reported

5

Private

Owner

10/19/2007

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: F003
Waste name:

1000561726

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE FINE LINE AUTO BODY INC (Continued) 1000561726

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Historical Generators:

ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

F004

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS, CRESYLIC ACID,
AND NITROBENZENE; AND THE STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SOLVENTS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Date form received by agency: 01/14/1999

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

FINE LINE THE
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE FINE LINE AUTO BODY INC (Continued) 1000561726
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Regulation violated: SR - 3745-52-11
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date violation determined: 10/29/1998
Date achieved compliance:  01/27/1999

Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date: ~ 11/10/1998
Enf. disposition status: Not reported
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported

Enforcement lead agency: State

Proposed penalty amount: Not reported
Final penalty amount: Not reported
Paid penalty amount: Not reported

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date: 10/29/1998
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date achieved compliance:  01/27/1999
Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110004686821

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000561726
Registry ID: 110004686821
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004686821
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6BYj6KY.B93.YhLjjOY33wcVKfbBYj3g.WpnAMPn9bzi3Z9z.QyaB8x6hduaLzSljMrF3pcXOUBMYLPV3TGG4b9RweOac6ooVgOn6QHaf0mrbvxtBCA6ABVYjYCf3lrvgoFFCzZ0WbYkpyPPnxKC7XwGMJZJPjRjnpeV6eCzBwN1Y6NnjBuK3VLpKR0xYadO.vbj9Wjm9Fcl3wyU.WTE3fBGhQiYLcc9jf3H5NS4OfNGYjVS3xgT5SnKwZKRce8gVh895Fb0fD8wbsndBrtl4lM7jN1o3eDzgxmoBnWlWkc1pglEn3H46r.ZBgsOYTacjFk34SspKjEIYVDT.9vn3Mlz9QcO3Nkz.C6f8f37hzexLnbojacx4yTeO6wVY7iV3tjdCHwDwZMPc.LcVDTU9P4yf1m9bL.9Babn9mWBjbv43FPagoYx7Z3uWBFSpZj3nFCH4wYiMeWPPKYVnUKB2iwwb8vszxWUi85d5bCIZZ6f9thvz7CNvXBqQzAyy5RhaEoc6bMvBZfhYubFjeO34i1fKaIRYFHM.CLB3nov9TxA316w.kl44QmohJ9LLwLojABc3bOYOBxKY67N3AZX3kaMwFlrc89nVZQ.3I0sfKarbGQvBCm18yR.jEtV3C6dgpbc9skbWb4BpvHCnLZX4R.oM3IoPMVHn1YMAJalbnMlzjlXiJ1R5js5Zhng9fgxzVLx9EW9QOWYyrEbaOfN3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6BYj6KY.B93.YhLjjOY33wcVKfbBYj3g.WpnAMPn9bzi3Z9z.QyaB8x6hduaLzSljMrF3pcXOUBMYLPV3TGG4b9RweOac6ooVgOn6QHaf0mrbvxtBCA6ABVYjYCf3lrvgoFFCzZ0WbYkpyPPnxKC7XwGMJZJPjRjnpeV6eCzBwN1Y6NnjBuK3VLpKR0xYadO.vbj9Wjm9Fcl3wyU.WTE3fBGhQiYLcc9jf3H5NS4OfNGYjVS3xgT5SnKwZKRce8gVh895Fb0fD8wbsndBrtl4lM7jN1o3eDzgxmoBnWlWkc1pglEn3H46r.ZBgsOYTacjFk34SspKjEIYVDT.9vn3Mlz9QcO3Nkz.C6f8f37hzexLnbojacx4yTeO6wVY7iV3tjdCHwDwZMPc.LcVDTU9P4yf1m9bL.9Babn9mWBjbv43FPagoYx7Z3uWBFSpZj3nFCH4wYiMeWPPKYVnUKB2iwwb8vszxWUi85d5bCIZZ6f9thvz7CNvXBqQzAyy5RhaEoc6bMvBZfhYubFjeO34i1fKaIRYFHM.CLB3nov9TxA316w.kl44QmohJ9LLwLojABc3bOYOBxKY67N3AZX3kaMwFlrc89nVZQ.3I0sfKarbGQvBCm18yR.jEtV3C6dgpbc9skbWb4BpvHCnLZX4R.oM3IoPMVHn1YMAJalbnMlzjlXiJ1R5js5Zhng9fgxzVLx9EW9QOWYyrEbaOfN3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
X138 FINE LINE AUTO SPILLS S106959619
NNW 2071 PAYNE AVE OFF LIVINGSTON N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.418 mi.
2206 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster X
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill No.: 0505-25-2206
Spill Number: 2206
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 5/2005
752 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 05/16/2005
Reporter Name: ANONYMOUS
Confidential: Not reported
District Code: CD
Employee Number: Not reported
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: PAINT WASTE
Product Spilled Name: PAINT WASTE
Lat/Long: Not reported
V139 LISTONS PAINTING INC RCRA-CESQG 1004765144
NW 1982 KENTON AVE FINDS OHD987015005
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205 ECHO
0.427 mi.
2252 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster V
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/22/1991
Facility name: LISTONS PAINTING INC
ACéL;ali Facility address: 1982 KENTON AVE
756 ft.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

COLUMBUS, OH 43205
OHD987015005
MICHAEL LISTON
1982 KENTON AVE
COLUMBUS, OH 43205
us

614-252-4286

Not reported

05

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste

CAL LIMITED
1982 KENTON AVE
COLUMBUS, OH 43205
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LISTONS PAINTING INC (Continued) 1004765144

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
614-252-4286
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner

Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

FOO1

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LISTONS PAINTING INC (Continued) 1004765144
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FOO1, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110004679624
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1004765144
Registry ID: 110004679624
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004679624
Y140 CONTAINER MANAGEMENT CO FINDS 1016200781
West 1826 EAST LIVINGSTON AVE ECHO N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205
0.428 mi.
2260 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster Y
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110004588438
Actual:
758 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

US EPA Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
is an federal online database for Brownfields Grantees to
electronically submit data directly to EPA.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6BYj6KY.B93.YhLjjOY33wcVKfbBYj3g.WpnAMPn9bzi3Z9z.QyaB8x6hduaLzSljMrF3pcXOUBMYLPV3TGG4b9RweOac6ooVgOn6QHaf0mrbvxtBCA6ABVYjYCf3lrvgoFFCzZ0WbYkpyPPnxKC7XwGMJZJPjRjnpeV6eCzBwN1Y6NnjBuK3VLpKR0xYadO.vbj9Wjm9Fcl3wyU.WTE3fBGhQiYLcc9jf3H5NS4OfNGYjVS3xgT5SnKwZKRce8gVh895Fb0fD8wbsndBrtl4lM7jN1o3eDzgxmoBnWlWkc1pglEn3H46r.ZBgsOYTacjFk34SspKjEIYVDT.9vn3Mlz9QcO3Nkz.C6f8f37hzexLnbojacx4yTeO6wVY7iV3tjdCHwDwZMPc.LcVDTU9P4yf1m9bL.9Babn9mWBjbv43FPagoYx7Z3uWBFSpZj3nFCH4wYiMeWPPKYVnUKB2iwwb8vszxWUi85d5bCIZZ6f9thvz7CNvXBqQzAyy5RhaEoc6bMvBZfhYubFjeO34i1fKaIRYFHM.CLB3nov9TxA316w.kl44QmohJ9LLwLojABc3bOYOBxKY67N3AZX3kaMwFlrc89nVZQ.7I0sfKarbGQvBCm1AyR.jEtV3C6dgpbc9skbWb4BpvHCnLZX8R.oM3IoPMVHn1YM4JalbnMlzjlXiJ1R7js5Zhng9fgxzVLx7EW9QOWYyrEbaOfN3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6BYj6KY.B93.YhLjjOY33wcVKfbBYj3g.WpnAMPn9bzi3Z9z.QyaB8x6hduaLzSljMrF3pcXOUBMYLPV3TGG4b9RweOac6ooVgOn6QHaf0mrbvxtBCA6ABVYjYCf3lrvgoFFCzZ0WbYkpyPPnxKC7XwGMJZJPjRjnpeV6eCzBwN1Y6NnjBuK3VLpKR0xYadO.vbj9Wjm9Fcl3wyU.WTE3fBGhQiYLcc9jf3H5NS4OfNGYjVS3xgT5SnKwZKRce8gVh895Fb0fD8wbsndBrtl4lM7jN1o3eDzgxmoBnWlWkc1pglEn3H46r.ZBgsOYTacjFk34SspKjEIYVDT.9vn3Mlz9QcO3Nkz.C6f8f37hzexLnbojacx4yTeO6wVY7iV3tjdCHwDwZMPc.LcVDTU9P4yf1m9bL.9Babn9mWBjbv43FPagoYx7Z3uWBFSpZj3nFCH4wYiMeWPPKYVnUKB2iwwb8vszxWUi85d5bCIZZ6f9thvz7CNvXBqQzAyy5RhaEoc6bMvBZfhYubFjeO34i1fKaIRYFHM.CLB3nov9TxA316w.kl44QmohJ9LLwLojABc3bOYOBxKY67N3AZX3kaMwFlrc89nVZQ.7I0sfKarbGQvBCm1AyR.jEtV3C6dgpbc9skbWb4BpvHCnLZX8R.oM3IoPMVHn1YM4JalbnMlzjlXiJ1R7js5Zhng9fgxzVLx7EW9QOWYyrEbaOfN3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONTAINER MANAGEMENT CO (Continued) 1016200781
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1016200781
Registry ID: 110004588438
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004588438
Y141 HOFFMAN CONTAINER US BROWNFIELDS 1014949049
West 1826 EAST LIVINGSTON AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 00000
0.428 mi.
2260 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster Y
Lower Property Name: HOFFMAN CONTAINER
Recipient Name: Columbus, City of
Actual: Grant Type: Assessment
758 ft. Property Number: Not reported
Parcel size: 4
Latitude: 39.9488
Longitude: -82.948574
HCM Label: Address Matching-House Number
Map Scale: 100000
Point of Reference: Entrance Point of a Facility or Station
Highlights: Not reported
Datum: World Geodetic System of 1984

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

12664

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Grant Type: N/A

Accomplishment Type: Phase | Environmental Assessment
Accomplishment Count: 0

Cooperative Agreement Number: 98538701

Start Date: 09/30/2002 00:00:00

Ownership Entity:
Completion Date:
Current Owner:

Not reported
09/30/2002 00:00:00
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6BYj6KY.B93.YhLjjOY33wcVKfbBYj3g.WpnAMPn9bzi3Z9z.QyaB8x6hduaLzSljMrF3pcXOUBMYLPV3TGG4b9RweOac6ooVgOn6QHaf0mrbvxtBCA6ABVYjYCf3lrvgoFFCzZ0WbYkpyPPnxKC7XwGMJZJPjRjnpeV6eCzBwN1Y6NnjBuK3VLpKR0xYadO.vbj9Wjm9Fcl3wyU.WTE3fBGhQiYLcc9jf3H5NS4OfNGYjVS3xgT5SnKwZKRce8gVh895Fb0fD8wbsndBrtl4lM7jN1o3eDzgxmoBnWlWkc1pglEn3H46r.ZBgsOYTacjFk34SspKjEIYVDT.9vn3Mlz9QcO3Nkz.C6f8f37hzexLnbojacx4yTeO6wVY7iV3tjdCHwDwZMPc.LcVDTU9P4yf1m9bL.9Babn9mWBjbv43FPagoYx7Z3uWBFSpZj3nFCH4wYiMeWPPKYVnUKB2iwwb8vszxWUi85d5bCIZZ6f9thvz7CNvXBqQzAyy5RhaEoc6bMvBZfhYubFjeO34i1fKaIRYFHM.CLB3nov9TxA316w.kl44QmohJ9LLwLojABc3bOYOBxKY67N3AZX4kaMwFlrc89nVZQ.9I0sfKarbGQvBCm15yR.jEtV3C6dgpbc3skbWb4BpvHCnLZX3R.oM3IoPMVHn1YMAJalbnMlzjlXiJ1RBjs5Zhng9fgxzVLx4EW9QOWYyrEbaOfN3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6BYj6KY.B93.YhLjjOY33wcVKfbBYj3g.WpnAMPn9bzi3Z9z.QyaB8x6hduaLzSljMrF3pcXOUBMYLPV3TGG4b9RweOac6ooVgOn6QHaf0mrbvxtBCA6ABVYjYCf3lrvgoFFCzZ0WbYkpyPPnxKC7XwGMJZJPjRjnpeV6eCzBwN1Y6NnjBuK3VLpKR0xYadO.vbj9Wjm9Fcl3wyU.WTE3fBGhQiYLcc9jf3H5NS4OfNGYjVS3xgT5SnKwZKRce8gVh895Fb0fD8wbsndBrtl4lM7jN1o3eDzgxmoBnWlWkc1pglEn3H46r.ZBgsOYTacjFk34SspKjEIYVDT.9vn3Mlz9QcO3Nkz.C6f8f37hzexLnbojacx4yTeO6wVY7iV3tjdCHwDwZMPc.LcVDTU9P4yf1m9bL.9Babn9mWBjbv43FPagoYx7Z3uWBFSpZj3nFCH4wYiMeWPPKYVnUKB2iwwb8vszxWUi85d5bCIZZ6f9thvz7CNvXBqQzAyy5RhaEoc6bMvBZfhYubFjeO34i1fKaIRYFHM.CLB3nov9TxA316w.kl44QmohJ9LLwLojABc3bOYOBxKY67N3AZX4kaMwFlrc89nVZQ.9I0sfKarbGQvBCm15yR.jEtV3C6dgpbc3skbWb4BpvHCnLZX3R.oM3IoPMVHn1YMAJalbnMlzjlXiJ1RBjs5Zhng9fgxzVLx4EW9QOWYyrEbaOfN3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOFFMAN CONTAINER (Continued) 1014949049
Did Owner Change: N
Cleanup Required: U

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air contaminated:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:

Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:

Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:

Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
U

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOFFMAN CONTAINER (Continued) 1014949049
Greenspace acreage and type: Not reported
Superfund Fed. landowner flag: Not reported
Arsenic cleaned up: Not reported
Cadmium cleaned up: Not reported
Chromium cleaned up: Not reported
Copper cleaned up: Not reported
Iron cleaned up: Not reported
mercury cleaned up: Not reported
Nickel Cleaned Up: Not reported
No clean up: Not reported
Pesticides cleaned up: Not reported
Selenium cleaned up: Not reported
SVOCs cleaned up: Not reported
Unknown clean up: Not reported
Arsenic contaminant found: Not reported
Cadmium contaminant found: Not reported
Chromium contaminant found: Not reported
Copper contaminant found: Not reported
Iron contaminant found: Not reported
Mercury contaminant found: Not reported
Nickel contaminant found: Not reported
No contaminant found: Not reported
Pesticides contaminant found: Not reported
Selenium contaminant found: Not reported
SVOCs contaminant found: Not reported
Unknown contaminant found: Not reported
Future Use: Multistory Not reported
Media affected Bluiding Material: Not reported
Media affected indoor air: Not reported
Building material media cleaned up: Not reported
Indoor air media cleaned up: Not reported
Unknown media cleaned up: Not reported
Past Use: Multistory Not reported
Property Description: Drum Recycling property, cold storage
Below Poverty Number: 1017
Below Poverty Percent: 33.9%
Meidan Income: 2543
Meidan Income Number: 1822
Meidan Income Percent: 60.8%
Vacant Housing Number: 409
Vacant Housing Percent: 23.9%
Unemployed Number: 363
Unemployed Percent: 12.1%
Y142 HOFFMAN CONTAINER CO FORMER, COLUMBUS DERR S106200941
West 1826 LIVINGSTON AVE VAPOR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205
0.428 mi.
2260 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster Y
Relative: DERR:
Lower DERR ID: 125002255
District: CDO
Actual: Alias: Hoffman Container Co Former, Columbus
758 ft. Lat/Long: 39.949714 -82.94854
CERCLIS ID: Not reported
Program: Clean Ohio Fund
Decode for Activity: Clean Ohio Fund
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Y143 GENERAL THEMING CONTRACTORS RCRA-SQG 1000229729
West 1826 E LIVINGSTON AVE OHDO000817064
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205
0.428 mi.
2260 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster Y
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 12/06/2004
Facility name: GENERAL THEMING CONTRACTORS

?géufali Facility address: 1826 E LIVINGSTON AVE

1.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Telephone ext.:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

COLUMBUS, OH 43205

OHD000817064

PHILIP REYNOLDS

1826 E LIVINGSTON AVE

COLUMBUS, OH 43205

us

614-252-6342

204

PHILR@THEMING.NET

05

Private

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

GENERAL THEMING CONTRACTOR
1826 E LIVINGSTON AVE
COLUMBUS, OH 43205
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

07/02/2000

Not reported

GENERAL THEMING CONTRACTORS
1826 E LIVINGSTON AVE
COLUMBUS, OH 43205
us

614-252-6342

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

01/01/1900

Not reported

MARMAX

1200 CORRUGATED WAY
COLUMBUS, OH 43201
us

TC5196641.2s Page 130



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GENERAL THEMING CONTRACTORS (Continued) 1000229729

Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner
04/08/1988
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

10/06/2004
GENERAL THEMING CONTRACTORS
Small Quantity Generator

D001
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GENERAL THEMING CONTRACTORS (Continued) 1000229729
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL

KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Date form received by agency: 04/16/1998

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

CONTAINER MANAGEMENT CO
Small Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GENERAL THEMING CONTRACTORS (Continued)

LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:
Violation lead agency:

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:
Violation lead agency:

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:
Violation lead agency:

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:
Violation lead agency:

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

SR - 3745-52-34(A)(3) & (D)(4)

Generators - Pre-transport
10/06/2004
12/17/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/15/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 3745-52-11
Generators - General
10/06/2004
12/17/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/15/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 3745-52-34(D)(5)(b)
Generators - Pre-transport
10/06/2004

12/17/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/15/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 3745-66-74
Generators - Pre-transport
10/06/2004
12/17/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/15/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

1000229729
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GENERAL THEMING CONTRACTORS (Continued) 1000229729
Final penalty amount: Not reported
Paid penalty amount: Not reported
Regulation violated: SR - 3745-52-12
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date violation determined: 10/06/2004
Date achieved compliance:  12/17/2004
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  11/15/2004
Enf. disposition status: Not reported
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported
Enforcement lead agency: State
Proposed penalty amount: Not reported
Final penalty amount: Not reported
Paid penalty amount: Not reported
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date: 12/20/2004
Evaluation: NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
Evaluation date: 10/06/2004
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - Pre-transport
Date achieved compliance:  12/17/2004
Evaluation lead agency: State
Evaluation date: 10/06/2004
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date achieved compliance:  12/17/2004
Evaluation lead agency: State
Y144 GENERAL THEMING CONTRACTORS NPDES S111440253
West 1826 E LIVINGSTON AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.428 mi.
2260 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster Y
Relative: OH NPDES:
Lower Issue Date: 10/31/2007
Township: Not reported
Actual: Facility Npdes Permit: 4GRN00195*DG
758 ft. GENERAL THEMING CONTRACTORS

Applicant Name:

Applicant Address: 1826 E LIVINGSTON COLUMBUS,OH 43205
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
145 LEAD S118286125
NE 728 FRANCIS AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 BEXLEY, OH 43209
0.429 mi.
2263 ft.
Relative: LEAD:
Higher License Number: LA003091
Contractor Last Name: Weisberg
Actual: Contractor First Name: Lisa
779 ft. Summary Month: 9
Summary Year: 2011
Summary Number: 137099
Detail Number: 163236
Activity Performed: Inspection
Reason For Activity: Owner Requested
7146 COLUMBUS MARBLE PRODUCT INC NPDES S111440262
WNW 808 RHOADS AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.438 mi.
2314 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster Z
Relative: OH NPDES:
Higher Issue Date: 11/15/2007
Township: Not reported
Actual: Facility Npdes Permit: 4GRN00207*DG
763 ft. Applicant Name: COLUMBUS MARBLE PRODUCT INC
Applicant Address: 808 RHOADS AVE , COLUMBUS, OH 43205
147 COLUMBUS WWTP SPILLS S105728959
West RHOADS AVE & GAULT ST N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.442 mi.
2335 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill No.: 0112-25-4673
Spill Number: 4673
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 12/2001
757 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 12/11/2001
Reporter Name: MIKE FOSTER
Confidential: Not reported
District Code: CD
Employee Number: Not reported
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: SEWAGE
Product Spilled Name: SEWAGE

Lat/Long:

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7148 COLUMBUS MARBLE PRODUCT FINDS 1005799743
WNW 808 RHOADS AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205
0.448 mi.
2368 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster Z
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110006326136
Actual:
761 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
149 NOBLE S INC EDR Hist Auto 1009037759
NW 666 S NELSON RD N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.452 mi.
2388 ft.
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1972 NOBLES SERVICE INC Motor Vehicle Supplies And New Parts
762 ft. 1973 NOBLES SERVICE INC Motor Vehicle Supplies And New Parts
1974 NOBLES SERVICE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1975 NOBLES SERVICE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1976 NOBLE S SERVICE INC GASOLINE STATIONS
1976 NOBLES SERVICE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1977 NOBLES SERVICE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1978 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1979 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1980 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1981 NOBLE SINC AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1982 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1983 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1985 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1986 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1987 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1988 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1989 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1990 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1991 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1992 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1993 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1994 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1995 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1996 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1997 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1998 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1999 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2000 NOBLESINC General Automotive Repair Shops
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NOBLE S INC (Continued) 1009037759
2001 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2002 NOBLESINC General Automotive Repair Shops
2003 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2004 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2005 NOBLESINC General Automotive Repair Shops
2006 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2007 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2008 NOBLES INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2009 NOBLESINC General Automotive Repair Shops
150 COLUMBUS WWTP SPILLS S103777317
SSE MEDFORD PL & BROOKWOOD N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.455 mi.
2400 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill No.: 9812-25-5005
Spill Number: 5005
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 12/1998
757 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 12/22/1998
Reporter Name: MIKE FOSTER
Confidential: No
District Code: CD
Employee Number: Not reported
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: SEWAGE
Lat/Long: Not reported
151 AMP-OHIO GAS TURBINES - BOWLING GREEN (0387020378) FINDS 1014822956
SE 1225 COLLEGE DRIVE - 2600 AIRPORT DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43219
0.456 mi.
2406 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110041071577
Actual:
767 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6KaV6jIpKv0GanwSVXhg3YB3jARsIInqpN6PAWgpvlfS00aPGKIEBFm9nuecwPRsS0nL3NoQXtEWhMZGgQsz4S77Yu8aBwBI3uBf6flOA0ZZRVGasyw7AhPNI6bMnY4yqvmdCXIaNKZ06fsZPraw78kKWYpngkOfpNwS6wJ5KCUbaJKYVXEw3VUOjFg7IaWapXIr9gUQvObu0kX.GxOj3mTzndNGw1ZcStzR56A8XjT5hsj0gDi.50bRYlHHBaKi3Qy85YGJARQMRZ5isvhq4RdRIm1RnXJ0q94WB5hxNOfW6LPPPi6a61ceKolDatr9VUnY4A.TjjCNI7AXpwQT35Qdvy370YC4GXdl8kDTnVIdwfbiS7oo4CARX50bh8QwgrIvCtqXYFkcBQUR3vui997iAxCoRyPGs5t59F9rIpHCn9E9qeZv7HukNcTI6KBWP6.d4.14WZ6DghzhpPa.2gQ1lQp8fofRScMB5i0Y0qHNaXdmP1Nav4qWK9gYIvTlE8aV6DEBK7YXaKmMVFVL4mJCjRyzIqzTpnwK3Hdhv.Dz0UxwGHDi404DntuvwMZVSRM33LqbXYj3hSnsgWN94EnkYitSB31D3E0Z78svAgQqRkNwsTSHBnB0IK9Un7b7qzrG5kmANUe96ZncPJiX5bFZWN57gqsbpswBCaAElseafgzVSeYe8I4i05ElaKCcPTPT9wKQKLlPI03yE0kB3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AA152 CONNS POTATO CHIPS SPILLS S106199853
SSw 1271 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.456 mi.
2406 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster AA
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill No.: 0306-25-2087
Spill Number: 2087
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 6/2003
758 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 06/11/2003
Reporter Name: TAMMY VAN WALSEN
Confidential: Not reported
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1786
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: FUEL OIL
Product Spilled Name: FUEL OIL
Lat/Long: Not reported
AA153 CONNS POTATO CHIPS ARCHIVE UST U004088212
SSw 1271 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.456 mi.
2406 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster AA
Relative: ARCHIVE UST:
Lower Facility Number: 25010851
Owner Name: CONNS POTATO CHIPS
ACéL;ali Owner Address: CLIFFWOOD & NANCY AVE
758 ft.

Owner City,St,Zip:

ZANESVILLE, OH 43701

Permit:
Facility Id: 25010851
Permit Id: P00001

Permit Status: Closed

Issued Date: 11/12/
LFD Permit Id: 13203

Inspection:
Facility Id: 25010

2003

851

Permit Number: P00001

Code: 101
Inspection Type: Final

Tank ID:
Tank Type:
Tank Status:
Install Date:
Content:
Capacity:

T00001
Bare Steel

Filled in Place With Solid Material

Not reported
Unknown
10000

Corrosion Protection Tank: Not reported

CAS #:

Regulated:

Overfill Device Installed:
Spill Device Installed:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Release Detection On Tank: Not reported

Date Removed:
Date Last Use:

Not reported
11/12/2003
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONNS POTATO CHIPS (Continued) u004088212
Date Abandoned/Closed: 11/12/2003
AST/UST: UST
Corrosion Protection Piping:  Not reported
Piping Material: Bare Steel
Piping Type: Not reported
Release Detection On Piping: Not reported
AA154 CONN’'S POTATO CHIPS RGA LUST S114757409
SSw 1271 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.456 mi.
2406 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster AA
Relative: RGA LUST:
Lower 2012 CONN'S POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR
2011 CONN'S POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR
Actual: 2010 CONN'S POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR
758 ft. 2009 CONN'S POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR
2008 CONN'S POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR
2007 CONN'S POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR
2006 CONN'S POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR
2005 CONN'S POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR
2004 CONN'S POTATO CHIPS 1271 ALUM CREEK DR
AA155 CONN’'S POTATO CHIPS LUST U004218222
SSw 1271 ALUM CREEK DR USsT N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209 NPDES
0.456 mi.
2406 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster AA
Relative: LUST:
Lower Release Number: 25010851-N00001
Release Date: 03/03/2004
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
758 ft. LTF Status: 6 Closure of regulated UST
FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Priority: 2
Review Date: 03/29/2007

Priority Decode: SUS/CON from non-regulated UST
Class1 Decode: A viable RP have been identified

Class: Viable Responsible Party has been identified
UST:

Facility Id: 25010851

Facility Type: Commercial

Owner Name:
Owner Address:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Tank Number:
Status:

UST Capacity:
Tank Content:
Installation Date:
Construction:
Date Last Used:
Date TCL Closed:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TO0001

CLO - In Place
10000
Unknown

Not reported
BM - Bare Metal
11/12/2003

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONN'’S POTATO CHIPS (Continued) u004218222
Date Removed: Not reported
CAS Number: Not reported
Abandoned Approved: Not reported
Regulated: NO
Sensitive Area: NO
Date Of Sensitivity: Not reported
UST Configurations: Not reported
Construction Comments: Bare Steel
Corrosion Protections: Not reported
Corrosion Protection Comments: Not reported
Primary Release Detection: AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)
Secondary Release Detection: Not reported
Release Detection Comments: RDTank: / RDLine:
Piping Configuration: Not reported
Piping Configuration Comments: Not reported
Piping Styles: NA - Not Applicable
Piping Constructions: BM - Bare Metal
Piping Construction Comments: Bare Steel
Piping Corrosion Protections: OTH - Other (explain)
Piping Corrosion Protection Comments: Not reported
Piping Release Detections: OTH - Other(explain)
Piping Release Detection Comments:  Not reported
Spill Prevention Manholes: OTH - Other (Explain)
Spill Prevention Manhole Comments:  Not reported
OverFill Prevention: Not reported
OverFill Prevention Comment: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
OH NPDES:
Issue Date: 12/16/2014
Township: Not reported
Facility Npdes Permit: 4GRNO0743*EG
Applicant Name: CONNS POTATO CHIPS CO INC
Applicant Address: 1805 KEMPER CT ZANESVILLE,OH 43701
AB156 CAPITAL UNIVERSITY ICIS 1018288062
North 2199 E MAIN ST N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.457 mi.
2415 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster AB
Relative: ICIS:
Higher Enforcement Action ID: 05-000F000390490004300003
FRS ID: 110001623477
Actual: Action Name: CAPITAL UNIVERSITY 390490004300003
780 ft. Facility Name: CAPITAL UNIVERSITY
Facility Address: 2199 E MAIN ST
COLUMBUS, OH 43209
Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation
Facility County: FRANKLIN
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal
EA Type Code: NOV
Facility SIC Code: Not reported
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 39.95723
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -82.93949
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAPITAL UNIVERSITY (Continued) 1018288062
Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: OH0000000125042612
Facility NAICS Code: 611310
Tribal Land Code: Not reported
AB157 CAPITAL UNIVERSITY RCRA-SQG 1000264220
North 2199 E MAIN ST FTTS OHDO075002717
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209 HIST FTTS
0.457 mi. FINDS
2415 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AB ECHO
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 02/16/1989
Facility name: CAPITAL UNIVERSITY
Actual: Facility address: 2199 E MAIN ST
780 ft.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

COLUMBUS, OH 43209

OHDO075002717

K RICHARDSON

2199 E MAIN ST

COLUMBUS, OH 43209

us

614-236-6015

Not reported

05

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

EVANGELICAL LUTH CHURCH OF AMER
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

312-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

312-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAPITAL UNIVERSITY (Continued)

Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: D003
Waste name: REACTIVE WASTE

Violation Status:

FTTS INSP:

Inspection Number:
Region:

Inspection Date:
Inspector:

Violation occurred:
Investigation Type:

Investigation Reason:

Legislation Code:
Facility Function:

HIST FTTS INSP:

Inspection Number:
Region:

Inspection Date:
Inspector:

Violation occurred:
Investigation Type:

Investigation Reason:

Legislation Code:
Facility Function:

No violations found

199107260H026 1

05

07/26/91

NETZLY

No

Section 6 PCB State Conducted
Neutral Scheme, State

TSCA

User

199107260H026 1

05

Not reported

NETZLY

No

Section 6 PCB State Conducted
Neutral Scheme, State

TSCA

User

1000264220
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAPITAL UNIVERSITY (Continued) 1000264220
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110001623477
Environmental Interest/Information System
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
STATE MASTER
AIR MINOR
The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000264220
Registry ID: 110001623477
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001623477
158 CHARLES E MERRILL PUBLISHING CO FINDS 1006218185
SSW 1300 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43209
0.459 mi.
2424 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110009667271
Actual:
758 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System

The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHARLES E MERRILL PUBLISHING CO (Continued) 1006218185
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
159 UNK SPILLS S106311018
SW MEMORY LANE N 500 FEET N OF MEMORY LANE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.460 mi.
2428 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill No.: 9511-25-4607
Spill Number: 4607
Actual: Spill Month/Year: 11/1995
756 ft. Date Spill Reported: ~ 11/13/1995
Reporter Name: BRAD CAMPBELL
Confidential: No
District Code: CD
Employee Number: 1752
District C Decode: Central
Product Spilled Name: ORPHAN DRUM
Lat/Long: 395639 / 825647
AC160 PLANT EDR Hist Cleaner 1009157395
NNW 580 HOLTZMAN AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.472 mi.
2490 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster AC
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1932 BUCKEYE CLEANING CO THE CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
755 ft. 1947  PLANT CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
1947 PLANT DRY CLEANERS
1947 PLANT CLEANERS-GARMENTS CURTAINS AND DRAPERIES
1952 BUCKEYE CLEANING CO CLEANERS AND DYERS
1952 BUCKEYE CLEANING CO THE DRY CLEANERS
1952 BUCKEYE CLEANING CO THE CLEANERS
1960 BUCKEYE LANG CLEANERS INC OFFIC CLEANERS AND DYERS
AD161 LEAD S118270889
West 1799 BIDE A WEE PARK N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205
0.476 mi.
2514 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster AD
Relative: LEAD:
Lower License Number: LA9321
Contractor Last Name: Bragg
Actual: Contractor First Name: Chris
758 ft. Summary Month: 7
Summary Year: 2015
Summary Number: 150694
Detail Number: 187230
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=44d43V4IVdww2Iw3euVmy9QFInCVd9ADOwnewZd28lIipwY.3PReSFu6t5VxmNGyR39dDQu4FKeB0.n9BCfI6LNdsJ9Ic4O740Sdw82Y83tGVtE8K9IF0V.f2UBwLww0V48EIgVwCP4j8eT4uAL4rbmEhyl73YYQnPFA6AvJnrxCWp4gH4JYdvV3p23YjVAg2GjIi0VjO7dzwJUwN.3Q4IERwHgBbzeyiufX8ArmA0yn98EWQWOFZe69JnwVCsL3E.d2k9Kf1m7DhfODG4VgnBheAfuRQZEkdMa46g45rdtx39T3fsVWJ2.lIfZV2.3ClwWbw282QAI.Iw8D2T9edGu0i87pmoHy334LhQtgFys30bnllCjbAVKdb99yv3H.DjSOavA2snZkejB7tNZSAdyX2

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S118270889
Activity Performed: Risk Assessment
Reason For Activity: EBL Investigation
AA162 SIGNATURE CABINETRY INC NPDES S118118752
SSw 1285 ALUM CREEK DR N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH
0.478 mi.
2524 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster AA
Relative: OH NPDES:
Lower Issue Date: 07/06/2015
Township: Not reported
Actual: Facility Npdes Permit: 4GRNO0776*EG
758 ft. Applicant Name: SIGNATURE CABINETRY INC
Applicant Address: 1285 ALUM CREEK DR COLUMBUS,OH 43209
163 DRIVING PARK RECREATIONAL CENTER NPDES S117856163
WSW 1100 RHOADS AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43206
0.484 mi.
2557 ft.
Relative: OH NPDES:
Lower Issue Date: 03/20/2015
Township: Not reported
Actual: Facility Npdes Permit: 4GC04848*AG
755 ft. Applicant Name: COLUMBUS RECREATION & PARKS DEPARTMENT
Applicant Address: 1111 E BROAD STREET COLUMBUSOH 43205
AC164 MOBILE OIL PITSTOP LLC FINDS 1014824334
NwW 572 S NELSON RD UNIT A ECHO N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205
0.496 mi.
2618 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster AC
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110043192087
Actual:
758 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1014824334
Registry ID: 110043192087
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ifN6P3riDvZf3m9Nv733rMmP9WO3x4prwulAQVLDjhAvQugZ0DeB5DL3DH9metg9.b836qavZMW7Q363Gl84zW9rDPYMzGGme0h6PlL9WzjWmfeOoJAAlbLxmpR4RD8pItGCASHwVfquGlalbuC7vh1QIceVKIVLUIn6rCqiRKrfxBnNcjG3..4PCg636cfruOk9fjNDpXpvClYZE5k3fJb3JnsmEOU98IO5DlpvPnc7lwF3UpW5H.LrOeIMrRmm6ud5Wk99dk4WCyzO5874SRuxS0r4edepFRdBzg.wnHxuKITlBYe6UuNiCyAf8fiNFw04qQRPj443x5ErGvS3EP7D9rGvZWqZbkz8T613UBgmq4M9Ctv4vIJv1mt7C0F3E.iCk3xrHwHM9zSmaDs9tkw9DvJWp9ZOWEP9BXPxXK64QdopC4r7s.lwRAnu5WQl9Tf49ReQorcVprILANu2YOpjnWNhNbHAZcq50.jQblVuSPKgGtDvfo308DoDPVSeovB6bqTimEZfbIiN0Kh4yfKP3X53f7Ir7jF3i40D7.OvJ0RZr0b4lsw3chimdH19mML34fEvgXl7XIN3Znw4DuRreDkMMhxmiGF7cR49HQIWDkyOsRUBiu1xawx4u6ZpV8d5Jsrw6q1u1MNlCb.78xqQtzaVlWcLP6c6RSAjeWXhZAtAC3m6SebQFZRuqlagK7378FH0DSwDy15eMyX3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ifN6P3riDvZf3m9Nv733rMmP9WO3x4prwulAQVLDjhAvQugZ0DeB5DL3DH9metg9.b836qavZMW7Q363Gl84zW9rDPYMzGGme0h6PlL9WzjWmfeOoJAAlbLxmpR4RD8pItGCASHwVfquGlalbuC7vh1QIceVKIVLUIn6rCqiRKrfxBnNcjG3..4PCg636cfruOk9fjNDpXpvClYZE5k3fJb3JnsmEOU98IO5DlpvPnc7lwF3UpW5H.LrOeIMrRmm6ud5Wk99dk4WCyzO5874SRuxS0r4edepFRdBzg.wnHxuKITlBYe6UuNiCyAf8fiNFw04qQRPj443x5ErGvS3EP7D9rGvZWqZbkz8T613UBgmq4M9Ctv4vIJv1mt7C0F3E.iCk3xrHwHM9zSmaDs9tkw9DvJWp9ZOWEP9BXPxXK64QdopC4r7s.lwRAnu5WQl9Tf49ReQorcVprILANu2YOpjnWNhNbHAZcq50.jQblVuSPKgGtDvfo308DoDPVSeovB6bqTimEZfbIiN0Kh4yfKP3X53f7Ir7jF3i40D7.OvJ0RZr0b4lsw3chimdH19mML34fEvgXl7XIN3Znw4DuRreDkMMhxmiGF7cR49HQIWDkyOsRUBiu1xawx4u6ZpV8d5Jsrw6q1u1MNlCb.78xqQtzaVlWcLP6c6RSAjeWXhZAtAC3m6SebQFZRuqlagK7378FH0DSwDy15eMyX3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBILE OIL PITSTOP LLC (Continued) 1014824334
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110043192087
AC165 JERRY'S TRANSMISSIONS (FORMER) RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000290002
NW 572 S NELSON RD BLDG F OHD013420112
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205
0.496 mi.
2618 ft. Site 3 of 8 in cluster AC
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 12/01/2010
Facility name: JERRY’S TRANSMISSIONS (FORMER)
Actual: Facility address: 572 S NELSON RD BLDG F
758 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

COLUMBUS, OH 43205

OHD013420112

5220 LOLA WAY

C/O NELSON ROAD MANAGEMENT

COLUMBUS, OH 43235

SUSAN HUTSON

5220 LOLA WAY C/O NELSON ROAD MANAGEMENT
COLUMBUS, OH 43235

us

614-451-0728
SOHUTSON002@COLUMBUS.RR.COM

05

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

NELSON ROAD MANAGEMENT
5220 LOLA WAY
COLUMBUS, OH 43235
us

614-451-0728

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

01/01/1900

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JERRY’'S TRANSMISSIONS (FORMER) (Continued) 1000290002

Used oil transporter:

Historical Generators:

No

Date form received by agency: 12/06/2006

Site name:
Classification:

JERRY’S TRANSMISSIONS (FORMER)
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 10/21/1998

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

GELLNER BUDD BODY SHOP
Not a generator, verified

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:
Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:
Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Not reported
Generators - General
12/06/2006
12/20/2006

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/20/2006

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

12/06/2006

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Generators - General

12/20/2006

State
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AC166 COLUMBUS AUTORAMA RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000426136
NW 572 SNELSON RD BLDG M FINDS OHD982063695
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205 ECHO
0.496 mi.
2618 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster AC
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 10/21/1998
Facility name: COLUMBUS AUTORAMA

?géufali Facility address: 572 S NELSON RD BLDG M

1.

COLUMBUS, OH 43205
OHD982063695

ROY BUCKLEY

572 S NELSON RD BLDG M
COLUMBUS, OH 43205
Contact country: us

Contact telephone: 614-258-2777

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 05

Classification: Non-Generator

Description:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: BUCKLEY ROY

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

312-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

312-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

No
No
No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COLUMBUS AUTORAMA (Continued) 1000426136
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL

Violation Status:
FINDS:

Registry ID:

KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

110009425871

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

1000426136
110009425871
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110009425871
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ifN6P3riDvZf3m9Nv733rMmP9WO3x4prwulAQVLDjhAvQugZ0DeB5DL3DH9metg9.b836qavZMW7Q363Gl84zW9rDPYMzGGme0h6PlL9WzjWmfeOoJAAlbLxmpR4RD8pItGCASHwVfquGlalbuC7vh1QIceVKIVLUIn6rCqiRKrfxBnNcjG3..4PCg636cfruOk9fjNDpXpvClYZE5k3fJb3JnsmEOU98IO5DlpvPnc7lwF3UpW5H.LrOeIMrRmm6ud5Wk99dk4WCyzO5874SRuxS0r4edepFRdBzg.wnHxuKITlBYe6UuNiCyAf8fiNFw04qQRPj443x5ErGvS3EP7D9rGvZWqZbkz8T613UBgmq4M9Ctv4vIJv1mt7C0F3E.iCk3xrHwHM9zSmaDs9tkw9DvJWp9ZOWEP9BXPxXK64QdopC4r7s.lwRAnu5WQl9Tf49ReQorcVprILANu2YOpjnWNhNbHAZcq50.jQblVuSPKgGtDvfo308DoDPVSeovB6bqTimEZfbIiN0Kh4yfKP3X53f7Ir7jF3i40D7.OvJ0RZr0b4lsw3chimdH19mML34fEvgXl7XIN3Znw3DuRreDkMMhxmiGF3cR49HQIWDkyOsRU7iu1xawx4u6ZpV8d5Jsrw6q1u1MNlCb.98xqQtzaVlWcLP6c4RSAjeWXhZAtAC3m6SebQFZRuqlagK7398FH0DSwDy15eMyX3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ifN6P3riDvZf3m9Nv733rMmP9WO3x4prwulAQVLDjhAvQugZ0DeB5DL3DH9metg9.b836qavZMW7Q363Gl84zW9rDPYMzGGme0h6PlL9WzjWmfeOoJAAlbLxmpR4RD8pItGCASHwVfquGlalbuC7vh1QIceVKIVLUIn6rCqiRKrfxBnNcjG3..4PCg636cfruOk9fjNDpXpvClYZE5k3fJb3JnsmEOU98IO5DlpvPnc7lwF3UpW5H.LrOeIMrRmm6ud5Wk99dk4WCyzO5874SRuxS0r4edepFRdBzg.wnHxuKITlBYe6UuNiCyAf8fiNFw04qQRPj443x5ErGvS3EP7D9rGvZWqZbkz8T613UBgmq4M9Ctv4vIJv1mt7C0F3E.iCk3xrHwHM9zSmaDs9tkw9DvJWp9ZOWEP9BXPxXK64QdopC4r7s.lwRAnu5WQl9Tf49ReQorcVprILANu2YOpjnWNhNbHAZcq50.jQblVuSPKgGtDvfo308DoDPVSeovB6bqTimEZfbIiN0Kh4yfKP3X53f7Ir7jF3i40D7.OvJ0RZr0b4lsw3chimdH19mML34fEvgXl7XIN3Znw3DuRreDkMMhxmiGF3cR49HQIWDkyOsRU7iu1xawx4u6ZpV8d5Jsrw6q1u1MNlCb.98xqQtzaVlWcLP6c4RSAjeWXhZAtAC3m6SebQFZRuqlagK7398FH0DSwDy15eMyX3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AC167 JERRY’'S TRANSMISSIONS (FORMER) FINDS 1015971014
NW 572 S NELSON RD BLDG F ECHO N/A
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205
0.496 mi.
2618 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster AC
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110046260764
Actual:
758 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1015971014
Registry ID: 110046260764
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110046260764
AC168 MCCOMBE BODY SHOP RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000416721
NW 572 S NELSON RD BLDG G FINDS OHD981539497
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205 ECHO
0.496 mi.
2618 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster AC
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/27/2004
Facility name: MCCOMBE BODY SHOP
?géufali Facility address: 572 S NELSON RD BLDG G
1.

COLUMBUS, OH 43205
OHD981539497
1965 E MAIN ST
COLUMBUS, OH 43205

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:

LARRY HUSTON

1965 E MAIN ST
COLUMBUS, OH 43205
us

614-252-3164

Not reported

05

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

HUSTON LARRY

ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

312-555-1212

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ifN6P3riDvZf3m9Nv733rMmP9WO3x4prwulAQVLDjhAvQugZ0DeB5DL3DH9metg9.b836qavZMW7Q363Gl84zW9rDPYMzGGme0h6PlL9WzjWmfeOoJAAlbLxmpR4RD8pItGCASHwVfquGlalbuC7vh1QIceVKIVLUIn6rCqiRKrfxBnNcjG3..4PCg636cfruOk9fjNDpXpvClYZE5k3fJb3JnsmEOU98IO5DlpvPnc7lwF3UpW5H.LrOeIMrRmm6ud5Wk99dk4WCyzO5874SRuxS0r4edepFRdBzg.wnHxuKITlBYe6UuNiCyAf8fiNFw04qQRPj443x5ErGvS3EP7D9rGvZWqZbkz8T613UBgmq4M9Ctv4vIJv1mt7C0F3E.iCk3xrHwHM9zSmaDs9tkw9DvJWp9ZOWEP9BXPxXK64QdopC4r7s.lwRAnu5WQl9Tf49ReQorcVprILANu2YOpjnWNhNbHAZcq50.jQblVuSPKgGtDvfo308DoDPVSeovB6bqTimEZfbIiN0Kh4yfKP3X53f7Ir7jF3i40D7.OvJ0RZr0b4lsw3chimdH19mML34fEvgXl7XIN3Znw4DuRreDkMMhxmiGF8cR49HQIWDkyOsRUCiu1xawx4u6ZpV8dAJsrw6q1u1MNlCb.48xqQtzaVlWcLP6c3RSAjeWXhZAtAC3m4SebQFZRuqlagK7378FH0DSwDy15eMyX3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ifN6P3riDvZf3m9Nv733rMmP9WO3x4prwulAQVLDjhAvQugZ0DeB5DL3DH9metg9.b836qavZMW7Q363Gl84zW9rDPYMzGGme0h6PlL9WzjWmfeOoJAAlbLxmpR4RD8pItGCASHwVfquGlalbuC7vh1QIceVKIVLUIn6rCqiRKrfxBnNcjG3..4PCg636cfruOk9fjNDpXpvClYZE5k3fJb3JnsmEOU98IO5DlpvPnc7lwF3UpW5H.LrOeIMrRmm6ud5Wk99dk4WCyzO5874SRuxS0r4edepFRdBzg.wnHxuKITlBYe6UuNiCyAf8fiNFw04qQRPj443x5ErGvS3EP7D9rGvZWqZbkz8T613UBgmq4M9Ctv4vIJv1mt7C0F3E.iCk3xrHwHM9zSmaDs9tkw9DvJWp9ZOWEP9BXPxXK64QdopC4r7s.lwRAnu5WQl9Tf49ReQorcVprILANu2YOpjnWNhNbHAZcq50.jQblVuSPKgGtDvfo308DoDPVSeovB6bqTimEZfbIiN0Kh4yfKP3X53f7Ir7jF3i40D7.OvJ0RZr0b4lsw3chimdH19mML34fEvgXl7XIN3Znw4DuRreDkMMhxmiGF8cR49HQIWDkyOsRUCiu1xawx4u6ZpV8dAJsrw6q1u1MNlCb.48xqQtzaVlWcLP6c3RSAjeWXhZAtAC3m4SebQFZRuqlagK7378FH0DSwDy15eMyX3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCOMBE BODY SHOP (Continued)

Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner
Not reported
Not reported

NAME NOT REPORTED

ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998

Not reported
312-555-1212
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator

Not reported
Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: F003
Waste name:

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:11/18/1998

Site name:
Classification:

1000416721

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT

MIXTURES.

MCCOMBE BODY SHOP
Small Quantity Generator
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MCCOMBE BODY SHOP (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

1000416721

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

SR - 3745-52-34(D)(4) & (C)(2)
Generators - Pre-transport
09/22/1998

11/19/1998

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/15/1998

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 3745-65-33
Generators - Pre-transport
09/22/1998
11/19/1998

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/15/1998

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 3745-52-11
Generators - General
09/22/1998
11/19/1998

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/15/1998

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MCCOMBE BODY SHOP (Continued) 1000416721

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

SR - 3745-52-34(D)(2) & 66-74
Generators - Pre-transport
09/22/1998

11/19/1998

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/15/1998

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 3745-52-34(D)(5)(b)
Generators - Pre-transport
09/22/1998

11/19/1998

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/15/1998

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09/22/1998

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

11/19/1998

State

09/22/1998

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

11/19/1998

State

110009425540

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MCCOMBE BODY SHOP (Continued) 1000416721
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
maintained in programmatic databases.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000416721
Registry ID: 110009425540
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110009425540
AC169 MOBILE OIL PITSTOP LLC RCRA-CESQG 1014400443
NW 572 SNELSON RD UNIT A OHR000162503
1/4-1/2 COLUMBUS, OH 43205
0.496 mi.
2618 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster AC
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency:12/01/2010
Facility name: MOBILE OIL PITSTOP LLC
Actual: Facility address: 572 S NELSON RD UNIT A
758 ft.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:

COLUMBUS, OH 43205

OHR000162503

GARY L SOWDERS

572 S NELSON RD UNIT A

COLUMBUS, OH 43205

us

614-560-6677

GARY.S@OILPITSTOP.COM

05

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

NELSON ROAD MANAGEMENT
5220 LOLA WAY

COLUMBUS, OH 43235

us

614-451-0728

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ifN6P3riDvZf3m9Nv733rMmP9WO3x4prwulAQVLDjhAvQugZ0DeB5DL3DH9metg9.b836qavZMW7Q363Gl84zW9rDPYMzGGme0h6PlL9WzjWmfeOoJAAlbLxmpR4RD8pItGCASHwVfquGlalbuC7vh1QIceVKIVLUIn6rCqiRKrfxBnNcjG3..4PCg636cfruOk9fjNDpXpvClYZE5k3fJb3JnsmEOU98IO5DlpvPnc7lwF3UpW5H.LrOeIMrRmm6ud5Wk99dk4WCyzO5874SRuxS0r4edepFRdBzg.wnHxuKITlBYe6UuNiCyAf8fiNFw04qQRPj443x5ErGvS3EP7D9rGvZWqZbkz8T613UBgmq4M9Ctv4vIJv1mt7C0F3E.iCk3xrHwHM9zSmaDs9tkw9DvJWp9ZOWEP9BXPxXK64QdopC4r7s.lwRAnu5WQl9Tf49ReQorcVprILANu2YOpjnWNhNbHAZcq50.jQblVuSPKgGtDvfo308DoDPVSeovB6bqTimEZfbIiN0Kh4yfKP3X53f7Ir7jF3i40D7.OvJ0RZr0b4lsw3chimdH19mML34fEvgXl7XIN3Znw3DuRreDkMMhxmiGF3cR49HQIWDkyOsRU7iu1xawx4u6ZpV8d4Jsrw6q1u1MNlCb.98xqQtzaVlWcLP6cARSAjeWXhZAtAC3m5SebQFZRuqlagK7348FH0DSwDy15eMyX3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ifN6P3riDvZf3m9Nv733rMmP9WO3x4prwulAQVLDjhAvQugZ0DeB5DL3DH9metg9.b836qavZMW7Q363Gl84zW9rDPYMzGGme0h6PlL9WzjWmfeOoJAAlbLxmpR4RD8pItGCASHwVfquGlalbuC7vh1QIceVKIVLUIn6rCqiRKrfxBnNcjG3..4PCg636cfruOk9fjNDpXpvClYZE5k3fJb3JnsmEOU98IO5DlpvPnc7lwF3UpW5H.LrOeIMrRmm6ud5Wk99dk4WCyzO5874SRuxS0r4edepFRdBzg.wnHxuKITlBYe6UuNiCyAf8fiNFw04qQRPj443x5ErGvS3EP7D9rGvZWqZbkz8T613UBgmq4M9Ctv4vIJv1mt7C0F3E.iCk3xrHwHM9zSmaDs9tkw9DvJWp9ZOWEP9BXPxXK64QdopC4r7s.lwRAnu5WQl9Tf49ReQorcVprILANu2YOpjnWNhNbHAZcq50.jQblVuSPKgGtDvfo308DoDPVSeovB6bqTimEZfbIiN0Kh4yfKP3X53f7Ir7jF3i40D7.OvJ0RZr0b4lsw3chimdH19mML34fEvgXl7XIN3Znw3DuRreDkMMhxmiGF3cR49HQIWDkyOsRU7iu1xawx4u6ZpV8d4Jsrw6q1u1MNlCb.98xqQtzaVlWcLP6cARSAjeWXhZAtAC3m5SebQFZRuqlagK7348FH0DSwDy15eMyX3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBILE OIL PITSTOP LLC (Continued) 1014400443
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 06/05/2003

Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported

SUSAN HUTSON
5220 LOLA WAY
COLUMBUS, OH 43235
us
614-451-0728
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator
06/05/2003

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: Yes
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: Yes
Universal Waste Summary:
Waste type: Batteries

Accumulated waste on-site:
Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:
Accumulated waste on-site:
Generated waste on-site:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Yes
Not reported

Lamps
Yes
Not reported

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETH